
UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA 
 INDIANAPOLIS DIVISION 

 
In re: ) 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

       
                    
ITT EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, INC., 
                    

 
Case No. 16-07207-JMC-7A 

 
                                            Debtor(s) 

 
 

 
NOTICE OF TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT AND DEADLINE TO OBJECT (NFR) 

 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 2002(a)(6) and 2002(f)(8), Deborah J. 
Caruso, trustee of the above styled estate (the “Trustee”), has filed a Final Report which is summarized in the 
attached Summary of Trustee’s Final Report.  The complete Final Report is available for inspection on the case 
website at https://omniagentsolutions.com/itt or at the Office of the Clerk, at the following address:  116 U.S. 
Courthouse, 46 E. Ohio St., Indianapolis, IN 46204.   
 
 PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the Final Report is the official record of the administration 
and final determination of the final allowance or disallowance of the claims in this case and the proposed 
distribution to allowed claims.   
 
 PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that any person wishing to object to the Final Report, must file 
a written objection within 21 days from the mailing of this notice, together with a request for a hearing and 
serve a copy of upon the Trustee and the United States Trustee.  If no objections are filed, the Trustee may pay 
dividends pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 3009 without further order from the Court. 
 
PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that you DO NOT need to file a proof of claim or take any further 
action to receive your proposed distribution as indicated in the attached Summary of Trustee’s Final Report.     
 
PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that pursuant to the Court’s Order Granting Trustee’s Motion for 
Authority for Certain Procedures in Connection with the Final Administration of the Affiliated Debtors’ 
Bankruptcy Estates (the “Final Administration Procedures Order”) [Doc 5306] entered on June 27, 2023, in the 
event there are any required modifications to the Final Report, the Trustee will only file a Revised Distribution 
Report.  You will only receive direct notice by U.S. Mail of the Revised Distribution Report if it results in 
creditors receiving distributions that are more than 0.5% less than originally listed in the Final Report.  To the 
extent the Revised Distribution Report results in creditors receiving distributions that are no more than 0.5% less 
than originally listed in the Final Report or receiving distribution greater than originally listed in the Final 
Report, the Revised Distribution Report will only be posted on the case website at 
https://omniagentsolutions.com/itt and no further notice will be sent to you.   
 
 
Date Mailed: 9/25/2023  By: /s/ Deborah J. Caruso  
  Deborah J. Caruso, Trustee 
Deborah J. Caruso 
135 N. Pennsylvania St, Suite 1400 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Phone: (317) 634-0300 
Fax: (317) 453-8628 
 

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 1 of 73

https://omniagentsolutions.com/itt
https://omniagentsolutions.com/itt


UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA 

INDIANAPOLIS DIVISION 
  

 
In re: ) 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

       
  
ITT EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, INC., 
 

Case No. 16-07207-JMC-7A 
 

                                      Debtor(s) 
 

 
SUMMARY OF TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT 
AND APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION 

 
The Final Report shows receipts of $195,411,855.36 
and approved disbursements of $127,881,494.05 
leaving a balance on hand of1: $67,530,361.31 

 

Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows: NONE 
  

Total to be paid to secured creditors: $0.00 
Remaining balance: $67,530,361.31 

 Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:  

Reason/Applicant  Total Requested  Interim 
Payments to 

Date  

Proposed 
Payment  

Deborah J. Caruso, Trustee Fees  $5,726,493.90  $0.00  $5,726,493.90  
Deborah J. Caruso, Trustee Expenses  $13,882.32  $0.00  $13,882.32  
Rubin & Levin, PC, Attorney for Trustee Fees  $10,790,263.08  $10,790,263.08  $0.00  
Rubin & Levin, PC, Attorney for Trustee Expenses  $145,001.54  $145,001.54  $0.00  
BGBC Partners, LLP, Accountant for Trustee Fees  $3,127,285.79  $3,127,285.79  $0.00  
BGBC Partners, LLP, Accountant for Trustee 
Expenses  

$197,801.48  $197,801.48  $0.00  

Tiger Capital Group, LLC, Auctioneer for Trustee 
Fees  

$421,091.67  $421,091.67  $0.00  

Tiger Capital Group, LLC, Auctioneer for Trustee 
Expenses  

$464,324.10  $464,324.10  $0.00  

Clerk of the Bankruptcy Court, Clerk of the Court 
Costs  

$57,750.00  $57,750.00  $0.00  

Other: Law Offices of Ken Kotler, Attorney for 
Trustee Fees  

$200.00  $200.00  $0.00  

Other: McKool Smith, P.C., Attorney for Trustee Fees  $2,372,101.50  $2,372,101.50  $0.00  
Other: Mulvey Law, LLC, Attorney for Trustee Fees  $51,425.10  $51,425.10  $0.00  
Other: Proskauer Rose LLP, Attorney for Trustee Fees  $7,846,048.75  $7,846,048.75  $0.00  

 
1 The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest earned prior to disbursement will be distributed pro 
rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may receive additional compensation not to exceed the maximum compensation set forth under 
11 U.S.C. § 326(a) on account of disbursement of the additional interest. 

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 2 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

Other: Robins Kaplan LLP, Attorney for Trustee Fees  $316,841.14  $316,841.14  $0.00  
Other: Faegre Baker Daniels, LLP, Special Counsel for 
Trustee Fees  

$308,732.50  $308,732.50  $0.00  

Other: Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP, Special 
Counsel for Trustee Fees  

$473,351.00  $473,351.00  $0.00  

Other: Kane & Co., Special Counsel for Trustee Fees  $86,035.86  $86,035.86  $0.00  
Other: Law Offices of Sakaida & Bui, Attorney for 
Trustee Expenses  

$500.00  $500.00  $0.00  

Other: McKool Smith, P.C., Attorney for Trustee 
Expenses  

$80,902.67  $80,902.67  $0.00  

Other: Mulvey Law, LLC, Attorney for Trustee 
Expenses  

$178.65  $178.65  $0.00  

Other: Proskauer Rose LLP, Attorney for Trustee 
Expenses  

$226,911.85  $226,911.85  $0.00  

Other: Robins Kaplan LLP, Attorney for Trustee 
Expenses  

$1,122,732.82  $1,122,732.82  $0.00  

Other: Rossman Saxe, Attorney for Trustee Expenses  $1,184.69  $1,184.69  $0.00  
Other: Faegre Baker Daniels, LLP, Special Counsel for 
Trustee Expenses  

$1,148.60  $1,148.60  $0.00  

Other: Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP, Special 
Counsel for Trustee Expenses  

$340.90  $340.90  $0.00  

Other: Katz Sapper & Miller, Accountant for Trustee 
Fees  

$63,513.85  $63,513.85  $0.00  

Other: McClintock & Associates, P.C., Accountant for 
Trustee Fees  

$113,277.30  $113,277.30  $0.00  

Other: A&G Realty Partners, LLC, Realtor for Trustee 
Fees  

$1,456,677.99  $1,456,677.99  $0.00  

Other: A&G Realty Partners, LLC, Realtor for Trustee 
Expenses  

$86,060.66  $86,060.66  $0.00  

Other: JAMS, Inc., Arbitrator/Mediator for Trustee 
Fees  

$10,794.02  $10,794.02  $0.00  

Other: Otterbourg, P.C., Arbitrator/Mediator for 
Trustee Fees  

$6,250.00  $6,250.00  $0.00  

Other: Peter L. Borowitz, Arbitrator/Mediator for 
Trustee Fees  

$41,450.00  $41,450.00  $0.00  

Other: Richards Layton & Finger, Arbitrator/Mediator 
for Trustee Fees  

$17,533.79  $17,533.79  $0.00  

Other: CorsumIT, LLC, Consultant for Trustee Fees  $830,475.45  $830,475.45  $0.00  
Other: Acquial, LLC, Other Professional Fees  $35,972.00  $35,972.00  $0.00  
Other: Alan D. Mayer, Other Professional Fees  $1,984.00  $1,984.00  $0.00  
Other: Alison L. Duane, Other Professional Fees  $1,599.00  $1,599.00  $0.00  
Other: Caroline E. Hensley, Other Professional Fees  $116.00  $116.00  $0.00  
Other: Carolyn K. Herald, Other Professional Fees  $8,602.50  $8,602.50  $0.00  
Other: Deborah J. Caruso, Other Professional Fees  $57,311.50  $57,311.50  $0.00  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 3 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

Other: Desmond L. Turner, Other Professional Fees  $9,666.00  $9,666.00  $0.00  
Other: Don Thrasher, Other Professional Fees  $1,750.00  $1,750.00  $0.00  
Other: Electronic Strategies, Inc., Other Professional 
Fees  

$2,220,009.03  $2,220,009.03  $0.00  

Other: Erica Bisch, Other Professional Fees  $725.14  $725.14  $0.00  
Other: Ezra Goldman, Other Professional Fees  $12,232.59  $12,232.59  $0.00  
Other: Faye E. Hutton, Other Professional Fees  $540.00  $540.00  $0.00  
Other: Frederick L. Bruderly, Other Professional Fees  $7,456.32  $7,456.32  $0.00  
Other: Jodi L. Fague, Other Professional Fees  $12,780.00  $12,780.00  $0.00  
Other: Mark A. Huber, Other Professional Fees  $280,350.00  $280,350.00  $0.00  
Other: Michael J. Lindvay, Other Professional Fees  $45,646.00  $45,646.00  $0.00  
Other: Omni Management Group, Other Professional 
Fees  

$424,448.57  $424,448.57  $0.00  

Other: Payment Processing Services, LLC, Other 
Professional Fees  

$16,303.02  $16,303.02  $0.00  

Other: Phillip M. Garrett, Other Professional Fees  $1,622.50  $1,622.50  $0.00  
Other: Robert C. Fitzgerald, Other Professional Fees  $9,035.00  $9,035.00  $0.00  
Other: Robert M. Burris, Other Professional Fees  $5,080.00  $5,080.00  $0.00  
Other: Rust Consulting - Omni Bankruptcy, Other 
Professional Fees  

$460,195.29  $460,195.29  $0.00  

Other: Sarah E. Que, Other Professional Fees  $18,541.25  $18,541.25  $0.00  
Other: Swapnal Shah, Other Professional Fees  $2,257.00  $2,257.00  $0.00  
Other: Tiger Capital Group, LLC, Other Professional 
Fees  

$1,148,913.70  $1,148,913.70  $0.00  

Other: Vasutha Salem-Ramachandran, Other 
Professional Fees  

$6,512.00  $6,512.00  $0.00  

Other: Ezra Goldman, Other Professional Fees  $2,817.77  $0.00  $2,817.77  
Other: Newmark Grubb Knight Frank, Management 
Company for Trustee Fees  

$283,592.60  $283,592.60  $0.00  

Other: CorsumIT, LLC, Consultant for Trustee 
Expenses  

$402,934.31  $402,934.31  $0.00  

Other: Carolyn K. Herald, Other Professional 
Expenses  

$12.25  $12.25  $0.00  

Other: Electronic Strategies, Inc., Other Professional 
Expenses  

$519,333.78  $519,333.78  $0.00  

Other: Sarah E. Que, Other Professional Expenses  $41.42  $41.42  $0.00  
Other: Tiger Capital Group, LLC, Other Professional 
Expenses  

$1,833,614.24  $1,833,614.24  $0.00  

 

Total to be paid for chapter 7 administrative expenses: $5,743,193.99 
Remaining balance: $61,787,167.32 

 Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows: NONE 

Total to be paid to prior chapter administrative expenses: $0.00 

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 4 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

Remaining balance: $61,787,167.32 

 In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the Court, priority 
claims totaling $14,833,078.71 must be paid in advance of any dividend to general (unsecured) creditors. 

 Allowed priority claims are:  

Claim No.  Claimant  Allowed Amt. of 
Claim  

Interim 
Payments to 

Date  

Proposed 
Payment  

  GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE  

$117,263.69  $0.00  $117,263.69  

  IDAHO STATE TAX COMMISSION  $37,678.00  $0.00  $37,678.00  
  IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE  $32,859.77  $0.00  $32,859.77  
  KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF 

REVENUE  
$19,838.99  $0.00  $19,838.99  

  MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE  

$82,709.07  $0.00  $82,709.07  

  MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE  

$13,662.72  $0.00  $13,662.72  

  MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE  

$89,353.35  $0.00  $89,353.35  

  NEW HAMPSHIRE DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE  

$19,367.41  $0.00  $19,367.41  

  NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT 
OF REVENUE  

$2,693.00  $0.00  $2,693.00  

  OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION  $77,067.34  $0.00  $77,067.34  
  SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT 

OF REVENUE  
$56,650.59  $0.00  $56,650.59  

  WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE  

$244,620.75  $0.00  $244,620.75  

Aa  ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE  

$39,821.01  $0.00  $39,821.01  

BBa  PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE  

$29,730.00  $0.00  $29,730.00  

Ca  ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF 
FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION  

$13,289.14  $0.00  $13,289.14  

CCa  TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC 
ACCOUNTS  

$3,202.00  $0.00  $3,202.00  

EE  INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 
Per Order entered on 06/27/2023, Doc 
5306, BGBC to remit payments to the 
appropriate taxing authorities.  

$5,396.08  $874.43  $4,521.65  

EE  VARIOUS STATES EMPLOYER 
TAXES  
Per Order entered on 06/27/2023, Doc 
5306, BGBC to remit payments to the 
appropriate taxing authorities. 

$18,099.28  $16,818.97  $1,280.31  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 5 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

EEa  VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF 
TAXATION  

$198,148.06  $0.00  $198,148.06  

ER  INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 
Per Order entered on 06/27/2023, Doc 
5306, BGBC to remit payments to the 
appropriate taxing authorities.  

$54,086.32  $44,054.16  $10,032.16  

ER  VARIOUS STATES EMPLOYEE 
TAXES  
Per Order entered on 06/27/2023, Doc 
5306, BGBC to remit payments to the 
appropriate taxing authorities. 

$24,768.61  $22,456.93  $2,311.68  

Ma  DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA  $35,956.97  $0.00  $35,956.97  
Sa  LOUISVILLE METRO REVENUE 

COMMISSION  
$3,418.40  $0.00  $3,418.40  

Ua  MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE  

$4,058.08  $0.00  $4,058.08  

25Aa  INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE  

$1,839.75  $0.00  $1,839.75  

28Aa  TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE  

$215,487.87  $0.00  $215,487.87  

30  LOUIS PALUMBO  $784.27  $0.00  $784.27  
34  THOMAS E. ROCKS, JR.  $2,869.95  $2,869.95  $0.00  
51  STEVEN GRAAP  $1,321.78  $1,321.78  $0.00  

52a  SEAN MINER, DAVID HEUMANN, 
AND SHAWNA ADMIRE, ON 
BEHALF OF THEMSELVES AND ALL 
OTHER SIMILARLY SITUAT  

$520,000.00  $520,000.00  $0.00  

53  IAN L. WEBB  $919.65  $0.00  $919.65  
54  CYNTHIA MATHAI  $1,498.83  $0.00  $1,498.83  
56  ALBERT TAYLOR  $914.44  $0.00  $914.44  
60  REBECCA PERSHING-GOLOBISH  $684.53  $684.53  $0.00  
70  PETER O'KEEFE  $5,989.60  $0.00  $5,989.60  
72  ELZBIETA J. NOWAK  $488.98  $0.00  $488.98  
99  NICHOLAS BYRNES  $815.84  $0.00  $815.84  

101  SYLVIA ASTORGA  $382.80  $382.80  $0.00  
102  JEREMY MEHAFFEY  $823.50  $823.50  $0.00  

107a  JOEL SPILLMAN  $379.84  $379.84  $0.00  
107b  JOEL SPILLMAN  $26.25  $26.25  $0.00  

114  WILLIAM HOGAN  $3,117.50  $3,117.50  $0.00  
115Aa  JUNE M. MCCORMACK  $4,796.62  $0.00  $4,796.62  

148  MATTHEW BROWN  $130.87  $0.00  $130.87  
156  MOHAMMED SULEIMAN  $901.69  $0.00  $901.69  
177  TONY DESIMONE  $705.50  $0.00  $705.50  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 6 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

187  ELIZABETH LAGARON  $1,900.38  $1,900.38  $0.00  
198  PETER O'KEEFE  $1,234.13  $0.00  $1,234.13  
228  WAYNE T. WELANDER  $4,186.28  $0.00  $4,186.28  
238  ANGELA J. COOPER  $2,694.68  $2,694.68  $0.00  
252  DURHAM COUNTY TAX  $17,514.61  $0.00  $17,514.61  

285Aa  SHAWN J. CRAWFORD  $4,878.42  $0.00  $4,878.42  
305  ARIELA SHANNON  $1,228.12  $1,228.12  $0.00  
315  LISA JOHNSON  $1,380.00  $0.00  $1,380.00  
320  Dustin Vick  $2,860.00  $0.00  $2,860.00  
323  TIMOTHY JOYNER HALL  $1,177.50  $0.00  $1,177.50  
363  CARL RADER  $823.50  $823.50  $0.00  
369  MARK J. BUCKLER  $1,725.27  $1,725.27  $0.00  
389  KAYLA VICINSKI  $2,640.35  $2,640.35  $0.00  

393Aa  DAVID E. CATALANO  $4,878.42  $0.00  $4,878.42  
445  DOUGLAS COUNTY TAX 

COMMISSIONER  
$5,613.93  $0.00  $5,613.93  

509  DEVON MCGUIRK  $68.93  $0.00  $68.93  
513  BRENDA HARRINGTON  $1,404.79  $0.00  $1,404.79  
546  BRADLEY D. CRESS  $3,117.50  $3,117.50  $0.00  
567  MARLA MCDONALD  $1,000.00  $0.00  $1,000.00  
572  JOHN AQUILINA  $1,557.26  $1,557.26  $0.00  
587  JAMES CAMP STEWART, JR.  $3,117.50  $3,117.50  $0.00  
623  BOB DUHAINY  $2,175.00  $0.00  $2,175.00  
624  BOB DUHAINY  $2,684.24  $0.00  $2,684.24  

635a  EARL ROBINSON, JR  $3,117.50  $3,117.50  $0.00  
635b  EARL ROBINSON, JR  $27.93  $27.93  $0.00  

638  LUANN L. LARSON  $799.15  $0.00  $799.15  
656  VIVI NGUYEN  $695.68  $695.68  $0.00  
657  HOWARD G. SMITH  $1,037.97  $0.00  $1,037.97  
669  YVONNE GETER  $152.86  $0.00  $152.86  

729Aa  EUGENE FEICHTNER  $4,839.99  $0.00  $4,839.99  
766Aa  JILL M MINNICK  $4,878.42  $0.00  $4,878.42  

781  STEPHEN MCTIGUE  $839.60  $0.00  $839.60  
792  BRIAN MITCHELL  $2,312.59  $0.00  $2,312.59  
804  CHARLES T. BOWMAN III  $1,603.81  $0.00  $1,603.81  

838a  NM TAXATION & REVENUE 
DEPARTMENT  

$1,358.47  $0.00  $1,358.47  

839  DALONNA P. WHITACRE  $2,386.28  $0.00  $2,386.28  
853  KERI NELSON  $555.16  $555.16  $0.00  
887  BRANDON BARRY  $3,524.50  $3,524.50  $0.00  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 7 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

930  COUNTY OF FAIRFAX  $23,171.45  $0.00  $23,171.45  
932  LINDA RAE MORNINGSTAR  $3,755.78  $3,755.78  $0.00  
953  HEATHER GROSS  $1,029.38  $1,029.38  $0.00  
987  TULSA COUNTY TREASURER  $7,729.00  $0.00  $7,729.00  

1002a  KIMBERLY L. SUMLER  $1,579.60  $0.00  $1,579.60  
1002b  KIMBERLY L. SUMLER  $126.18  $0.00  $126.18  
1007  FORREST 'BUTCH' FREEMAN, 

OKLAHOMA COUNTY TREASURER  
$4,845.05  $0.00  $4,845.05  

1020  WON CHUN  $306.44  $0.00  $306.44  
1021a  SUSAN BARTHOLOMEW  $833.66  $833.66  $0.00  
1021b  SUSAN BARTHOLOMEW  $71.82  $71.82  $0.00  
1023  MARTIN ANDAYA  $5,361.20  $5,361.20  $0.00  
1078  CHARLES KUGELMAN  $769.24  $0.00  $769.24  

1099A  NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT 
OF TAXATION AND FINANCE  

$626.04  $0.00  $626.04  

1100  BRUCE EMBRY  $2,342.64  $2,342.64  $0.00  
1110a  SANDRA R OWENS  $740.13  $740.13  $0.00  
1110b  SANDRA R OWENS  $5,507.74  $5,507.74  $0.00  
1114a  State of Oregon Bureau of Labor & 

Industries  
$1,707.15  $0.00  $1,707.15  

1136  ARIC V. AERY  $542.00  $0.00  $542.00  
1199  BRIGITTE BEGLEY  $1,469.00  $0.00  $1,469.00  
1200  BRIGITTE BEGLEY  $209.22  $0.00  $209.22  
1251  DOUGLAS J. PRASKA  $423.25  $423.25  $0.00  
1270  JESSE DESPLINTER  $337.38  $0.00  $337.38  
1283  MICHAEL HAMMONS  $1,403.06  $0.00  $1,403.06  
1329  STEPHANIE SMITH  $509.60  $0.00  $509.60  
1346  PATRICIA VAN KIRK  $1,508.41  $0.00  $1,508.41  
1348  TIFFANY Q. HOTT  $389.35  $0.00  $389.35  

1462a  LAMONTE S. MCPIKE  $335.40  $0.00  $335.40  
1462b  LAMONTE S. MCPIKE  $524.52  $0.00  $524.52  
1504  FLOYD CRAIG WOLVERTON  $823.04  $0.00  $823.04  

1513A  CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TAX 
AND FEE ADMINISTRATION 
FUNCTIONAL SUCCESSOR AGENCY 
TO THE STATE BOARD OF 
EQUALIZATION  

$319,382.00  $0.00  $319,382.00  

1519a  TINA LOUISE ADAMS  $119.67  $0.00  $119.67  
1560  KENNETH W. TATE  $3,361.24  $3,361.24  $0.00  
1567  LAUREN TRAVIS KAHLE  $292.65  $0.00  $292.65  

1628A  STATE OF NEW JERSEY DIVISION $3,000.00  $0.00  $3,000.00  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 8 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

OF TAXATION  
1666Aa  GLENN E. TANNER  $4,864.57  $0.00  $4,864.57  

1750a  ROBERT EARL GUINN  $3,397.67  $3,397.67  $0.00  
1750b  ROBERT EARL GUINN  $1,388.01  $1,388.01  $0.00  

1771aaa  DELILAH ABUOSBA  $380.48  $0.00  $380.48  
1771aab  LESLIE ACKERMAN  $97.11  $0.00  $97.11  
1771aac  ANGELA ADKINS  $466.37  $0.00  $466.37  
1771aad  SANDRA AGUILAR  $805.01  $0.00  $805.01  
1771aae  ZAHRA ALATTAR  $84.30  $0.00  $84.30  
1771aaf  ELIZABETH ALBERT  $147.63  $0.00  $147.63  
1771aag  MILAD ALEMI  $484.61  $0.00  $484.61  
1771aah  SHANNEN ALEXANDER  $138.22  $0.00  $138.22  
1771aai  ROBERT ALEXANDER JR  $192.55  $0.00  $192.55  
1771aaj  DAWN ALFANO  $232.62  $0.00  $232.62  
1771aak  LORETTA ALFARO  $96.03  $0.00  $96.03  
1771aal  SHAILA ALICEA  $257.78  $0.00  $257.78  

1771aam  ERIN ALLSOP  $181.27  $0.00  $181.27  
1771aan  SUSIE ALMOND  $266.61  $0.00  $266.61  
1771aao  CHESELYN AMATO  $770.79  $0.00  $770.79  
1771aap  BRANDY AMES GRAHAM  $313.19  $0.00  $313.19  
1771aaq  JUDITH AMEZQUITA  $134.21  $0.00  $134.21  
1771aar  ZAHRA AMJADI  $407.23  $0.00  $407.23  
1771aas  URSULA ANDERSON  $53.73  $0.00  $0.00  
1771aat  JENNIFER ANDERSON  $12.14  $0.00  $0.00  
1771aau  RONALD ANDERSON JR  $195.24  $0.00  $195.24  
1771aav  SAKEINA ANDREWS  $203.76  $0.00  $203.76  
1771aaw  DELPHINE ANNAN  $881.60  $0.00  $881.60  
1771aax  JESUS ANTELO  $182.45  $0.00  $182.45  
1771aay  SHARON ANTONACCI  $234.29  $0.00  $234.29  
1771aaz  MALISSA ARMENTA  $61.66  $0.00  $0.00  
1771aba  GENEVIEVE ARNOLD  $73.64  $0.00  $0.00  
1771abb  RANDY ARNOLD  $26.85  $0.00  $0.00  
1771abc  SEAN ARTHURTON  $783.74  $0.00  $783.74  
1771abd  CARL ASHMAN  $265.24  $0.00  $265.24  
1771abe  GWENDOLYNN ATKINS  $257.17  $0.00  $257.17  
1771abf  AMANDA AUGUSTYN  $388.77  $0.00  $388.77  
1771abg  JONATHAN AVERY  $73.50  $0.00  $0.00  
1771abh  PAMELA BAILEY  $13.61  $0.00  $0.00  
1771abi  TOYA BAILEY  $189.10  $0.00  $189.10  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 9 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1771abj  CANDICE BAKER  $10.00  $0.00  $0.00  
1771abk  BRITTANY BAKER  $217.82  $0.00  $217.82  
1771abl  VICTORIA BAKER  $350.68  $0.00  $350.68  

1771abm  BRITTANY BALSIDE  $447.93  $0.00  $447.93  
1771abn  SHAVONNE BANKS  $58.79  $0.00  $0.00  
1771abo  JENNIFER BANKS  $204.86  $0.00  $204.86  
1771abp  PENNY BARGE  $164.49  $0.00  $164.49  
1771abq  THOMAS BARNDT  $444.23  $0.00  $444.23  
1771abr  STEVIE BARNES  $122.99  $0.00  $122.99  
1771abs  ERNESTINE BARNES SMALL  $344.31  $0.00  $344.31  
1771abt  CARRIE BARNETT  $551.16  $0.00  $551.16  
1771abu  KATHYA BARRERA BANUELOS  $100.22  $0.00  $100.22  
1771abv  KEITH BARTRAM  $1,204.77  $0.00  $1,204.77  
1771abw  ROBIN BATTEN  $73.24  $0.00  $0.00  
1771abx  JUDITH BAUER  $293.08  $0.00  $293.08  
1771aby  KITURA BAUGE  $320.76  $0.00  $320.76  
1771abz  JASON BAUM  $342.78  $0.00  $342.78  
1771aca  JACOB BAUMANN  $63.56  $0.00  $0.00  
1771acb  CARRIE BEACH  $89.74  $0.00  $89.74  
1771acc  GENA BEAMON  $17.69  $0.00  $0.00  
1771acd  ELICIA BECHARD  $824.31  $0.00  $824.31  
1771ace  PERCY BELL JR  $199.27  $0.00  $199.27  
1771acf  VANESSA BELLMON  $18.14  $0.00  $0.00  
1771acg  TAMAR BELVINE  $327.25  $0.00  $327.25  
1771ach  MAHMOUD BENATMANE  $1,032.81  $0.00  $1,032.81  
1771aci  JOSEPH BENEFIELD  $624.45  $0.00  $624.45  
1771acj  REGINA BENNETT  $880.39  $0.00  $880.39  
1771ack  INEZ BENNETT  $24.97  $0.00  $0.00  
1771acl  REED BEREZAY  $206.08  $0.00  $206.08  

1771acm  MATI'HEW BERISH  $245.58  $0.00  $245.58  
1771acn  KEVIN BERNARDO  $6,238.00  $0.00  $6,238.00  
1771aco  MICHAEL BERNHARDT  $34.24  $0.00  $0.00  
1771acp  KEVIN BESSETTE  $2,813.35  $0.00  $2,813.35  
1771acq  ALLYSON BIANCARDI  $30.38  $0.00  $0.00  
1771acr  ALEXANDRIA BICE  $87.36  $0.00  $87.36  
1771acs  JAMIE BIGLEY  $50.94  $0.00  $0.00  
1771act  STEVEN BILLINGTON  $55.96  $0.00  $0.00  
1771acu  RAVEN BLACHE  $89.78  $0.00  $89.78  
1771acv  BRITTANY BLACK  $112.07  $0.00  $112.07  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 10 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1771acw  ERICKA BLAIR  $17.38  $0.00  $0.00  
1771acx  MICHAEL BLICKFELDT  $204.30  $0.00  $204.30  
1771acy  DELEATH BLOMBERG  $379.07  $0.00  $379.07  
1771acz  RUSSELL BLOOM II  $82.89  $0.00  $82.89  
1771ada  ANDREA BLUE  $202.19  $0.00  $202.19  
1771adb  CONRAD BOBB SEMPLE  $72.87  $0.00  $0.00  
1771adc  MAUREEN BOBILYA  $730.41  $0.00  $730.41  
1771add  NICOLE BOLDT  $134.51  $0.00  $134.51  
1771ade  TERRI BOND  $457.38  $0.00  $457.38  
1771adf  EMMANUELLE BONNELL  $155.23  $0.00  $155.23  
1771adg  SHAKIRA BOOTH  $320.53  $0.00  $320.53  
1771adh  CHASECA BOSTIC  $723.41  $0.00  $723.41  
1771adi  ROBERT BOURGEOIS  $256.13  $0.00  $256.13  
1771adj  THERESA BOWARE  $115.15  $0.00  $115.15  
1771adk  MARLANA BOWLING SUTTON  $73.39  $0.00  $0.00  
1771adl  TAMARA BOWSER  $392.84  $0.00  $392.84  

1771adm  RENEE BRACAMONTE  $51.15  $0.00  $0.00  
1771adn  BRITTNEY BRACKETT  $77.33  $0.00  $77.33  
1771ado  AISHA BRADDIX  $447.62  $0.00  $447.62  
1771adp  CINDY BRADERMAN  $819.83  $0.00  $819.83  
1771adq  ELIZABETH BRADFORD  $311.51  $0.00  $311.51  
1771adr  DONNA BRAGG  $290.06  $0.00  $290.06  
1771ads  LATISHA BRANCH  $274.45  $0.00  $274.45  
1771adt  JEREMAINE BRANTLEY  $118.55  $0.00  $118.55  
1771adu  ANGELICA BRESSLER  $49.84  $0.00  $0.00  
1771adv  DEBRA BREWER  $194.80  $0.00  $194.80  
1771adw  ANDRE BREWER  $18.42  $0.00  $0.00  
1771adx  ANGEL BREWER  $197.99  $0.00  $197.99  
1771ady  ELIZABETH BRIDGES  $521.02  $0.00  $521.02  
1771adz  GREGORY BROWN  $96.32  $0.00  $96.32  
1771aea  JASMINE BROWN  $289.01  $0.00  $289.01  
1771aeb  LANA BROWN  $300.91  $0.00  $300.91  
1771aec  TIMMY BROWN  $695.80  $0.00  $695.80  
1771aed  JONATHAN BRUMBERG  $26.42  $0.00  $0.00  
1771aee  KELLY BRUTON  $0.01  $0.00  $0.00  
1771aef  ENDANG BRYAN-MONTANEZ  $32.50  $0.00  $0.00  
1771aeg  JENNIFER BRYANT  $83.92  $0.00  $83.92  
1771aeh  GLORIA BRYANT  $137.25  $0.00  $137.25  
1771aei  SARA BUENO  $179.38  $0.00  $179.38  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 11 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1771aej  DEREK BUFFO  $1,263.65  $0.00  $1,263.65  
1771aek  MAITHEW BURKHOLDER  $94.27  $0.00  $94.27  
1771ael  ALTON BYRD  $137.88  $0.00  $137.88  

1771aem  ANTJA CALDWELL  $624.83  $0.00  $624.83  
1771aen  BRIDGETT CALDWELL  $62.75  $0.00  $0.00  
1771aeo  YOLANDA CALHOUN  $676.52  $0.00  $676.52  
1771aep  CHASIDY CALLIHAN  $1,125.67  $0.00  $1,125.67  
1771aeq  DEANDRE CALLOWAY  $587.53  $0.00  $587.53  
1771aer  ANTONIO CANNON  $170.48  $0.00  $170.48  
1771aes  VALIERE CANNON  $463.89  $0.00  $463.89  
1771aet  TEONA CAPLIN  $141.20  $0.00  $141.20  
1771aeu  MELVINA CARTER  $219.24  $0.00  $219.24  
1771aev  LISA CARTER  $201.54  $0.00  $201.54  
1771aew  CHAD CARTER  $9.79  $0.00  $0.00  
1771aex  BRENNA CASSELL  $204.77  $0.00  $204.77  
1771aey  DONALD CATO  $37.07  $0.00  $0.00  
1771aez  SHAWN CAVANAUGH  $257.65  $0.00  $257.65  
1771afa  YSMAEL CEPEDA  $426.38  $0.00  $426.38  
1771afb  CHARLES CHAPMAN  $37.90  $0.00  $0.00  
1771afc  LAURA CHARLES  $73.00  $0.00  $0.00  
1771afd  MARLO CHAVARRIA  $286.15  $0.00  $286.15  
1771afe  SHANTAE CHAVERS  $454.91  $0.00  $454.91  
1771aff  CATHY CHEN  $77.31  $0.00  $77.31  
1771afg  PAUL CHHEANG  $866.23  $0.00  $866.23  
1771afh  SOLINA CHHITH  $136.64  $0.00  $136.64  
1771afi  KELLY CIRBUS  $79.64  $0.00  $79.64  
1771afj  CHARNESSIA CLARK  $97.60  $0.00  $97.60  
1771afk  DONALD CLARK III  $529.43  $0.00  $529.43  
1771afl  CHRISTINE CLEARY  $538.18  $0.00  $538.18  

1771afm  DAVID CLEM  $178.78  $0.00  $178.78  
1771afn  DERRICK CLEVELAND  $976.14  $0.00  $976.14  
1771afo  RACHEL COATES  $100.26  $0.00  $100.26  
1771afp  MARGARET COBB  $52.06  $0.00  $0.00  
1771afq  ALEXIS COBB  $130.87  $0.00  $130.87  
1771afr  ANA COKER  $342.25  $0.00  $342.25  
1771afs  CHERYL COLE  $525.44  $0.00  $525.44  
1771aft  LISA COLGAN  $23.39  $0.00  $0.00  
1771afu  GRACE COLLINS  $161.77  $0.00  $161.77  
1771afv  ASHLEY COMBS  $191.77  $0.00  $191.77  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 12 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1771afw  JAMES CONWAY  $329.24  $0.00  $329.24  
1771afx  JIMMIE COOLEY JR  $485.18  $0.00  $485.18  
1771afy  KATIE COOPER  $18.37  $0.00  $0.00  
1771afz  MARION COPAS  $362.42  $0.00  $362.42  
1771aga  MICHAEL COPPLOE  $283.87  $0.00  $283.87  
1771agb  HEATHER COVINGTON WOODS  $229.14  $0.00  $229.14  
1771agc  LARMAR COX  $35.17  $0.00  $0.00  
1771agd  JACOB CRABTREE  $217.61  $0.00  $217.61  
1771age  GRACE CRAIG  $28.35  $0.00  $0.00  
1771agf  THEODORE CREWS  $45.87  $0.00  $0.00  
1771agg  SONJA CRONIN  $501.24  $0.00  $501.24  
1771agh  JAMILA CROOMS  $12.48  $0.00  $0.00  
1771agi  RUTH CROWDER  $412.82  $0.00  $412.82  
1771agj  RAUL CRUZ  $168.63  $0.00  $168.63  
1771agk  FARIDA CULBREATH  $519.52  $0.00  $519.52  
1771agl  CHRISTINE CUMMING  $471.78  $0.00  $471.78  

1771agm  JAMAR CUNNINGHAM  $292.77  $0.00  $292.77  
1771agn  ANGELA CUTCHINEAL  $413.40  $0.00  $413.40  
1771ago  MICHAEL CYLAR JR  $32.90  $0.00  $0.00  
1771agp  FARAH DABBAGH  $41.20  $0.00  $0.00  
1771agq  PEGGY DARDEN  $64.18  $0.00  $0.00  
1771agr  SHILPA DAS GUPTA  $181.11  $0.00  $181.11  
1771ags  SANDRA DAUGHERTY  $746.68  $0.00  $746.68  
1771agt  JESSICA DAVIDSON  $399.00  $0.00  $399.00  
1771agu  TRECENA DAVIS  $113.68  $0.00  $113.68  
1771agv  ARRIYA DAVIS  $5.42  $0.00  $0.00  
1771agw  DARREN DAVIS  $83.82  $0.00  $83.82  
1771agx  JESSICA DE LA ROSA  $137.53  $0.00  $137.53  
1771agy  TIFFANY DE LEON  $2.14  $0.00  $0.00  
1771agz  JAMES DEAN  $255.84  $0.00  $255.84  
1771aha  MAYARA DEL REAL  $331.35  $0.00  $331.35  
1771ahb  SIXTO DELEON  $22.16  $0.00  $0.00  
1771ahc  SANDRA DELEVANTE  $1,584.88  $0.00  $1,584.88  
1771ahd  DEANNA DELOACH  $58.10  $0.00  $0.00  
1771ahe  JONATHAN DEMMA  $52.10  $0.00  $0.00  
1771ahf  RHASHII DEMPS  $89.72  $0.00  $89.72  
1771ahg  DARLANDO DENNARD  $148.63  $0.00  $148.63  
1771ahh  MARGARET DENNY  $105.16  $0.00  $105.16  
1771ahi  CARMEN DEPINA  $7.18  $0.00  $0.00  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 13 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1771ahj  GARY DERBY  $57.30  $0.00  $0.00  
1771ahk  ANITA DEVITA  $114.75  $0.00  $114.75  
1771ahl  LINDA DIETERICH  $457.18  $0.00  $457.18  

1771ahm  MATTY DILLON  $20.70  $0.00  $0.00  
1771ahn  ROBERT DITTOE  $825.96  $0.00  $825.96  
1771aho  BRITTANY DOLLOFF  $178.27  $0.00  $178.27  
1771ahp  CLAUDIA DONATO  $13.90  $0.00  $0.00  
1771ahq  SHAVON DORSEY  $504.43  $0.00  $504.43  
1771ahr  TIMOTHY DOSEMAGEN  $676.01  $0.00  $676.01  
1771ahs  MICHELLE DOUMONT  $210.56  $0.00  $210.56  
1771aht  REBEKAH DRAPER  $1,847.24  $0.00  $1,847.24  
1771ahu  TRACY DRIVER  $236.10  $0.00  $236.10  
1771ahv  CAROL DRURY  $1,457.36  $0.00  $1,457.36  
1771ahw  KARAJLON DUBOSE  $229.93  $0.00  $229.93  
1771ahx  ROBIN DUGER  $636.34  $0.00  $636.34  
1771ahy  MONICA DUGIE  $83.98  $0.00  $83.98  
1771ahz  HALEY DUNLAP  $91.56  $0.00  $91.56  
1771aia  CARLO DURAN  $137.78  $0.00  $137.78  
1771aib  WINGROVE DWAMINA  $197.38  $0.00  $197.38  
1771aic  LATASHA EADES  $120.21  $0.00  $120.21  
1771aid  JOHN ELCIK  $169.62  $0.00  $169.62  
1771aie  STEPHEN ELDER  $324.14  $0.00  $324.14  
1771aif  STEPHANIE ELEY  $553.37  $0.00  $553.37  
1771aig  STEVEN ELIAS  $107.05  $0.00  $107.05  
1771aih  KORRI ELKINS  $55.86  $0.00  $0.00  
1771aii  KEAIRA ENGLISH  $187.15  $0.00  $187.15  
1771aij  KATINA ENGRAM-ANDREWS  $156.31  $0.00  $156.31  
1771aik  HANNA ERTSGAARD  $187.56  $0.00  $187.56  
1771ail  BRANDT ERWAY  $400.93  $0.00  $400.93  

1771aim  KASSIE ERWIN  $67.93  $0.00  $0.00  
1771ain  JUNNE ESGUERRA  $58.65  $0.00  $0.00  
1771aio  ANTHONY ESPEJO  $588.99  $0.00  $588.99  
1771aip  MINDY ESPINOZA  $286.52  $0.00  $286.52  
1771aiq  TODD EWING  $98.12  $0.00  $98.12  
1771air  ELSIE FAGALA  $892.29  $0.00  $892.29  
1771ais  KANJOH FAI  $412.33  $0.00  $412.33  
1771ait  ROBERT FANARA  $405.52  $0.00  $405.52  
1771aiu  CLARISSA FENKER  $43.54  $0.00  $0.00  
1771aiv  EMMA FERNANDEZ  $72.15  $0.00  $0.00  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 14 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1771aiw  THOMAS FERRARA  $456.27  $0.00  $456.27  
1771aix  CRAIG FEWOX  $75.46  $0.00  $75.46  
1771aiy  JUDITH FIELDS  $762.10  $0.00  $762.10  
1771aiz  LESLIE FIELDS  $441.16  $0.00  $441.16  
1771aja  CLARENCE FIELDS III  $261.82  $0.00  $261.82  
1771ajb  MARK FIELDS JR.  $374.46  $0.00  $374.46  
1771ajc  JAY FIGARO  $406.48  $0.00  $406.48  
1771ajd  LYNDSI FISCHER  $55.42  $0.00  $0.00  
1771aje  MELISSA FISHER  $85.92  $0.00  $85.92  
1771ajf  ANTHONY FISHER  $31.01  $0.00  $0.00  
1771ajg  PETER FITCH  $20.11  $0.00  $0.00  
1771ajh  CASSANDRA FLANICK  $48.23  $0.00  $0.00  
1771aji  ERIC FLORES  $84.45  $0.00  $84.45  
1771ajj  EMILY FLORES  $27.44  $0.00  $0.00  
1771ajk  JACQUELINE FLOWERS  $321.75  $0.00  $321.75  
1771ajl  ANGELA FORD  $96.18  $0.00  $96.18  

1771ajm  STACI FORD  $343.83  $0.00  $343.83  
1771ajn  JAMES FORD JR  $552.16  $0.00  $552.16  
1771ajo  MCCARTNEY FORDE  $88.71  $0.00  $88.71  
1771ajp  DONNA FOSTER  $41.85  $0.00  $0.00  
1771ajq  DIANNA FOUST  $110.11  $0.00  $110.11  
1771ajr  ANNE FOX  $22.61  $0.00  $0.00  
1771ajs  MARY FRANKLIN  $255.38  $0.00  $255.38  
1771ajt  ANITA FRAULI  $226.58  $0.00  $226.58  
1771aju  TRACY FRAZIER  $218.85  $0.00  $218.85  
1771ajv  KHADIJAH FREEMAN  $81.66  $0.00  $81.66  
1771ajw  JACQUELINE FREEMAN  $292.21  $0.00  $292.21  
1771ajx  FOYAH FREEMAN JR  $392.16  $0.00  $392.16  
1771ajy  NAKIA FULLER  $133.86  $0.00  $133.86  
1771ajz  MICHELLE GABSON  $161.63  $0.00  $161.63  
1771aka  ELIZA GALAVIZ  $100.54  $0.00  $100.54  
1771akb  CASSIDY GALLOWAY  $24.43  $0.00  $0.00  
1771akc  BRYANT GAMBRELL  $245.00  $0.00  $245.00  
1771akd  FRANCISCO GARCIA  $354.74  $0.00  $354.74  
1771ake  JOSHUA GARCIA  $153.74  $0.00  $153.74  
1771akf  FRANCISCO GARCIA IBARRA  $118.24  $0.00  $118.24  
1771akg  BRIAN GARD  $685.90  $0.00  $685.90  
1771akh  DAMMLASH GEBRE  $376.70  $0.00  $376.70  
1771aki  HIAB GEBRESELASSIE  $584.53  $0.00  $584.53  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 15 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1771akj  SHANTEA GENTRY  $197.52  $0.00  $197.52  
1771akk  CRYSTOL GERDING  $117.27  $0.00  $117.27  
1771akl  JESSE GERHARDT  $77.29  $0.00  $77.29  

1771akm  JILLIAN GHATAS  $174.96  $0.00  $174.96  
1771akn  EMIL GHOBRIAL  $75.91  $0.00  $75.91  
1771ako  JAIMIE GIBBONS  $375.38  $0.00  $375.38  
1771akp  JULIE GIBSON  $134.86  $0.00  $134.86  
1771akq  DEBORAH GIBSON EPLEY  $89.09  $0.00  $89.09  
1771akr  KONIESHA GILMORE  $443.43  $0.00  $443.43  
1771aks  LAVERN GLASCO  $375.03  $0.00  $375.03  
1771akt  JOSHUA GODHART  $38.36  $0.00  $0.00  
1771aku  GAIL GODOWN  $372.25  $0.00  $372.25  
1771akv  SHANICE GOLDWIRE  $26.27  $0.00  $0.00  
1771akw  ANDREW GONDER  $816.93  $0.00  $816.93  
1771akx  MARILYN GONZALES  $92.13  $0.00  $92.13  
1771aky  JACQUELINE GONZALES  $129.47  $0.00  $129.47  
1771akz  MICHAELLE GONZALEZ  $1,621.05  $0.00  $1,621.05  
1771ala  ANIELKA GONZALEZ  $147.66  $0.00  $147.66  
1771alb  RETONYA GOOCH  $383.11  $0.00  $383.11  
1771alc  VERONICA GOODEN  $226.51  $0.00  $226.51  
1771ald  JACI GOODMAN  $1,172.15  $0.00  $1,172.15  
1771ale  MICHAEL GOODWIN  $92.84  $0.00  $92.84  
1771alf  ERICA GRAHAM  $102.84  $0.00  $102.84  
1771alg  CHRISTINE GRASSI  $59.74  $0.00  $0.00  
1771alh  NICANA GRAY  $210.37  $0.00  $210.37  
1771ali  VICTORIA GREEN  $286.32  $0.00  $286.32  
1771alj  ERIN GREEN  $313.85  $0.00  $313.85  
1771alk  KYLE GREEN  $694.31  $0.00  $694.31  
1771all  MELISSA GREGORY  $37.76  $0.00  $0.00  

1771alm  MICHELLE GRIER  $260.94  $0.00  $260.94  
1771aln  MATIHEW GRIFFIN JR  $442.29  $0.00  $442.29  
1771alo  HOLLY GRIM  $23.52  $0.00  $0.00  
1771alp  NICHOLAS GRISBY  $46.17  $0.00  $0.00  
1771alq  WANDA GRONDIN  $1,180.48  $0.00  $1,180.48  
1771alr  ASHLEY GUILLORY  $286.47  $0.00  $286.47  
1771als  TAMI GULIA  $23.21  $0.00  $0.00  
1771alt  DEBRA GUTIERREZ  $107.59  $0.00  $107.59  
1771alu  JEANA GWYN  $23.87  $0.00  $0.00  
1771alv  SHARON HAHN  $193.11  $0.00  $193.11  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 16 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1771alw  TERRON HALL  $920.02  $0.00  $920.02  
1771alx  IMESHA HALL  $100.56  $0.00  $100.56  
1771aly  KANDICE HALL  $1,354.06  $0.00  $1,354.06  
1771alz  CHARLY HAMBRICK  $421.68  $0.00  $421.68  

1771ama  DAVID HANEY  $636.50  $0.00  $636.50  
1771amb  JACQUELYNN HANNA  $192.07  $0.00  $192.07  
1771amc  WAYNE HARDING  $609.88  $0.00  $609.88  
1771amd  CAROL HARDY  $273.91  $0.00  $273.91  
1771ame  RENEE HARIPAL  $132.12  $0.00  $132.12  
1771amf  TINA HARKLESS  $1,247.76  $0.00  $1,247.76  
1771amg  SUSAN HARNETT  $684.03  $0.00  $684.03  
1771amh  CRYSTAL HARPER  $4.30  $0.00  $0.00  
1771ami  CANDACE HARRELL  $127.25  $0.00  $127.25  
1771amj  MIA HARRIS  $556.23  $0.00  $556.23  
1771amk  LEON HARRIS  $265.23  $0.00  $265.23  
1771aml  MICHAL HARRIS  $356.33  $0.00  $356.33  

1771amm  TAKIA HARRIS-HIGHTOWER  $569.86  $0.00  $569.86  
1771amn  JEREMY HARRISON  $218.53  $0.00  $218.53  
1771amo  LATOYA HASKINS CATHEY  $4.11  $0.00  $0.00  
1771amp  LATOYA HASKINS CATHEY  $597.79  $0.00  $597.79  
1771amq  KEVIN HASSON  $683.14  $0.00  $683.14  
1771amr  DEZMONT HATCHETT  $374.88  $0.00  $374.88  
1771ams  TERRANCE HAYES  $17.01  $0.00  $0.00  
1771amt  TERRANCE HAYES  $328.25  $0.00  $328.25  
1771amu  PAMELA HAYES  $197.16  $0.00  $197.16  
1771amv  STARR HAYWOOD  $332.27  $0.00  $332.27  
1771amw  DAVID HEIDEN  $143.14  $0.00  $143.14  
1771amx  DEANNA HELGET  $2.51  $0.00  $0.00  
1771amy  DEMETRIA HENDERSON  $707.56  $0.00  $707.56  
1771amz  HALEY HENDRIX  $141.23  $0.00  $141.23  
1771ana  KARLA HENRIQUEZ  $433.76  $0.00  $433.76  
1771anb  RONDA HERNANDEZ  $459.23  $0.00  $459.23  
1771anc  KRYSTAL HERNANDEZ  $43.81  $0.00  $0.00  
1771and  WENDELL HESS  $654.59  $0.00  $654.59  
1771ane  KRISTOPHER HETTLE  $503.23  $0.00  $503.23  
1771anf  PRECIOUS HEYLIGER  $1,200.40  $0.00  $1,200.40  
1771ang  JEREMY HIGGINS  $114.91  $0.00  $114.91  
1771anh  QUANDA HILL  $229.42  $0.00  $229.42  
1771ani  VERONICA HILL  $639.97  $0.00  $639.97  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 17 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1771anj  TERESITA HILL  $1,145.09  $0.00  $1,145.09  
1771ank  CURTIS HINES  $529.14  $0.00  $529.14  
1771anl  JUSTIN HITCH  $112.30  $0.00  $112.30  

1771anm  JESSICA HODGE  $112.12  $0.00  $112.12  
1771ann  SELENA HODGE  $117.19  $0.00  $117.19  
1771ano  BRITTANY HODGES  $198.61  $0.00  $198.61  
1771anp  CHRISTOPHER HOLAK  $488.49  $0.00  $488.49  
1771anq  EBEN HOLLENBECK  $356.65  $0.00  $356.65  
1771anr  ALICIA HOLLIDAY  $391.06  $0.00  $391.06  
1771ans  KRISTIN HOLLOWAY  $57.27  $0.00  $0.00  
1771ant  WENDY HOLMES  $1,154.06  $0.00  $1,154.06  
1771anu  HALETA HOLMES  $299.08  $0.00  $299.08  
1771anv  DOREEN HOLT  $420.08  $0.00  $420.08  
1771anw  CHAR KITA HOOD  $168.50  $0.00  $168.50  
1771anx  TRACY HOOPINGARNER  $6.34  $0.00  $0.00  
1771any  LOIS HOPPSTEIN  $355.28  $0.00  $355.28  
1771anz  SARAH HORTON  $403.50  $0.00  $403.50  
1771aoa  KIMBERLY HOUCHENS  $790.96  $0.00  $790.96  
1771aob  EDMINA HOVAKIMYAN  $834.44  $0.00  $834.44  
1771aoc  PATRICK HOYLE  $42.05  $0.00  $0.00  
1771aod  SINATRA HROBOWSKI  $440.13  $0.00  $440.13  
1771aoe  AMANDA HUBBARD  $179.06  $0.00  $179.06  
1771aof  JOSEPH BRYAN HUBBARD  $20.10  $0.00  $0.00  
1771aog  JAMIE HUNT  $196.27  $0.00  $196.27  
1771aoh  TERRANCE HUNTER  $1,197.30  $0.00  $1,197.30  
1771aoi  CRYSTAL HUNTER-PORTE  $423.69  $0.00  $423.69  
1771aoj  JEANNIE HYMAN  $283.42  $0.00  $283.42  
1771aok  ANDREA IDDINGS  $261.73  $0.00  $261.73  
1771aol  PETER IFEACHO  $40.57  $0.00  $0.00  

1771aom  NIANGI IGANO  $180.81  $0.00  $180.81  
1771aon  ROSALIND INGRAM  $167.41  $0.00  $167.41  
1771aoo  B INGRAM  $1,348.46  $0.00  $1,348.46  
1771aop  JESSICA INGRAM  $170.51  $0.00  $170.51  
1771aoq  KIARA IRELAND  $136.92  $0.00  $136.92  
1771aor  EVELYN IRIZARRY  $288.97  $0.00  $288.97  
1771aos  CINDY IRWIN  $420.16  $0.00  $420.16  
1771aot  CHARISMA ISLAND  $925.79  $0.00  $925.79  
1771aou  JASON ISOM  $296.81  $0.00  $296.81  
1771aov  MARKUIANA JACKSON  $66.81  $0.00  $0.00  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 18 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1771aow  KEITHRON JACKSON  $908.10  $0.00  $908.10  
1771aox  KRISTEN JACKSON HANN  $117.19  $0.00  $117.19  
1771aoy  PAMELA JACOB  $781.54  $0.00  $781.54  
1771aoz  ASIM JANJUA  $20.99  $0.00  $0.00  
1771apa  STACY JARVIS  $94.45  $0.00  $94.45  
1771apb  CHRISTINA JETHI  $339.33  $0.00  $339.33  
1771apc  VANESSA JIMENEZ  $235.81  $0.00  $235.81  
1771apd  SIERRA JOHNS  $517.22  $0.00  $517.22  
1771ape  SHERIE JOHNSON  $43.10  $0.00  $0.00  
1771apf  JEREMIAH JOHNSON  $84.18  $0.00  $84.18  
1771apg  LESHELLE JOHNSON  $255.54  $0.00  $255.54  
1771aph  ANDREA JOHNSON  $417.56  $0.00  $417.56  
1771api  KEISHA JOHNSON  $360.87  $0.00  $360.87  
1771apj  LAUREN JOHNSON  $382.68  $0.00  $382.68  
1771apk  COREY JOHNSON  $74.69  $0.00  $0.00  
1771apl  KEVIN JOHNSON  $566.64  $0.00  $566.64  

1771apm  BRIDGETTE JOHNSON  $1,340.94  $0.00  $1,340.94  
1771apn  CHRISTOPHER JOHNSON  $158.42  $0.00  $158.42  
1771apo  NICOLE JOHNSON  $191.01  $0.00  $191.01  
1771app  YVONNE JOHNSON  $173.47  $0.00  $173.47  
1771apq  EDGAR JOHNSON  $216.75  $0.00  $216.75  
1771apr  BRYAN JOHNSON  $157.25  $0.00  $157.25  
1771aps  MARLEE JONES  $114.90  $0.00  $114.90  
1771apt  ANN JONES  $287.95  $0.00  $287.95  
1771apu  EMILY JONES  $91.13  $0.00  $91.13  
1771apv  RICHARD JONES  $547.42  $0.00  $547.42  
1771apw  TERRY JONES  $274.57  $0.00  $274.57  
1771apx  EDWARD JONES  $178.54  $0.00  $178.54  
1771apy  AUNDRA JONES  $397.53  $0.00  $397.53  
1771apz  KYNA JONES  $301.46  $0.00  $301.46  
1771aqa  EMMANUAL JONES  $135.36  $0.00  $135.36  
1771aqb  SHAWNTA JONES  $226.81  $0.00  $226.81  
1771aqc  WAVERLY JORDAN  $366.73  $0.00  $366.73  
1771aqd  RENE JOSEPH  $95.91  $0.00  $95.91  
1771aqe  KOMAL JUNEJA  $58.16  $0.00  $0.00  
1771aqf  DANIEL KAISER  $923.99  $0.00  $923.99  
1771aqg  ANGELINE KASINSKI  $24.67  $0.00  $0.00  
1771aqh  MELINDA KASZUK  $1,122.45  $0.00  $1,122.45  
1771aqi  KATHRYN KEARNS  $296.82  $0.00  $296.82  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 19 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1771aqj  SHEARISH KELIIHOLOKAI  $142.60  $0.00  $142.60  
1771aqk  JULIE KELLY  $100.99  $0.00  $100.99  
1771aql  EMILY KELLY  $91.40  $0.00  $91.40  

1771aqm  HERMAN KELLY  $153.15  $0.00  $153.15  
1771aqn  KEVIN KENNY  $42.97  $0.00  $0.00  
1771aqo  PAUL KEPLINGER  $596.50  $0.00  $596.50  
1771aqp  JEANNINE KERR  $240.39  $0.00  $240.39  
1771aqq  SHERANA KERRY  $399.21  $0.00  $399.21  
1771aqr  PATRICK KEYES  $113.62  $0.00  $113.62  
1771aqs  CEMIA KHALEK  $33.85  $0.00  $0.00  
1771aqt  VICKEN KHATCHADOURIAN  $977.30  $0.00  $977.30  
1771aqu  JENNIFER KILPATRICK  $184.88  $0.00  $184.88  
1771aqv  JUNE KIM  $226.56  $0.00  $226.56  
1771aqw  ERICA KING  $1,016.81  $0.00  $1,016.81  
1771aqx  DERICK KING  $121.69  $0.00  $121.69  
1771aqy  DANIEL KINSER  $9.44  $0.00  $0.00  
1771aqz  KRISTOPHER KIRK  $391.97  $0.00  $391.97  
1771ara  DMETRIA KISSENTANER  $665.59  $0.00  $665.59  
1771arb  ADAM KLECKER  $137.13  $0.00  $137.13  
1771arc  STEVEN KLEIN  $174.99  $0.00  $174.99  
1771ard  ALAN KLEIN  $71.51  $0.00  $0.00  
1771are  JESSICA KLEIN  $210.31  $0.00  $210.31  
1771arf  JENNIFER KLESKIE  $60.33  $0.00  $0.00  
1771arg  JENENE KNOX  $377.20  $0.00  $377.20  
1771arh  ANITA KOCH  $500.45  $0.00  $500.45  
1771ari  COURTNEY KOEPKE  $310.19  $0.00  $310.19  
1771arj  MICHAEL KOLLE  $141.29  $0.00  $141.29  
1771ark  KRISTA KONGSLIEN  $45.80  $0.00  $0.00  
1771arl  RONAK KOTECHA  $653.37  $0.00  $653.37  

1771arm  NINA KRUIS  $499.01  $0.00  $499.01  
1771arn  JAMES KUHN  $520.53  $0.00  $520.53  
1771aro  KAITLYN KULEK  $92.94  $0.00  $92.94  
1771arp  MARC KURBIN  $260.66  $0.00  $260.66  
1771arq  JAMES KYLES JR  $187.30  $0.00  $187.30  
1771arr  ASHLEY LACIVITA  $131.96  $0.00  $131.96  
1771ars  MARK LAI  $648.90  $0.00  $648.90  
1771art  SHERI LAING  $66.63  $0.00  $0.00  
1771aru  DEAN LAMB  $201.17  $0.00  $201.17  
1771arv  DARRELL LAMPKIN  $61.02  $0.00  $0.00  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 20 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1771arw  ADAM LANE  $69.87  $0.00  $0.00  
1771arx  GENE LARUE JR  $99.13  $0.00  $99.13  
1771ary  DENNIS LAWHON  $282.05  $0.00  $282.05  
1771arz  ANNIE LAWRENCE  $829.47  $0.00  $829.47  
1771asa  SHONTEA LAWRENCE  $24.78  $0.00  $0.00  
1771asb  JONAH LAWRENCE JR.  $17.74  $0.00  $0.00  
1771asc  ERICA LAWVER  $542.02  $0.00  $542.02  
1771asd  ELIZABETH LEDYARD  $350.80  $0.00  $350.80  
1771ase  ANTHONY LEE  $240.54  $0.00  $240.54  
1771asf  JACQUELINE LEE  $98.40  $0.00  $98.40  
1771asg  ALEXIS LEE  $506.73  $0.00  $506.73  
1771ash  VERONICA LEFTRIDGE  $1,672.32  $0.00  $1,672.32  
1771asi  CHRISTINA LEGRANT DAVIS  $229.66  $0.00  $229.66  
1771asj  PAUL LEIGH  $294.06  $0.00  $294.06  
1771ask  JUDITH LEITENBERGER  $1,110.48  $0.00  $1,110.48  
1771asl  STACY LEMENNY  $1,267.94  $0.00  $1,267.94  

1771asm  SALVADOR LEON  $48.92  $0.00  $0.00  
1771asn  DIANE LEONARD  $549.76  $0.00  $549.76  
1771aso  CATHERINE LEONARD  $338.42  $0.00  $338.42  
1771asp  PHOUNEKHAM LEOVAN  $27.44  $0.00  $0.00  
1771asq  DANIELLE LEPIN  $689.38  $0.00  $689.38  
1771asr  BEATRICE LEWIS  $2,059.16  $0.00  $2,059.16  
1771ass  ALONZO LEWIS  $80.68  $0.00  $80.68  
1771ast  MEGAN LEWIS  $915.88  $0.00  $915.88  
1771asu  TOBEY LITTMAN  $519.49  $0.00  $519.49  
1771asv  PAMELA LIVINGSTON  $954.69  $0.00  $954.69  
1771asw  APRIL LOCKLIN  $401.92  $0.00  $401.92  
1771asx  TSIGE LOGAN  $173.02  $0.00  $173.02  
1771asy  CHRISTINA LOGAN  $125.53  $0.00  $125.53  
1771asz  MARCILLENA LOMAX  $378.12  $0.00  $378.12  
1771ata  VICKI LOVE  $980.93  $0.00  $980.93  
1771atb  NAN LOVE  $1,091.22  $0.00  $1,091.22  
1771atc  MARISOL LUGO  $69.68  $0.00  $0.00  
1771atd  ANDRES LUNA  $0.01  $0.00  $0.00  
1771ate  JUDY LUSK  $273.03  $0.00  $273.03  
1771atf  HEATHER LYNCH  $43.00  $0.00  $0.00  
1771atg  LILLIE LYNCH  $256.61  $0.00  $256.61  
1771ath  MATIHEW MACKRITIS  $26.79  $0.00  $0.00  
1771ati  EDWARD MADISON JR  $1,834.77  $0.00  $1,834.77  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 21 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1771atj  LYDIANN MAGLEO  $150.10  $0.00  $150.10  
1771atk  JAMES MAJORS  $80.08  $0.00  $80.08  
1771atl  ANTHONY MALDEN  $178.29  $0.00  $178.29  

1771atm  VICTORIA MANCINI  $282.25  $0.00  $282.25  
1771atn  URSULA MARIOTH  $665.78  $0.00  $665.78  
1771ato  EMILY MARKER  $79.65  $0.00  $79.65  
1771atp  EDLIN MARQUEZ  $709.40  $0.00  $709.40  
1771atq  LAUREN MARSHALL  $72.32  $0.00  $0.00  
1771atr  SARAH MARTIN  $251.88  $0.00  $251.88  
1771ats  STEPHANIE MARTIN  $39.45  $0.00  $0.00  
1771att  LEE MARTIN  $160.60  $0.00  $160.60  
1771atu  EDUARDO MARTINEZ  $196.02  $0.00  $196.02  
1771atv  ERICA MARTZ  $195.50  $0.00  $195.50  
1771atw  EBONY MARZ  $84.86  $0.00  $84.86  
1771atx  IVONA MASIC  $55.71  $0.00  $0.00  
1771aty  DEBORAH MASON    $375.20  $0.00  $375.20  
1771atz  SHORLANDA MASON  $800.73  $0.00  $800.73  
1771aua  FELICIA MASON GARNER  $179.56  $0.00  $179.56  
1771aub  TABETHA MASSEY  $441.37  $0.00  $441.37  
1771auc  JEANETTE MATTHEWS  $416.38  $0.00  $416.38  
1771aud  JOSHUA MAXWELL  $37.29  $0.00  $0.00  
1771aue  PEREZ MAXWELL  $68.32  $0.00  $0.00  
1771auf  CALVIN MAXWELL JR  $85.19  $0.00  $85.19  
1771aug  DANNY MCBEE  $78.09  $0.00  $78.09  
1771auh  JESTINE MCCALL  $512.93  $0.00  $512.93  
1771aui  CATHY MCCALLUM  $72.44  $0.00  $0.00  
1771auj  JOHN MCCARDEN Ill  $360.61  $0.00  $360.61  
1771auk  NIEESHA MCCLAIN  $78.82  $0.00  $78.82  
1771aul  SAVANNAH MCDANIEL  $89.46  $0.00  $89.46  

1771aum  ERICA MCDUFFEY  $388.44  $0.00  $388.44  
1771aun  YVETTE MCFARLANE  $79.96  $0.00  $79.96  
1771auo  BRIANNE MCGHEE  $447.27  $0.00  $447.27  
1771aup  DELOISE MCINTOSH  $22.12  $0.00  $0.00  
1771auq  PAUL MCKENZIE  $689.19  $0.00  $689.19  
1771aur  BEN MCKIBBEN III  $761.71  $0.00  $761.71  
1771aus  JEREMY MCKINLEY  $577.62  $0.00  $577.62  
1771aut  DELRAE MCNEILL  $790.78  $0.00  $790.78  
1771auu  DAVID MCNISH  $313.86  $0.00  $313.86  
1771auv  KELLY MEADOR  $43.98  $0.00  $0.00  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 22 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1771auw  JENNIFER MEEDEL  $227.02  $0.00  $227.02  
1771aux  FELECIA MEJIA  $34.43  $0.00  $0.00  
1771auy  ANDRY MELO GARCIA  $1,568.50  $0.00  $1,568.50  
1771auz  MADISON MENTZ  $168.13  $0.00  $168.13  
1771ava  ANITA MERRICKS  $67.19  $0.00  $0.00  
1771avb  SARA MEYERS  $798.10  $0.00  $798.10  
1771avc  WADE MIDDLETON  $65.83  $0.00  $0.00  
1771avd  JULIE MIKKILA  $1,686.62  $0.00  $1,686.62  
1771ave  NICOLE MILLER  $196.09  $0.00  $196.09  
1771avf  THOMAS MILLER  $13.53  $0.00  $0.00  
1771avg  DIANE MILLING  $386.58  $0.00  $386.58  
1771avh  MELINDA MILLS  $174.07  $0.00  $174.07  
1771avi  RUPA MITRA  $885.46  $0.00  $885.46  
1771avj  TERRY MIZE  $91.56  $0.00  $91.56  
1771avk  AARON MOCCO  $163.58  $0.00  $163.58  
1771avl  MARYEVA MOLINA  $547.07  $0.00  $547.07  

1771avm  MATTHEW MOLINO  $454.42  $0.00  $454.42  
1771avn  NICKOLAS MONREAL III  $1,177.30  $0.00  $1,177.30  
1771avo  WHITNEY MONTAGUE  $153.59  $0.00  $153.59  
1771avp  CONNIE MONTONEY  $17.61  $0.00  $0.00  
1771avq  JAREL MOORE  $60.15  $0.00  $0.00  
1771avr  RICKY MOORE  $116.35  $0.00  $116.35  
1771avs  BENJAMIN MOORE  $233.51  $0.00  $233.51  
1771avt  NICHOLE MORAN  $47.95  $0.00  $0.00  
1771avu  GWEN MORENO  $13.97  $0.00  $0.00  
1771avv  LISA MORGAN  $170.27  $0.00  $170.27  
1771avw  GRETARSHII MORRIS  $579.89  $0.00  $579.89  
1771avx  ELEANOR MORRIS  $360.34  $0.00  $360.34  
1771avy  DWAYNE MOSLEY  $155.81  $0.00  $155.81  
1771avz  TONI MOUGHLER  $1,498.25  $0.00  $1,498.25  
1771awa  MICHAEL MUNAFO  $7.82  $0.00  $0.00  
1771awb  MATHEW MUNCY  $67.29  $0.00  $0.00  
1771awc  BRADLEY NALLY  $123.84  $0.00  $123.84  
1771awd  LUBNA NASREDDIN  $217.30  $0.00  $217.30  
1771awe  SONYA NAYFEH  $1,410.31  $0.00  $1,410.31  
1771awf  RACHEL NEBO  $52.56  $0.00  $0.00  
1771awg  AMANDA NELSON  $365.87  $0.00  $365.87  
1771awh  ANNE NESHEIM  $0.01  $0.00  $0.00  
1771awi  KARLA NESTA  $838.34  $0.00  $838.34  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 23 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1771awj  BRANDI NEWTON  $288.91  $0.00  $288.91  
1771awk  CYNTHIA NICHOLSON  $347.20  $0.00  $347.20  
1771awl  MARGARET NICHOLSON  $163.12  $0.00  $163.12  

1771awm  COREY NIETUPSKI  $343.14  $0.00  $343.14  
1771awn  JAMES NIXON  $492.87  $0.00  $492.87  
1771awo  MARIA NOBLEJAS  $320.73  $0.00  $320.73  
1771awp  ASHLEY NORTON  $129.30  $0.00  $129.30  
1771awq  NATALIE NOTTAGE  $8.42  $0.00  $0.00  
1771awr  JESSICA NUNEZ  $115.87  $0.00  $115.87  
1771aws  KIISHA NUNLEY  $73.72  $0.00  $0.00  
1771awt  ESPERANZA OBASI  $664.97  $0.00  $664.97  
1771awu  JOANN O'BRIEN-CURDIE  $648.66  $0.00  $648.66  
1771awv  ROBERT OFFNER  $906.93  $0.00  $906.93  
1771aww  DENNIS OJEDA  $448.46  $0.00  $448.46  
1771awx  JOHNA ONEAL  $211.63  $0.00  $211.63  
1771awy  STEVEN OROZCO  $410.65  $0.00  $410.65  
1771awz  ELIZABETH ORTIZ  $257.04  $0.00  $257.04  
1771axa  DIANA OSBORN  $1,405.86  $0.00  $1,405.86  
1771axb  DEBORAH OWENS  $410.25  $0.00  $410.25  
1771axc  BRYAN PACPACO  $5.70  $0.00  $0.00  
1771axd  RUBY PANTALEON  $439.37  $0.00  $439.37  
1771axe  EDWARD PANTOJA JR  $239.68  $0.00  $239.68  
1771axf  ANITRA PARIS  $256.79  $0.00  $256.79  
1771axg  MARK PATTON  $115.67  $0.00  $115.67  
1771axh  SAMUEL PAVY  $94.39  $0.00  $94.39  
1771axi  JEROMIE PAWLICK  $352.36  $0.00  $352.36  
1771axj  DOUGLAS PEAKE  $47.15  $0.00  $0.00  
1771axk  BRADLEY PEARSON  $259.06  $0.00  $259.06  
1771axl  CARLOS PELLOT  $342.45  $0.00  $342.45  

1771axm  DAVINA PENSO  $2,291.96  $0.00  $2,291.96  
1771axn  JEWELL PEPPARS  $487.23  $0.00  $487.23  
1771axo  EDWARD PEREZ  $232.26  $0.00  $232.26  
1771axp  JOSHUA PERLOFF  $594.15  $0.00  $594.15  
1771axq  ANGELA PERONA  $264.30  $0.00  $264.30  
1771axr  SUSAN PERREAULT  $305.38  $0.00  $305.38  
1771axs  SHEENA PERRY  $228.95  $0.00  $228.95  
1771axt  MEIR PERRY  $286.06  $0.00  $286.06  
1771axu  KATHLEEN PETEROCCELLI  $380.77  $0.00  $380.77  
1771axv  WILLIE PETERSON JR  $701.38  $0.00  $701.38  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 24 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1771axw  TONYA PETTIT  $355.85  $0.00  $355.85  
1771axx  PAMELA PINKNEY  $580.99  $0.00  $580.99  
1771axy  MICHAEL PIOTROWSKY  $147.33  $0.00  $147.33  
1771axz  SAMANTHA PITERNIAK  $111.43  $0.00  $111.43  
1771aya  EVANGELINE PITTS  $327.24  $0.00  $327.24  
1771ayb  ADRIANA PLASCENCIA  $211.95  $0.00  $211.95  
1771ayc  CAROLE PLATAS  $266.87  $0.00  $266.87  
1771ayd  SUNNY PLATT  $98.21  $0.00  $98.21  
1771aye  BILLY POTTER  $93.15  $0.00  $93.15  
1771ayf  TODD POTTER  $759.64  $0.00  $759.64  
1771ayg  COURTNEY POWELL  $611.80  $0.00  $611.80  
1771ayh  SHANDRA PRATER  $124.43  $0.00  $124.43  
1771ayi  PHAEDRA PRATHER  $432.51  $0.00  $432.51  
1771ayj  DIANNA PRESUTTO  $349.72  $0.00  $349.72  
1771ayk  PEGGY PRICE  $191.19  $0.00  $191.19  
1771ayl  RICARDO PROCTOR  $557.61  $0.00  $557.61  

1771aym  JEREMY PRUITT  $716.44  $0.00  $716.44  
1771ayn  DEMITREA PUDIL-KELLEY  $1,421.96  $0.00  $1,421.96  
1771ayo  KATHERINE PURMAN  $77.17  $0.00  $77.17  
1771ayp  ELLEN PURTELL  $20.32  $0.00  $0.00  
1771ayq  ALESYA QUEZADA  $270.67  $0.00  $270.67  
1771ayr  MARIA RAIMONDI  $860.27  $0.00  $860.27  
1771ays  ASHLEY RAINES  $248.83  $0.00  $248.83  
1771ayt  DOUGLAS RAINEY  $629.87  $0.00  $629.87  
1771ayu  SHARAY RANSON  $392.62  $0.00  $392.62  
1771ayv  GERALD RASMUSSEN  $211.41  $0.00  $211.41  
1771ayw  MAYGEN REA  $225.24  $0.00  $225.24  
1771ayx  SHAWNTA REDON  $43.45  $0.00  $0.00  
1771ayy  NATALIE REED  $666.87  $0.00  $666.87  
1771ayz  NANCY REED  $983.96  $0.00  $983.96  
1771aza  PERCY REED  $250.40  $0.00  $250.40  
1771azb  JASON REED  $947.61  $0.00  $947.61  
1771azc  LEEHSIA REEVES  $596.47  $0.00  $596.47  
1771azd  CHRISTINE REYES-MUHAMMAD  $378.16  $0.00  $378.16  
1771aze  KELLY RHOADES  $89.50  $0.00  $89.50  
1771azf  CHELSEY RHODES  $92.87  $0.00  $92.87  
1771azg  ALLEN RICE  $40.81  $0.00  $0.00  
1771azh  SHALEEKA RICHARDSON  $186.10  $0.00  $186.10  
1771azi  KELLIE RICHARDSON  $64.03  $0.00  $0.00  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 25 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1771azj  KRISIE RICHMOND  $43.45  $0.00  $0.00  
1771azk  DAVID RIGGLE  $258.33  $0.00  $258.33  
1771azl  DEDRICK RILEY  $112.10  $0.00  $112.10  

1771azm  KENDY RINCON LARROTA  $61.78  $0.00  $0.00  
1771azn  NATALIA RIVAS  $385.05  $0.00  $385.05  
1771azo  JERRY ROACH  $134.27  $0.00  $134.27  
1771azp  JULIE ROBARGE  $118.21  $0.00  $118.21  
1771azq  NATAKI ROBERTS  $620.73  $0.00  $620.73  
1771azr  JOHN ROBERTS  $84.56  $0.00  $84.56  
1771azs  MARILYN ROBINSON  $72.89  $0.00  $0.00  
1771azt  RODNEY ROBINSON  $192.62  $0.00  $192.62  
1771azu  AMANDA ROBINSON  $219.22  $0.00  $219.22  
1771azv  MARIA ROCHA  $23.28  $0.00  $0.00  
1771azw  IMANI RODDY-FIGUEROA  $148.68  $0.00  $148.68  
1771azx  YVETTE RODGERS  $823.77  $0.00  $823.77  
1771azy  JULIUS RODGERS  $709.05  $0.00  $709.05  
1771azz  ELYSHA RODRIGUEZ  $20.08  $0.00  $0.00  
1771baa  CHRISTOPHER RODRIGUEZ  $1,045.32  $0.00  $1,045.32  
1771bab  MICHAEL ROGACKI  $569.80  $0.00  $569.80  
1771bac  DOMINGO ROGERS  $458.14  $0.00  $458.14  
1771bad  NIDA ROGERS  $380.12  $0.00  $380.12  
1771bae  ROXIE ROGERS  $752.89  $0.00  $752.89  
1771baf  JAMES ROGERS III  $123.83  $0.00  $123.83  
1771bag  RYAN RONEY  $6,910.41  $0.00  $6,910.41  
1771bah  RONALD ROSCOE II  $156.38  $0.00  $156.38  
1771bai  URSULA ROSS  $117.91  $0.00  $117.91  
1771baj  ALESA ROTI  $39.16  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bak  DAREN ROWE  $164.18  $0.00  $164.18  
1771bal  LATONYA ROY  $528.70  $0.00  $528.70  

1771bam  LAWRENCE RUCKMAN  $105.89  $0.00  $105.89  
1771ban  SHANEE RUFFIN  $207.93  $0.00  $207.93  
1771bao  TRACEI RUSS  $170.91  $0.00  $170.91  
1771bap  TONYA RUSSELL  $259.11  $0.00  $259.11  
1771baq  ANTOINETTE RUSSELL  $189.60  $0.00  $189.60  
1771bar  CYNTHIA RUSSELL  $177.03  $0.00  $177.03  
1771bas  CHERISSE RUTHERFORD  $609.57  $0.00  $609.57  
1771bat  RAYLA RUTKOSKIE  $128.13  $0.00  $128.13  
1771bau  KAY RYAN  $377.92  $0.00  $377.92  
1771bav  MARCELA SALINAS  $205.93  $0.00  $205.93  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 26 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1771baw  MARIA SAMSON  $17.87  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bax  PATRICE SANABRIA  $218.95  $0.00  $218.95  
1771bay  JORDYN SANDOVAL  $167.14  $0.00  $167.14  
1771baz  TAYLOR SARGENT  $63.72  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bba  MICHAEL SCHIMMEL  $987.59  $0.00  $987.59  
1771bbb  EDMUND SCHLUESSEL  $82.07  $0.00  $82.07  
1771bbc  KAREN SCHREINER  $206.63  $0.00  $206.63  
1771bbd  AUSTIN SCHROCK  $104.04  $0.00  $104.04  
1771bbe  FOSTER SCOTLAND  $133.25  $0.00  $133.25  
1771bbf  FAYE SCOTT  $375.80  $0.00  $375.80  
1771bbg  GAVIN SEETARAM  $508.10  $0.00  $508.10  
1771bbh  JAMES SELEWSKI JR  $502.35  $0.00  $502.35  
1771bbi  SHANETTA SENIOR  $207.79  $0.00  $207.79  
1771bbj  KATHY SEYMOUR  $18.67  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bbk  FAIAD SHABAN  $364.13  $0.00  $364.13  
1771bbl  KRISTENE SHARP  $103.17  $0.00  $103.17  

1771bbm  DENI SHARP  $1,477.07  $0.00  $1,477.07  
1771bbn  EVAN SHEARIN  $59.50  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bbo  BRENDAN SHEEHAN  $352.90  $0.00  $352.90  
1771bbp  BRINTON SHEETS  $181.87  $0.00  $181.87  
1771bbq  TERRY SHELDON  $266.79  $0.00  $266.79  
1771bbr  ERICA SHIELDS  $184.89  $0.00  $184.89  
1771bbs  BARBARA SHILLING  $276.20  $0.00  $276.20  
1771bbt  CHRISTINA SHOOK  $16.23  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bbu  ASHLEY SHORT  $80.99  $0.00  $80.99  
1771bbv  JACQUELINE SHORT PRATT  $615.77  $0.00  $615.77  
1771bbw  JUANITA SIMMONS  $407.43  $0.00  $407.43  
1771bbx  WENDY SIMON  $289.02  $0.00  $289.02  
1771bby  CHERRIE SIMON  $193.51  $0.00  $193.51  
1771bbz  SHAUNA SIMPSON  $427.84  $0.00  $427.84  
1771bca  BRETAIGNN SKITSKO  $223.98  $0.00  $223.98  
1771bcb  DANIELLE SLOAN  $209.56  $0.00  $209.56  
1771bcc  EMMA SMITH  $27.41  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bcd  PATRICIA SMITH  $215.98  $0.00  $215.98  
1771bce  ROBERT SMITH  $194.17  $0.00  $194.17  
1771bcf  LEANNA SMITH  $364.90  $0.00  $364.90  
1771bcg  ENDIA SMITH  $287.54  $0.00  $287.54  
1771bch  RUXANDRA SMITH  $367.58  $0.00  $367.58  
1771bci  JASMINE SMITH  $199.68  $0.00  $199.68  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 27 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1771bcj  SAMUEL SMITH JR  $612.56  $0.00  $612.56  
1771bck  ANTHONY SMITHSON  $501.94  $0.00  $501.94  
1771bcl  ANGELIA SNIPES  $530.78  $0.00  $530.78  

1771bcm  VICTORIA SOSIK  $29.82  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bcn  VICTORIA SOTO  $53.75  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bco  RYAN SOWELLS  $137.88  $0.00  $137.88  
1771bcp  BRIDGET SPARKS  $198.29  $0.00  $198.29  
1771bcq  PATRICIA SPICKNALL  $379.67  $0.00  $379.67  
1771bcr  CONNIE STALLINGS  $270.27  $0.00  $270.27  
1771bcs  CHARLOTTE STANBERRY  $207.38  $0.00  $207.38  
1771bct  NEFETERIA STARKS  $12.75  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bcu  ALAYNA STARRETT  $1,431.13  $0.00  $1,431.13  
1771bcv  RHNAE STEDDUM  $652.36  $0.00  $652.36  
1771bcw  JACYMARIE STEEL  $502.40  $0.00  $502.40  
1771bcx  APRIL STEPHANY  $288.49  $0.00  $288.49  
1771bcy  CARLEENA STEWART  $117.17  $0.00  $117.17  
1771bcz  JERICA STEWART  $74.09  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bda  ALEXIA STOKES-RODRIGUEZ  $84.02  $0.00  $84.02  
1771bdb  BAILEE STOOKSBERRY  $204.49  $0.00  $204.49  
1771bdc  ABBY STOVER  $410.82  $0.00  $410.82  
1771bdd  JIMMEANE STREETER-LOFTON  $147.95  $0.00  $147.95  
1771bde  TAYLOR STRINGFELLOW  $6.79  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bdf  AUTUMN STURDIVANT  $57.80  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bdg  VICTORIA SULAICA  $90.40  $0.00  $90.40  
1771bdh  SHARON SUMMERS  $218.46  $0.00  $218.46  
1771bdi  ALEATHA SUTTLE  $158.33  $0.00  $158.33  
1771bdj  DENNIS SUTTON  $679.62  $0.00  $679.62  
1771bdk  TAMECA SUTTON  $234.14  $0.00  $234.14  
1771bdl  AUBREY SWAIN  $283.24  $0.00  $283.24  

1771bdm  HOLLY TACKMAN  $577.90  $0.00  $577.90  
1771bdn  CHAMIA TAFT  $349.98  $0.00  $349.98  
1771bdo  MARK TAGLE  $175.91  $0.00  $175.91  
1771bdp  SHARONDEEP TAKHAR  $161.89  $0.00  $161.89  
1771bdq  RAYNA TALAMANTEZ  $120.53  $0.00  $120.53  
1771bdr  MAUREEN TARR  $187.60  $0.00  $187.60  
1771bds  DOROTHY TARVIN  $415.91  $0.00  $415.91  
1771bdt  AUNDREA TAYLOR  $211.07  $0.00  $211.07  
1771bdu  BERNARD TAYLOR  $82.65  $0.00  $82.65  
1771bdv  BRANTLEY TAYLOR  $259.37  $0.00  $259.37  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 28 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1771bdw  REBECCA TAYLOR  $201.46  $0.00  $201.46  
1771bdx  MICHAEL TELLEZ VILLEDA  $167.79  $0.00  $167.79  
1771bdy  STEPHANIE TERAULT  $143.79  $0.00  $143.79  
1771bdz  DIONE THAMES  $144.19  $0.00  $144.19  
1771bea  CAMILO THIXTON  $104.47  $0.00  $104.47  
1771beb  JILL THOMAS  $414.56  $0.00  $414.56  
1771bec  SCOT THORSON  $746.10  $0.00  $746.10  
1771bed  CARLOS TIBBS  $170.54  $0.00  $170.54  
1771bee  JORDAN TIMBERLAKE  $21.66  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bef  NATALIE TODD  $575.64  $0.00  $575.64  
1771beg  REX TOMLINSON  $1,021.36  $0.00  $1,021.36  
1771beh  MARTA TORO  $199.44  $0.00  $199.44  
1771bei  ARAMIS TORRES  $90.59  $0.00  $90.59  
1771bej  VERNA TRAFTON  $227.33  $0.00  $227.33  
1771bek  THANH VAN TRAN LE  $176.74  $0.00  $176.74  
1771bel  ANDREW TRUDEAU  $261.94  $0.00  $261.94  

1771bem  FRANCISCO TRUELOVE  $702.11  $0.00  $702.11  
1771ben  ALISON TSUTSUI  $328.70  $0.00  $328.70  
1771beo  RAISA TUBAY SANCHEZ  $397.35  $0.00  $397.35  
1771bep  DAVID TUCKER  $521.29  $0.00  $521.29  
1771beq  KATELYN TUMAN  $102.92  $0.00  $102.92  
1771ber  CHRISTOPHER TURNER  $287.80  $0.00  $287.80  
1771bes  KENNETH TURNER  $648.22  $0.00  $648.22  
1771bet  RICKEY TURNER JR  $616.36  $0.00  $616.36  
1771beu  WILDA TUTOL ORTIZ  $162.78  $0.00  $162.78  
1771bev  JOSEPH TYSON  $984.96  $0.00  $984.96  
1771bew  NEENAH UNDERWOOD  $99.60  $0.00  $99.60  
1771bex  MONICA URSO  $431.73  $0.00  $431.73  
1771bey  MICHAEL VAINBERG  $36.41  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bez  TERRY VALLIERE  $552.29  $0.00  $552.29  
1771bfa  TIA VANCE  $171.70  $0.00  $171.70  
1771bfb  BRIDGET VANDERZIEL  $338.80  $0.00  $338.80  
1771bfc  JEFFREY VARNER  $673.68  $0.00  $673.68  
1771bfd  GAIL VEDDER  $172.79  $0.00  $172.79  
1771bfe  NICOLE VEST  $959.58  $0.00  $959.58  
1771bff  KENNETH VICKERY  $646.36  $0.00  $646.36  
1771bfg  GINA VIDEA ALVAREZ  $104.84  $0.00  $104.84  
1771bfh  TONI VINCENT  $287.76  $0.00  $287.76  
1771bfi  QIANA WADDELL  $300.94  $0.00  $300.94  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 29 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1771bfj  LAKEISHA WADE  $19.15  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bfk  REGINALD WADE  $138.98  $0.00  $138.98  
1771bfl  REJETTA WADE  $353.62  $0.00  $353.62  

1771bfm  CHERYL WADE  $134.44  $0.00  $134.44  
1771bfn  BARBARA WAGNER  $383.62  $0.00  $383.62  
1771bfo  LUKE WAGNER  $161.36  $0.00  $161.36  
1771bfp  JUSTIN WAGNER  $237.59  $0.00  $237.59  
1771bfq  ANNA WALIA  $204.67  $0.00  $204.67  
1771bfr  BRITIANY WALKE  $93.46  $0.00  $93.46  
1771bfs  STEPHON WALKER  $108.51  $0.00  $108.51  
1771bft  RONALD WALTERS  $56.57  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bfu  MICHELLE WALTHER  $293.68  $0.00  $293.68  
1771bfv  BRIANA WAMPLER  $0.01  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bfw  MARITA WANNA  $97.01  $0.00  $97.01  
1771bfx  JOSHUA WARD  $547.34  $0.00  $547.34  
1771bfy  JENNIFER WARFORD  $486.60  $0.00  $486.60  
1771bfz  MICHELLE WARRIX  $627.26  $0.00  $627.26  
1771bga  PHILIP WASHINGTON  $25.01  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bgb  WAYNE WASSERMAN  $539.59  $0.00  $539.59  
1771bgc  LETHA WATSON  $168.89  $0.00  $168.89  
1771bgd  AUNTRICE WATTERS  $155.60  $0.00  $155.60  
1771bge  CAMILLE WATTS  $445.71  $0.00  $445.71  
1771bgf  KEITH WEAVER  $347.81  $0.00  $347.81  
1771bgg  APRIL WEBB  $29.37  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bgh  CARISSA WEBER  $355.79  $0.00  $355.79  
1771bgi  JENNIFER WEBSTER  $61.50  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bgj  KRISTIN WENDEL  $121.97  $0.00  $121.97  
1771bgk  ISAIAH WEST  $240.41  $0.00  $240.41  
1771bgl  KATELYN WEST-FERRARO  $38.39  $0.00  $0.00  

1771bgm  GARY WESTRICK  $528.18  $0.00  $528.18  
1771bgn  ROSAMARIA WETMORE  $888.50  $0.00  $888.50  
1771bgo  ASHLEY WHEELER  $294.71  $0.00  $294.71  
1771bgp  DARCY WHITE  $74.24  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bgq  TIMOTHY WHITEHEAD  $25.20  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bgr  LEANDRA WILDER  $76.00  $0.00  $76.00  
1771bgs  CHRISTOPHER WILKINS  $113.60  $0.00  $113.60  
1771bgt  TIFINY WILLIAMS  $7.96  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bgu  NATALIE WILLIAMS  $1,030.84  $0.00  $1,030.84  
1771bgv  JULIE WILLIAMS  $14.41  $0.00  $0.00  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 30 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1771bgw  JAMEISSHA WILLIAMS  $142.73  $0.00  $142.73  
1771bgx  JABAR WILLIAMS  $63.59  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bgy  DAVID WILSON  $320.53  $0.00  $320.53  
1771bgz  ANDI WILSON  $707.38  $0.00  $707.38  
1771bha  ALFREDA WILSON  $153.49  $0.00  $153.49  
1771bhb  MICHELLE WILSON  $262.36  $0.00  $262.36  
1771bhc  RYAN WILSON  $85.29  $0.00  $85.29  
1771bhd  ALEXXA WIMBERLY  $109.02  $0.00  $109.02  
1771bhe  MARK WINN  $236.65  $0.00  $236.65  
1771bhf  LEA WINTER  $175.58  $0.00  $175.58  
1771bhg  WHITNEY WINTERS  $137.50  $0.00  $137.50  
1771bhh  JAMES WITTENAUER II  $268.87  $0.00  $268.87  
1771bhi  DEANNA WOLFE  $5.06  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bhj  CHRISTELL WOOD  $1,151.26  $0.00  $1,151.26  
1771bhk  KIMBERLY WORTHAM  $164.19  $0.00  $164.19  
1771bhl  SHARLETTE WRIGHT  $143.51  $0.00  $143.51  

1771bhm  JUSTIN WRIGHT  $60.32  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bhn  HEIDI WURTZ  $677.55  $0.00  $677.55  
1771bho  DENISE WUTHRICH  $134.98  $0.00  $134.98  
1771bhp  OBRIAN YARDE  $68.87  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bhq  MARIA YCAZA  $578.31  $0.00  $578.31  
1771bhr  RAINE YOUNG  $38.94  $0.00  $0.00  
1771bhs  DWIGHT YOUNG-SANG  $278.69  $0.00  $278.69  
1771bht  LISA ZARING  $215.50  $0.00  $215.50  
1771bhu  TENESHA ZETAR  $164.40  $0.00  $164.40  
1771bhv  MOZETTA ZION  $156.43  $0.00  $156.43  
1771bhw  PAUL ZUTTEL  $80.76  $0.00  $80.76  
1772Aad  Angela Awe  $118.16  $118.16  $0.00  
1772Aae  Paul Bakke  $83.14  $83.14  $0.00  
1772Aaf  Grant Bangerter  $62.57  $62.57  $0.00  
1772Aag  Anna Barcenas  $60.59  $60.59  $0.00  
1772Aah  Lashonda L. Bare  $247.15  $247.15  $0.00  
1772Aaj  Daniel Bethke  $83.12  $83.12  $0.00  
1772Aat  Sandra Charlton  $325.39  $325.39  $0.00  

1772Aaw  Laura Cleaves  $60.67  $60.67  $0.00  
1772Abd  James Davis  $82.33  $82.33  $0.00  
1772Abe  Mary Dawkins  $161.33  $161.33  $0.00  
1772Abg  Demetra Deyampert  $72.09  $72.09  $0.00  
1772Abj  Bob Duhainy  $110.60  $110.60  $0.00  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 31 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1772Abk  Bruce Embry  $197.77  $197.77  $0.00  
1772Abm  Allen Federman  $498.30  $498.30  $0.00  
1772Abp  Janice Flynn  $50.09  $50.09  $0.00  
1772Abq  Stephen Foster  $75.37  $75.37  $0.00  
1772Abt  Joann Getchell  $211.38  $211.38  $0.00  

1772Abw  Robert Guinn  $328.19  $328.19  $0.00  
1772Abx  Brenda Harrington  $89.25  $89.25  $0.00  
1772Aca  Tabitha Hunt  $73.91  $73.91  $0.00  
1772Acf  Lauren Kahle  $108.53  $108.53  $0.00  
1772Acn  Ho Lee  $256.28  $256.28  $0.00  
1772Acs  Jolie Manning  $65.03  $65.03  $0.00  

1772Acw  Jean Marvin  $87.93  $87.93  $0.00  
1772Acz  Charles Merritt  $117.33  $117.33  $0.00  
1772Adb  Brian Mitchell  $160.41  $160.41  $0.00  
1772Adc  Paula Mizer  $116.01  $116.01  $0.00  
1772Add  Sandra Owens  $348.24  $348.24  $0.00  
1772Adi  Tomeka Purnell  $115.59  $115.59  $0.00  
1772Adl  Samme L. Rousopoulos  $62.38  $62.38  $0.00  
1772Adx  Katherine A. Turnbull  $65.13  $65.13  $0.00  
1772Adz  Patricia Vankirk  $97.74  $97.74  $0.00  
1772Aeb  Wayne   Welander  $230.20  $230.20  $0.00  
1772Aec  Dalonna P. Whitacre  $96.17  $96.17  $0.00  
1772Aee  Kevin C. Wilson  $53.42  $53.42  $0.00  
1788Aa  PHILLIP B. FRANK  $4,878.42  $0.00  $4,878.42  

1797  MARY DIETZ  $188.11  $188.11  $0.00  
1823  GRETCHEN JENKINS  $3,536.42  $3,536.42  $0.00  
1844  MARIE BAUER  $3,272.75  $3,272.75  $0.00  

1862Aaa  Deborah Adams  $866.40  $0.00  $866.40  
1862Aab  Jerry I Adcock  $219.91  $0.00  $219.91  
1862Aad  Adrienne V Alexander  $1,048.79  $0.00  $1,048.79  
1862Aae  Cynthia Almodovar  $91.64  $0.00  $91.64  
1862Aaf  Janet Anderson  $782.47  $0.00  $782.47  
1862Aag  Jenelle Anselmo  $332.50  $0.00  $332.50  
1862Aah  Demetric Armstead  $24.44  $0.00  $24.44  
1862Aai  Angela J Awe  $1,010.71  $0.00  $1,010.71  
1862Aaj  Pauls Bakke  $1,302.67  $0.00  $1,302.67  
1862Aak  Grant W Bangerter  $2,248.97  $0.00  $2,248.97  
1862Aal  Lashonda L Bare  $3,291.82  $0.00  $3,291.82  

1862Aam  Michelle L Barrera  $963.98  $0.00  $963.98  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 32 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1862Aan  Susan Bartholomew  $72.60  $0.00  $72.60  
1862Aao  Susan A Bartholomew  $941.45  $0.00  $941.45  
1862Aap  Deborah Berkovitz  $118.12  $0.00  $118.12  
1862Aaq  Daniel Bethke  $1,192.12  $0.00  $1,192.12  
1862Aar  Victoria Bork  $51.70  $0.00  $51.70  
1862Aas  Victoria L Bork  $419.44  $0.00  $419.44  
1862Aat  Angelina E Borror  $98.04  $0.00  $98.04  
1862Aau  Angelina C Bouc  $1,196.42  $0.00  $1,196.42  
1862Aav  Sharon Brazile  $79.11  $0.00  $79.11  
1862Aaw  Reginald L Brazzle  $452.61  $0.00  $452.61  
1862Aax  Johnnie E Brent  $464.96  $0.00  $464.96  
1862Aay  Barbara A Brueggemann  $843.59  $0.00  $843.59  
1862Aaz  Christopher Burczycki  $35.84  $0.00  $35.84  
1862Aba  Christopher Burczycki  $133.37  $0.00  $133.37  
1862Abb  William C Burke  $167.47  $0.00  $167.47  
1862Abc  Sarah Byrd  $501.29  $0.00  $501.29  
1862Abd  Sandra Cann  $25.30  $0.00  $25.30  
1862Abe  Tawanna Canty  $59.40  $0.00  $59.40  
1862Abf  Tawanna Canty  $132.11  $0.00  $132.11  
1862Abg  Rebecca Carpenter Fowler  $3,997.08  $0.00  $3,997.08  
1862Abh  Cindy L Casey  $964.89  $0.00  $964.89  
1862Abi  Lea V Cason Kilgallon  $1,015.26  $0.00  $1,015.26  
1862Abj  Sandra K Charlton  $1,589.34  $0.00  $1,589.34  
1862Abl  Lara N Christie  $310.87  $0.00  $310.87  

1862Abm  Laura L Cleaves  $415.92  $0.00  $415.92  
1862Abn  Ashley L Coates  $1,244.83  $0.00  $1,244.83  
1862Abo  Donna L Collins  $849.52  $0.00  $849.52  
1862Abp  Catherine Cook  $80.85  $0.00  $80.85  
1862Abq  Andrea V Cousin  $991.03  $0.00  $991.03  
1862Abr  Barbara E Crane  $123.54  $0.00  $123.54  
1862Abs  Chanin N Crawford  $116.86  $0.00  $116.86  
1862Abt  Luciano Cruz  $277.51  $0.00  $277.51  
1862Abu  Joan Cuellari  $221.48  $0.00  $221.48  
1862Abv  Kylie Damore  $1,609.69  $0.00  $1,609.69  
1862Abw  Ronald David  $50.94  $0.00  $50.94  
1862Abx  Michelle Davis  $96.80  $0.00  $96.80  
1862Aby  James E Davis  $321.21  $0.00  $321.21  
1862Abz  Mary A Dawkins  $2,816.88  $0.00  $2,816.88  
1862Aca  Dierdre C De Gravina  $574.47  $0.00  $574.47  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 33 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1862Acc  John C Denny  $761.01  $0.00  $761.01  
1862Acd  Demetra V Deyampert  $1,673.73  $0.00  $1,673.73  
1862Ace  Michael L Dixon  $1,341.65  $0.00  $1,341.65  
1862Acf  Nobiana A Dodi  $160.57  $0.00  $160.57  
1862Acg  John C Doherty  $1,269.20  $0.00  $1,269.20  
1862Ach  Kimberly M Drayton  $1,511.92  $0.00  $1,511.92  
1862Aci  Bob Duhainy  $1,757.37  $0.00  $1,757.37  
1862Acj  Latasha D Eades  $227.55  $0.00  $227.55  
1862Ack  Susan Eastman  $12.67  $0.00  $12.67  
1862Acl  James Edgell  $376.20  $0.00  $376.20  

1862Acm  Danell Edwards  $328.39  $0.00  $328.39  
1862Acn  Bruce A Embry  $2,812.74  $0.00  $2,812.74  
1862Aco  Steve Estrada  $705.33  $0.00  $705.33  
1862Acp  Suzanne Fadin  $208.26  $0.00  $208.26  
1862Acq  Allen D Federman  $1,046.42  $0.00  $1,046.42  
1862Acr  Frank Ferguson  $1,097.90  $0.00  $1,097.90  
1862Acs  Frank Ferguson  $1,286.41  $0.00  $1,286.41  
1862Act  Christopher A Fey  $281.56  $0.00  $281.56  
1862Acu  Patsy R Fields  $298.40  $0.00  $298.40  
1862Acv  John Flinter  $54.81  $0.00  $54.81  
1862Acw  Janice M Flynn  $596.66  $0.00  $596.66  
1862Acx  Kaycie R Ford  $612.88  $0.00  $612.88  
1862Acy  Stephen A Foster  $2,524.31  $0.00  $2,524.31  
1862Acz  Gozde Frye  $6.99  $0.00  $6.99  
1862Ada  Jennifer J Garcia  $73.65  $0.00  $73.65  
1862Adb  Lisa Geisinger  $193.92  $0.00  $193.92  
1862Add  Stephanie Gilbert  $53.96  $0.00  $53.96  
1862Ade  Noel Gonzaga  $3,695.95  $0.00  $3,695.95  
1862Adf  Samantha Gore  $34.03  $0.00  $34.03  
1862Adg  Silvia Graciano  $1,063.40  $0.00  $1,063.40  
1862Adh  Detrick Greene  $22.33  $0.00  $22.33  
1862Adi  Kaye Hagler  $70.81  $0.00  $70.81  
1862Adj  Kelley Hall  $99.00  $0.00  $99.00  
1862Adk  Rose M Hall  $592.84  $0.00  $592.84  
1862Adl  Rolanda A Harris  $271.65  $0.00  $271.65  

1862Adm  James B Henig  $733.00  $0.00  $733.00  
1862Adn  Ryan M Hess  $1,239.17  $0.00  $1,239.17  
1862Ado  Ashton Hettich  $80.37  $0.00  $80.37  
1862Adp  Veronica Hibbert  $16.94  $0.00  $16.94  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 34 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1862Adq  Antonio Holloway  $216.28  $0.00  $216.28  
1862Adr  Stacy Horning  $155.86  $0.00  $155.86  
1862Ads  David Hottle  $52.04  $0.00  $52.04  
1862Adt  MikkiM Housley  $273.37  $0.00  $273.37  
1862Adu  Tabitha J Hunt  $1,320.04  $0.00  $1,320.04  
1862Adv  Wendi E Jakubiak  $1,617.69  $0.00  $1,617.69  
1862Adw  Karim Jalil  $16.94  $0.00  $16.94  
1862Adx  Lashana Jefferson  $139.00  $0.00  $139.00  
1862Ady  Stephanie A Jelovsek  $306.30  $0.00  $306.30  
1862Adz  Takeetra T Jenkins  $93.46  $0.00  $93.46  
1862Aea  Margaret A Joseph  $409.18  $0.00  $409.18  
1862Aeb  Lauren T Kahle  $1,096.12  $0.00  $1,096.12  
1862Aec  Anna M Kasi  $3,526.00  $0.00  $3,526.00  
1862Aed  Mohammad Khan  $776.77  $0.00  $776.77  
1862Aee  Floyd King  $650.25  $0.00  $650.25  
1862Aef  Mary F Kirkpatrick  $238.54  $0.00  $238.54  
1862Aeg  Carol Korreck  $35.75  $0.00  $35.75  
1862Aeh  Patricia R Kretschmer  $203.07  $0.00  $203.07  
1862Aei  Steven J Lambert  $178.77  $0.00  $178.77  
1862Aej  Vanessa Layug  $251.45  $0.00  $251.45  
1862Aek  Ho S Lee  $2,555.47  $0.00  $2,555.47  
1862Ael  EllenM Linthicum  $109.35  $0.00  $109.35  

1862Aem  Pamela Livingston  $162.23  $0.00  $162.23  
1862Aen  Elizabeth T Loerke  $1,495.93  $0.00  $1,495.93  
1862Aeo  Ryan Logsdon  $93.70  $0.00  $93.70  
1862Aep  Christine A Love  $806.20  $0.00  $806.20  
1862Aeq  Christopher Lowry  $1,246.54  $0.00  $1,246.54  
1862Aer  Jessica M Lucas  $860.60  $0.00  $860.60  
1862Aes  Jolie Anne Manning  $402.05  $0.00  $402.05  
1862Aet  Jolie A Manning  $2,383.71  $0.00  $2,383.71  
1862Aeu  Christopher  W Manthe  $273.23  $0.00  $273.23  
1862Aev  Paula Marshall  $236.14  $0.00  $236.14  
1862Aew  Darcie Martin  $56.10  $0.00  $56.10  
1862Aex  Sylvia S Martinez  $281.77  $0.00  $281.77  
1862Aey  Jean K Marvin  $1,346.28  $0.00  $1,346.28  
1862Aez  Joseph V Marzano  $221.00  $0.00  $221.00  
1862Afa  Russell Mauk  $748.54  $0.00  $748.54  
1862Afb  Marla McDonald  $16.56  $0.00  $16.56  
1862Afc  Carla McKenzie O'Neal  $68.34  $0.00  $68.34  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 35 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1862Afd  Karen S McKown  $225.34  $0.00  $225.34  
1862Afe  Marcus L McPherson  $177.14  $0.00  $177.14  
1862Aff  Pablo A Medina cabezas  $990.91  $0.00  $990.91  
1862Afg  Robert F Melendy  $989.87  $0.00  $989.87  
1862Afh  Charles Merritt  $1,230.25  $0.00  $1,230.25  
1862Afi  Charles Merritt  $5,037.33  $0.00  $5,037.33  
1862Afj  Steven Mielke  $82.50  $0.00  $82.50  
1862Afk  Kyle Miller  $203.95  $0.00  $203.95  
1862Afl  Diana Mitzner  $51.90  $0.00  $51.90  

1862Afm  Pautla K Mizer  $1,978.02  $0.00  $1,978.02  
1862Afn  Carolyn Nicolosi  $60.87  $0.00  $60.87  
1862Afo  Rebecca M Ogletree  $479.93  $0.00  $479.93  
1862Afp  Patience Okoroafor  $16.83  $0.00  $16.83  
1862Afq  Debra C Owings  $176.47  $0.00  $176.47  
1862Afr  Brittny A Oxford  $284.62  $0.00  $284.62  
1862Afs  Jennifer L Parrigin  $171.60  $0.00  $171.60  
1862Aft  Louise Pate  $106.05  $0.00  $106.05  
1862Afu  Cynthia L Patton  $1,461.46  $0.00  $1,461.46  
1862Afv  Jessica Perez  $95.20  $0.00  $95.20  
1862Afw  Linda Pisano  $144.72  $0.00  $144.72  
1862Afx  Mary Pivetti  $155.80  $0.00  $155.80  
1862Afy  Robert Pope  $154.50  $0.00  $154.50  
1862Afz  Shandra P Prater  $294.46  $0.00  $294.46  
1862Aga  Janet M Proulx  $241.49  $0.00  $241.49  
1862Agb  Tomeka Purnell  $1,810.76  $0.00  $1,810.76  
1862Agc  Zebunnessa Rahman  $1,906.21  $0.00  $1,906.21  
1862Agd  Georgeta Railic  $2,541.64  $0.00  $2,541.64  
1862Age  Benjamin Ramirez  $3.82  $0.00  $3.82  
1862Agf  Hildagene Reid  $247.22  $0.00  $247.22  
1862Agg  Herbert Robles  $62.62  $0.00  $62.62  
1862Agh  Carlos Rodriguez  $1,114.91  $0.00  $1,114.91  
1862Agi  Deborah Roseboro  $51.26  $0.00  $51.26  
1862Agj  Samme L Rousopoulos  $1,052.61  $0.00  $1,052.61  
1862Agk  Carolyn M Russell  $1,429.77  $0.00  $1,429.77  
1862Agl  Sheliah Sanders  $65.59  $0.00  $65.59  

1862Agm  Michelle Scobie  $25.00  $0.00  $25.00  
1862Agn  Chad Seiber  $154.00  $0.00  $154.00  
1862Ago  Jo Dee Shannon  $14.47  $0.00  $14.47  
1862Agp  Ariela M Shannon  $1,849.24  $0.00  $1,849.24  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 36 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1862Agq  Ismael M Shehub  $2,012.89  $0.00  $2,012.89  
1862Agr  Ivory R Shields  $137.27  $0.00  $137.27  
1862Ags  Mark Shouldis  $1,485.80  $0.00  $1,485.80  
1862Agt  Mayani Siarnangiway  $197.84  $0.00  $197.84  
1862Agu  Elizabeth Sierra  $1,582.97  $0.00  $1,582.97  
1862Agv  Falicia Simpson Grandison  $135.86  $0.00  $135.86  
1862Agw  Felicia C Simpson-Grandison  $1,203.23  $0.00  $1,203.23  
1862Agx  Ann Skinner  $200.41  $0.00  $200.41  
1862Agy  Veronica Smith  $33.66  $0.00  $33.66  
1862Agz  Elizabeth B Smith  $1,074.37  $0.00  $1,074.37  
1862Aha  Matthew R Staninger  $373.98  $0.00  $373.98  
1862Ahb  Helen D Stuart  $366.69  $0.00  $366.69  
1862Ahd  Thomas Drake Tanner  $23.10  $0.00  $23.10  
1862Ahf  Velma D Taylor  $1,208.23  $0.00  $1,208.23  
1862Ahg  Michael W Teasdale  $720.18  $0.00  $720.18  
1862Ahh  Elani N Temple  $1,443.17  $0.00  $1,443.17  
1862Ahi  Waltter G Teruel  $298.22  $0.00  $298.22  
1862Ahj  Paula Thrasher  $2,208.40  $0.00  $2,208.40  
1862Ahk  Maryanne Torrence  $138.05  $0.00  $138.05  
1862Ahl  Sara Trim  $509.36  $0.00  $509.36  

1862Ahm  Katherine A Turnbull  $801.53  $0.00  $801.53  
1862Ahn  Darius R Twyman  $489.63  $0.00  $489.63  
1862Aho  Patricia Vankirk  $1,508.41  $0.00  $1,508.41  
1862Ahp  Stacy Veach  $113.30  $0.00  $113.30  
1862Ahq  Joshua M Vick  $480.99  $0.00  $480.99  
1862Ahr  Daniel Villanti  $1,293.12  $0.00  $1,293.12  
1862Ahs  Huong N Vo  $192.98  $0.00  $192.98  
1862Aht  Joyce Wallace  $196.65  $0.00  $196.65  
1862Ahu  Paul Warner  $490.25  $0.00  $490.25  
1862Ahv  Camille M Watts  $1,051.34  $0.00  $1,051.34  
1862Ahw  Michael T Weiburg  $465.90  $0.00  $465.90  
1862Ahx  Verica Weikal  $154.67  $0.00  $154.67  
1862Ahy  Jeffrey White  $290.00  $0.00  $290.00  
1862Ahz  Dorothy Whittington  $17.46  $0.00  $17.46  
1862Aia  Jasmine K Wilcher  $208.82  $0.00  $208.82  
1862Aib  Twyla A Williams  $532.08  $0.00  $532.08  
1862Aic  Meghan T Wilson  $136.82  $0.00  $136.82  
1862Aid  Kevin C Wilson  $2,325.02  $0.00  $2,325.02  
1862Aie  Louis H Winslow  $521.58  $0.00  $521.58  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 37 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1862Aif  Veronica D Woodford  $3,934.49  $0.00  $3,934.49  
1862Aig  Carina R Wordham  $137.71  $0.00  $137.71  
1862Aih  Marilyn Yamasaki  $718.91  $0.00  $718.91  
1862Aii  Dima Yasin  $1,146.80  $0.00  $1,146.80  
1862Aij  Claire M Zvolanek  $203.46  $0.00  $203.46  
1880Aa  FRANCHISE TAX BOARD  $117,261.74  $0.00  $117,261.74  

1881  KATHLEEN ANNE BACHHUBER  $3,117.50  $3,117.50  $0.00  
1925  PAUL K. KU  $3,117.50  $3,117.50  $0.00  
1930  CHRISTOPHER LYNCH  $814.13  $0.00  $814.13  
2042  DENNIS HORMEL  $366.65  $0.00  $366.65  
2068  ANNA BARCENAS  $1,235.17  $0.00  $1,235.17  
2077  KEVIN MATTHEW KEANE  $833.20  $0.00  $833.20  
2100  JUAN R. BRAVO VALDEZ  $723.50  $723.50  $0.00  
2153  DEBORA L. LOWKE  $148.87  $0.00  $148.87  
2210  GRANT BANGERTER  $3,117.50  $3,117.50  $0.00  

2272a  VERONICA WOODFORD  $3,151.98  $3,151.98  $0.00  
2272b  VERONICA WOODFORD  $915.17  $915.17  $0.00  
2315a  HELEN KRONE  $685.75  $0.00  $685.75  
2315b  HELEN KRONE  $8,955.01  $0.00  $8,955.01  
2387  KRISTIE BRYANT  $138.76  $0.00  $138.76  

2452a  KEVIN M. MODANY  $4,878.42  $0.00  $4,878.42  
2487A  CIGNA HEALTH AND LIFE 

INSURANCE COMPANY  
$13,954.26  $0.00  $13,954.26  

2498  JOSEPH DEMBECK  $234.60  $0.00  $234.60  
2598  GARRY WEBB II  $764.31  $0.00  $764.31  
2610  ALLEN FEDERMAN, JOANNA 

CASTRO AND SIMILAR CLASS 
MEMBERS  

$10,000,000.00  $10,000,000.00  $0.00  

2649a  LISA A. CHODIL  $40.00  $0.00  $40.00  
2846  BRENDA KAY ERRATT  $4,258.99  $4,258.99  $0.00  
2883  CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF 

REVENUE SERVICES  
$250.00  $0.00  $250.00  

2925aa  JOHN E ABSALOM, III  $67.60  $0.00  $67.60  
2925ab  NYDIRA  D ADAMS   $45.50  $0.00  $45.50  
2925ac  CRYSTAL L ADKINS  $104.00  $0.00  $104.00  
2925ad  TIMOTHY  W ADKINS  $53.30  $0.00  $53.30  
2925ae  LAUREN  N AGUILERA  $142.35  $0.00  $142.35  
2925af  ZAREEN  NISHA AKBAL  $1,546.35  $0.00  $1,546.35  
2925ag  ADRIENNE  V ALEXANDER  $6,140.75  $0.00  $6,140.75  
2925ah  SHANNON  M ALLEN  $1,584.70  $0.00  $1,584.70  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 38 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

2925ai  RAYMOND  V ALVAREZ  $745.55  $0.00  $745.55  
2925aj  JAMES  M ANDERSON  $48.75  $0.00  $48.75  
2925ak  CARLA ANTONIAZZl  $253.10  $0.00  $253.10  
2925al  JOHN P AQUILINA   $45.50  $0.00  $45.50  

2925am  KELLIE  M ARMSTRONG  $84.50  $0.00  $84.50  
2925an  ALI ASGHARY KARAHROUDY  $31.20  $0.00  $31.20  
2925ap  CARL E ASHMAN  $79.95  $0.00  $79.95  
2925aq  MICHAEL  H ATKINSON  $144.61  $0.00  $144.61  
2925ar  ADELA A AVILA  $6,500.00  $0.00  $6,500.00  
2925as  MAMDOUH O BABl  $746.85  $0.00  $746.85  
2925at  BARRY J BAILEY  $795.60  $0.00  $795.60  
2925au  ALICIA K BAIRD  $18.85  $0.00  $18.85  
2925av  JEROME BAKER  $448.93  $0.00  $448.93  
2925aw  JACQUELYN  E BALLARD  $829.34  $0.00  $829.34  
2925ax  GRANT  W BANGERTER  $808.36  $0.00  $808.36  
2925ay  ANNA R BARCENAS  $3,883.75  $0.00  $3,883.75  
2925az  JEFREY J BARRICK  $194.03  $0.00  $194.03  
2925ba  CATHY  J BARTOSZEK  $434.20  $0.00  $434.20  
2925bb  ALIZABETH  M BATISTA-SHAW  $380.25  $0.00  $380.25  
2925bc  ROBIN C BATTEN  $208.00  $0.00  $208.00  
2925bd  SUSAN  F BATUNGBACAL  $1,048.45  $0.00  $1,048.45  
2925be  TYREE  C BEARDEN  $3,926.00  $0.00  $3,926.00  
2925bf  PATRICIA  E BECK  $64.35  $0.00  $64.35  
2925bg  DEBRA L BENDER  $146.25  $0.00  $146.25  
2925bh  LYNN Y BENTON  $955.50  $0.00  $955.50  
2925bi  ANTHONY  L BERNARDINI  $172.25  $0.00  $172.25  
2925bj  TRACEY  D BEVERLY  $461.50  $0.00  $461.50  
2925bk  PIERRE H BIEN AIME  $674.05  $0.00  $674.05  
2925bl  ANDREA BINKLEY-SMITH  $703.95  $0.00  $703.95  

2925bm  CANDICE  G BJORKMAN  $652.12  $0.00  $652.12  
2925bn  ASHLEY R BODDIE  $60.76  $0.00  $60.76  
2925bo  BRADLEY  H BOND  $111.10  $0.00  $111.10  
2925bp  ANGELINA  C BOUC  $61.75  $0.00  $61.75  
2925bq  MARLANA BOWLING SUTTON  $1,693.61  $0.00  $1,693.61  
2925br  DEANJELO J BRADLEY  $140.93  $0.00  $140.93  
2925bs  EVELYN M BRADLEY  $189.80  $0.00  $189.80  
2925bt  SHARON K BRASHEAR  $176.80  $0.00  $176.80  
2925bv  SHARON BRAZILE  $60.13  $0.00  $60.13  
2925bw  LISA A BREITENBERG  $273.78  $0.00  $273.78  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 39 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

2925bx  VIVIAN  L BREWSTER  $113.75  $0.00  $113.75  
2925by  LALENA M BRIGANCE  $126.13  $0.00  $126.13  
2925bz  BRYAN A BRIONES  $164.32  $0.00  $164.32  
2925ca  BRITTANY  C BROOKS  $162.50  $0.00  $162.50  
2925cb  YEZEL M BROWN  $61.75  $0.00  $61.75  
2925cc  JONATHAN H BRUMBERG  $447.51  $0.00  $447.51  
2925cd  JOEL M BRYANT  $181.45  $0.00  $181.45  
2925ce  KRISTIE M BRYANT  $67.86  $0.00  $67.86  
2925cf  BRANDI M BUCK  $150.15  $0.00  $150.15  
2925cg  DAVID E BUCKLEY  $18.85  $0.00  $18.85  
2925ch  JONATHAN  L BUTLER  $402.01  $0.00  $402.01  
2925ci  MARIANA M CANAS  $292.50  $0.00  $292.50  
2925cj  CASEY M CANTRELLE  $91.14  $0.00  $91.14  
2925ck  TAWANNA  A CANTY  $156.00  $0.00  $156.00  
2925cl  JEFFERY L CAREY JR  $1,057.99  $0.00  $1,057.99  

2925cm  CHRISTOPHER   R CARLSTROM  $1,845.19  $0.00  $1,845.19  
2925cn  CAROLYN F CARTER  $3.25  $0.00  $3.25  
2925co  SARAH CHABIS  $1,364.35  $0.00  $1,364.35  
2925cp  NAVEEN  K CHAKILAM  $123.50  $0.00  $123.50  
2925cq  SOJA L CHAMBERS  $2,386.15  $0.00  $2,386.15  
2925cr  LAURA L CHAMPION  $46.59  $0.00  $46.59  
2925cs  KENRICK A CHANDON  $16,914.17  $0.00  $16,914.17  
2925ct  JERRY L CHAPMAN  $217.75  $0.00  $217.75  
2925cu  MARY  C CHAPMAN  $18.85  $0.00  $18.85  
2925cv  PAULA E CHERRY  $1,916.14  $0.00  $1,916.14  
2925cw  LISA A CHODIL  $152.74  $0.00  $152.74  
2925cx  JENNIFER A CHREST  $170.22  $0.00  $170.22  
2925cy  KATHY A CHRISTY  $466.54  $0.00  $466.54  
2925cz  DEE M CLARK  $894.13  $0.00  $894.13  
2925da  DANIEL S COLE  $128.70  $0.00  $128.70  
2925db  WILLETTA COLLINS  $1,028.30  $0.00  $1,028.30  
2925dc  DONALD E COOK  $205.40  $0.00  $205.40  
2925dd  JEANNIE B COOK  $68,138.78  $0.00  $68,138.78  
2925de  DEBBIE R CORREA  $6,500.00  $0.00  $6,500.00  
2925df  EUFRASIO G CORTEZ  $608.40  $0.00  $608.40  
2925dg  JANE A COULUP  $56.55  $0.00  $56.55  
2925dh  SHAWN CRAWFORD  $221.00  $0.00  $221.00  
2925di  REGINA M CRAWFORD MARTIN  $160.55  $0.00  $160.55  
2925dj  CHRISTINE M CUMMING  $622.70  $0.00  $622.70  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 40 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

2925dk  JULIA G CUMMINGS  $354.90  $0.00  $354.90  
2925dl  DEBORAH E DALTON  $136.50  $0.00  $136.50  

2925dm  MARK S DANNER  $28.93  $0.00  $28.93  
2925dn  PEGGY DARDEN  $206.70  $0.00  $206.70  
2925do  EMILY L DAVIES  $148.85  $0.00  $148.85  
2925dp  MICHELLE F DAVIS  $835.25  $0.00  $835.25  
2925dq  ALI Y DAYOUB  $3,285.48  $0.00  $3,285.48  
2925dr  JENNIFER M DEARMOND  $58.50  $0.00  $58.50  
2925ds  SHAUN P DEGNAN  $361.54  $0.00  $361.54  
2925dt  GLORIA J DELLINGER  $80.60  $0.00  $80.60  
2925du  SHERYL R DELOZIER  $52.00  $0.00  $52.00  
2925dw  BENNETT B DESADIER  $1,264.25  $0.00  $1,264.25  
2925dx  JOHN M DIALLO  $60.45  $0.00  $60.45  
2925dy  RUSSELL S DICKENSON  $2,852.46  $0.00  $2,852.46  
2925dz  MARSHA A DILLARD  $882.21  $0.00  $882.21  
2925ea  DIANNA P DIOSSI  $105.33  $0.00  $105.33  
2925eb  RACHEL B DIXON  $420.03  $0.00  $420.03  
2925ec  M M DRENNEN  $553.15  $0.00  $553.15  
2925ed  ALISON L DUANE  $266.50  $0.00  $266.50  
2925ee  DEREK M EELLS  $516.10  $0.00  $516.10  
2925ef  CURISA R EITTREIM  $417.30  $0.00  $417.30  
2925eg  LARRY J EMMERT  $188.50  $0.00  $188.50  
2925eh  KRISTIN R ENYART  $37.70  $0.00  $37.70  
2925ei  BRENDA K ERRATT  $174.64  $0.00  $174.64  
2925ej  KASSIE R ERWIN  $5,101.20  $0.00  $5,101.20  
2925ek  JOHN M ERYSIAN  $196.30  $0.00  $196.30  
2925el  SONDRA G ESPOSITO  $5,311.15  $0.00  $5,311.15  
2925en  JODI L FAGUE  $120.25  $0.00  $120.25  
2925eo  GREGORY G FALCON  $853.73  $0.00  $853.73  
2925ep  ANGIE K FALLIN  $61.75  $0.00  $61.75  
2925eq  DANIEL R FARETTA  $2,006.39  $0.00  $2,006.39  
2925er  EARL M FAULKNER  $558.99  $0.00  $558.99  
2925es  NATALIE J FEARS  $6,500.00  $0.00  $6,500.00  
2925eu  THOMAS FERRARA  $113.10  $0.00  $113.10  
2925ev  NANCY J FIELDHOUSE  $44.85  $0.00  $44.85  
2925ew  MARY A FITCH  $81.25  $0.00  $81.25  
2925ex  ROBERT C FITZGERALD  $48.75  $0.00  $48.75  
2925ez  ANTHONY R FORD  $170.30  $0.00  $170.30  
2925fa  CALVIN  FORD,III  $91.00  $0.00  $91.00  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 41 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

2925fb  ANNE M FOX  $549.25  $0.00  $549.25  
2925fc  PHILLIP  B FRANK  $97.50  $0.00  $97.50  
2925fd  DIANE S FREELAND  $56.55  $0.00  $56.55  
2925fe  QUINCY K FREEMAN  $39.00  $0.00  $39.00  
2925ff  BRUCE  W FRITZ  $103.68  $0.00  $103.68  
2925fg  JERRY W FRY  $2,276.30  $0.00  $2,276.30  
2925fh  JENNIFER J GARCIA  $6,500.00  $0.00  $6,500.00  
2925fi  CHARLOTTE R GENTRY  $1,491.89  $0.00  $1,491.89  
2925fj  ROBERT J GERIG JR  $887.25  $0.00  $887.25  
2925fk  YVONNE GETER  $325.65  $0.00  $325.65  
2925fl  THERESE GEYER  $84.50  $0.00  $84.50  

2925fm  EMIL F GHOBRIAL  $764.40  $0.00  $764.40  
2925fn  CYNDI L GIBSON  $781.75  $0.00  $781.75  
2925fo  SHANNON R GILLESPIE  $175.50  $0.00  $175.50  
2925fp  CRYSTAL GILLESPIE-ROGERS  $81.25  $0.00  $81.25  
2925fq  KONIESHA M GILMORE  $845.71  $0.00  $845.71  
2925fr  SHEREE A GILMORE  $307.45  $0.00  $307.45  
2925fs  AGUSTINA  A GIRON  $565.18  $0.00  $565.18  
2925ft  MICHELLE N GOETZ  $2,762.85  $0.00  $2,762.85  
2925fu  ANGELICA  M GONZALES  $521.95  $0.00  $521.95  
2925fv  SPECTRUM HEALTH  $88,068.62  $0.00  $88,068.62  
2925fw  JULIE A GOTTSCHALK  $731.57  $0.00  $731.57  
2925fy  ROBERT A GRUBER  $133.26  $0.00  $133.26  
2925fz  ANDREA N GURSKE  $369.85  $0.00  $369.85  
2925ga  DEBRA A GUTIERREZ  $1,665.95  $0.00  $1,665.95  
2925gb  MICHAEL  F HAMMONS  $104,615.30  $0.00  $104,615.30  
2925gc  JEY A HAMPSON  $390.00  $0.00  $390.00  
2925gd  RAIFORD E HANN, JR  $29.90  $0.00  $29.90  
2925ge  KIMBERLY D HANNA  $207.94  $0.00  $207.94  
2925gf  LARRY E HANSEN  $65.03  $0.00  $65.03  
2925gg  GWENDOLYN HARDEN  $81.90  $0.00  $81.90  
2925gh  ALEXIS F HARRIS  $1,154.89  $0.00  $1,154.89  
2925gi  LARONDA R HARRIS  $162.66  $0.00  $162.66  
2925gj  KENNETH R HARRIS JR  $130.00  $0.00  $130.00  
2925gk  BRITTON HARRISON-DILLER  $1,890.85  $0.00  $1,890.85  
2925gl  LINDA HART  $86.88  $0.00  $86.88  

2925gm  SHELDON HARVEY  $29.25  $0.00  $29.25  
2925gn  KA THERINE J HAWKINS  $2,133.56  $0.00  $2,133.56  
2925go  JACQUELINE M  HAWTHORNE  $279.50  $0.00  $279.50  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 42 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

2925gp  JOANN M HEDRICK  $5,857.83  $0.00  $5,857.83  
2925gq  CAROLYN  K HERALD  $493.03  $0.00  $493.03  
2925gr  BERNARD R HERCULES  $121.87  $0.00  $121.87  
2925gs  KAMBRY HERNANDEZ  $533.65  $0.00  $533.65  
2925gt  SHAYNA E HILL  $154.70  $0.00  $154.70  
2925gu  DARLA D HILLIARD  $35.39  $0.00  $35.39  
2925gv  HAROLD R HINES  $221.81  $0.00  $221.81  
2925gw  ERIN E HOFF  $113.75  $0.00  $113.75  
2925gx  MEREDITH HOGAN  $893.75  $0.00  $893.75  
2925gy  WILLIAM A HOGAN  $987.35  $0.00  $987.35  
2925gz  CORNELL R HOKE  $195.00  $0.00  $195.00  
2925ha  ALICE M HOLDER  $1,075.10  $0.00  $1,075.10  
2925hb  MICHAEL A HOLTMAN  $33,424.07  $0.00  $33,424.07  
2925hc  KARL L HOMA   $613.28  $0.00  $613.28  
2925he  TRACY L HOOPINGARNER  $132.60  $0.00  $132.60  
2925hf  ADRIENNE N HOPKINS  $58.50  $0.00  $58.50  
2925hg  KIMR HORN  $175.50  $0.00  $175.50  
2925hh  SUSANJ HORNBERGER  $39.00  $0.00  $39.00  
2925hj  AUBREY M HOWELL  $659.75  $0.00  $659.75  
2925hk  ANDREW J HUBER  $218.71  $0.00  $218.71  
2925hl  DAWN M HUBER  $451.75  $0.00  $451.75  

2925hm  SHALANDA M HUGHES  $1,058.85  $0.00  $1,058.85  
2925hn  DONNA L HUSHOUR  $110.50  $0.00  $110.50  
2925ho  DEBORA IBRAHIM  $203.45  $0.00  $203.45  
2925hp  CINDY M IRWIN  $601.54  $0.00  $601.54  
2925hq  ELLA L JARRETT  $156.00  $0.00  $156.00  
2925hr  GRETCHEN H JENKINS  $387.86  $0.00  $387.86  
2925hs  MICHAEL C JOHNSON  $240.50  $0.00  $240.50  
2925hu  TERESA JOHNSON-PATTON  $72.15  $0.00  $72.15  
2925hv  ANN L JONES  $908.00  $0.00  $908.00  
2925hw  BRENDAL JONES  $643.50  $0.00  $643.50  
2925hx  KYNA M JONES  $594.75  $0.00  $594.75  
2925hy  SHERRI D JONES  $312.10  $0.00  $312.10  
2925hz  TYRONE L JORDAN  $76.70  $0.00  $76.70  
2925ia  JOSHUA L JOSEPH  $145.60  $0.00  $145.60  
2925ib  RODNEY D KAY  $45,763.57  $0.00  $45,763.57  
2925ic  MINASSIE KEBEDE  $940.55  $0.00  $940.55  
2925id  JACK L KEESEE  $2,013.90  $0.00  $2,013.90  
2925ie  LATOYA S KELLER  $2,593.50  $0.00  $2,593.50  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 43 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

2925if  DENNIS G KELLEY  $858.20  $0.00  $858.20  
2925ig  BEYERL Y S KESTLER  $151.31  $0.00  $151.31  
2925ih  AMBER U KHAN  $187.20  $0.00  $187.20  
2925ii  MOHAMMAD Z KHAN  $2,378.06  $0.00  $2,378.06  
2925ij  VICKEN KHATCHADOURIAN   $567.45  $0.00  $567.45  
2925ik  MIKE A KHEIRALLAH  $673.64  $0.00  $673.64  
2925il  BRIAN KIEFER  $154.74  $0.00  $154.74  

2925im  CYNTHIA A KINCHELOE  $231.40  $0.00  $231.40  
2925in  FLOYD W KING  $28.02  $0.00  $28.02  
2925io  JESSICA C KISH  $35.75  $0.00  $35.75  
2925ip  LINDSAY N KITCHEN  $391.82  $0.00  $391.82  
2925iq  WILLIAM T KIVLEN  $97.50  $0.00  $97.50  
2925ir  JENNIFER I KLUGMAN  $53.30  $0.00  $53.30  
2925is  CYNTHIA S KOLF  $209.30  $0.00  $209.30  
2925it  JOSHUA T KRAMER  $1,226.81  $0.00  $1,226.81  
2925iv  LISA N KUIPER  $351.00  $0.00  $351.00  
2925iw  RICHARD KWON  $1,125.15  $0.00  $1,125.15  
2925ix  LISHA A LAMBERT  $414.70  $0.00  $414.70  
2925iy  WADE A LAMBERT  $163.15  $0.00  $163.15  
2925iz  AMY R LANDERS  $217.75  $0.00  $217.75  
2925ja  CASIE M LANTZ  $282.10  $0.00  $282.10  
2925jb  KRISTIN M LATO  $97.50  $0.00  $97.50  
2925jc  VANESSA A LAYUG  $192.40  $0.00  $192.40  
2925jd  MY LINH T LE  $409.75  $0.00  $409.75  
2925je  EDWARD A LEAL  $939.06  $0.00  $939.06  
2925jf  W L LENT  $162.50  $0.00  $162.50  
2925jg  VALERIE J LEONA   $532.35  $0.00  $532.35  
2925jh  JAMES F LINDSAY  $187.20  $0.00  $187.20  
2925ji  LINDA A LINN  $1,464.07  $0.00  $1,464.07  
2925jj  KELLY C LISHMAN  $1,732.90  $0.00  $1,732.90  
2925jk  YOLANDA R LISTER  $119.64  $0.00  $119.64  
2925jl  DARLEEN L LOCKHART  $111.80  $0.00  $111.80  

2925jm  MARCILLENA  N LOMAX  $250.90  $0.00  $250.90  
2925jn  CHRISTIN M LONG  $19,131.69  $0.00  $19,131.69  
2925jo  LESLIE C LONG  $556.98  $0.00  $556.98  
2925jp  YVONNE M LOPETRONE  $178.75  $0.00  $178.75  
2925jq  MELANIE I LOWE  $29.25  $0.00  $29.25  
2925jr  CARL M LOWELL  $2,891.64  $0.00  $2,891.64  
2925js  DEBORA  L LOWKE  $8.92  $0.00  $8.92  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 44 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

2925jt  JESSICA LUCAS  $69.55  $0.00  $69.55  
2925jw  ROGER D LYLES  $33.80  $0.00  $33.80  
2925jx  ERICA  L MACHIGASHIRA  $1,059.50  $0.00  $1,059.50  
2925jy  DIANE C MAESTAS  $316.24  $0.00  $316.24  
2925jz  KAREN M MAGGIO  $308.75  $0.00  $308.75  
2925ka  CHERI A MAHONEY  $1,465.09  $0.00  $1,465.09  
2925kb  URSULA MARIOTH  $46.80  $0.00  $46.80  
2925kc  JASMINE A MARTIN  $542.10  $0.00  $542.10  
2925kd  JEFFREY L MARTIN  $113.75  $0.00  $113.75  
2925ke  DAVID TERRELL S MARTIN SR  $390.00  $0.00  $390.00  
2925kg  NA THALY L MARTINEZ  $1,346.80  $0.00  $1,346.80  
2925kh  CYNTHIA N MATHAI  $95.71  $0.00  $95.71  
2925ki  JILL E MCAULIFFE  $412.10  $0.00  $412.10  
2925kj  ZANETA  K MCCATTY  $2,866.62  $0.00  $2,866.62  
2925kk  TEMETRIST  D MCCRAY  $1,725.75  $0.00  $1,725.75  
2925kl  DONNETTE D MCGHEE  $159.25  $0.00  $159.25  

2925km  CARLA N MCKENZIE  $232.70  $0.00  $232.70  
2925ko  CATHERINE MCQUERN  $13.51  $0.00  $13.51  
2925kp  SHARON K MEEK  $15,026.05  $0.00  $15,026.05  
2925kq  JULIE A MEIER  $125.45  $0.00  $125.45  
2925kr  ELISABETH  L MENDES  $567.45  $0.00  $567.45  
2925ks  ANTONIO MENDIOLA  $4,922.79  $0.00  $4,922.79  
2925kt  DAX A MEREDITH  $16.90  $0.00  $16.90  
2925ku  DARREN B MERLI  $94.25  $0.00  $94.25  
2925kv  EVAN L MILLER  $376.35  $0.00  $376.35  
2925kw  GREGORY A MILLER  $52.00  $0.00  $52.00  
2925kx  MARY D MILLER  $119.93  $0.00  $119.93  
2925ky  SUSAN C MILLER  $231.40  $0.00  $231.40  
2925kz  DIANE M MILLING  $217.75  $0.00  $217.75  
2925la  CHERIE A MILLS  $352.30  $0.00  $352.30  
2925lb  MARGARET E MILLS  $318.77  $0.00  $318.77  
2925lc  JONATHAN C MINEAR  $997.10  $0.00  $997.10  
2925ld  STARLETT M MITCHELL  $1,382.75  $0.00  $1,382.75  
2925le  KEVIN M MODANY  $940.55  $0.00  $940.55  
2925lf  PANAYIOTA  J MOE  $169.65  $0.00  $169.65  
2925lg  ASHRAF A MOHAMED  $113.75  $0.00  $113.75  
2925lh  MAJID M MOHSENI  $232.70  $0.00  $232.70  
2925li  NADER MOJTABAI  $282.95  $0.00  $282.95  
2925lj  FREDDIE L MOORE  $572.00  $0.00  $572.00  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 45 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

2925lk  RICKY L MOORE  $160.54  $0.00  $160.54  
2925ll  MARY E MORALES  $501.80  $0.00  $501.80  

2925lm  LINDA   R MORNINGSTAR  $4,373.20  $0.00  $4,373.20  
2925ln  C Y MORRIS  $159.25  $0.00  $159.25  
2925lo  LISA A MORSE HUEY  $91.00  $0.00  $91.00  
2925lq  CHARLES M MUGUCHIA  $37.05  $0.00  $37.05  
2925lr  LAUREN A MURRAY  $74.75  $0.00  $74.75  
2925ls  CHUCKKENA L MYERS  $135.20  $0.00  $135.20  
2925lt  ZUBAIR A NAQI  $661.88  $0.00  $661.88  
2925lu  KERI NELSON  $108.59  $0.00  $108.59  
2925lv  DIANA M NEVAREZ  $78.00  $0.00  $78.00  
2925lw  DWANE  L NEWSOM  $36.40  $0.00  $36.40  
2925lx  JASON R NIEMI  $7.80  $0.00  $7.80  
2925ly  MICHAEL D NIXON  $96.59  $0.00  $96.59  
2925lz  ANNA NOWAK  $325.99  $0.00  $325.99  

2925ma  LINDA I OCONNOR  $13.51  $0.00  $13.51  
2925mb  JAMIE C OSAMOR  $1,658.80  $0.00  $1,658.80  
2925mc  DIANA  B OSBORN  $368.28  $0.00  $368.28  
2925md  IRIS R OTSE EKOGHA  $4,092.93  $0.00  $4,092.93  
2925me  SANDRA R OWENS  $724.75  $0.00  $724.75  
2925mf  SARA M PALMER-PHILLIPS  $11.70  $0.00  $11.70  
2925mg  CANDICE R PAUL  $256.75  $0.00  $256.75  
2925mi  STEVE PEREZ  $369.85  $0.00  $369.85  
2925ml  JENNIFER D PERRY  $1,982.50  $0.00  $1,982.50  

2925mm  MEIR J PERRY  $94.90  $0.00  $94.90  
2925mn  JEFFREY D PETERMAN  $209.81  $0.00  $209.81  
2925mo  ROBERT  W PHILLIPS  $3,233.75  $0.00  $3,233.75  
2925mp  STEPHANIE C PIERCE  $1,144.65  $0.00  $1,144.65  
2925mq  DEBRA J PIZZUTI  $130.65  $0.00  $130.65  
2925mr  ROBERT A POPE  $22,565.00  $0.00  $22,565.00  
2925ms  KISHORE K PRADHAN  $315.25  $0.00  $315.25  
2925mt  SHARON G PRATT  $180.70  $0.00  $180.70  
2925mu  GAIL M PRENTICE  $81.58  $0.00  $81.58  
2925mv  PEGGY L PRICE  $188.50  $0.00  $188.50  
2925mw  SUE A PRICHARD  $2,128.40  $0.00  $2,128.40  
2925mx  JACQUELIN PRINTERS  MILLER  $210.60  $0.00  $210.60  
2925my  MARIE PROVIDENCE-WILLIAMS  $280.80  $0.00  $280.80  
2925mz  DEMITREA D PUDIL-KELLEY   $421.85  $0.00  $421.85  
2925na  CLAUDIA I QUINTANA  $328.90  $0.00  $328.90  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 46 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

2925nb  ZEBUNNESSA RAHMAN  $975.00  $0.00  $975.00  
2925nc  SIANNA R RAMDIAL  $2,291.25  $0.00  $2,291.25  
2925ne  SHARAY E RANSON  $1,515.80  $0.00  $1,515.80  
2925nf  LINDA REEVES  $453.05  $0.00  $453.05  
2925ng  MICHELE S REGA  $86.13  $0.00  $86.13  
2925nh  DON REGNER  $253.50  $0.00  $253.50  
2925ni  CRIS E REID  $1,062.10  $0.00  $1,062.10  
2925nj  SANTOS L REYES  $321.75  $0.00  $321.75  
2925nk  KAREN A RICCELLI  $4,450.36  $0.00  $4,450.36  
2925nl  JANET  L RICHARD  $33.46  $0.00  $33.46  

2925nm  JACQUELINE R RICHARDS  $33,181.07  $0.00  $33,181.07  
2925nn  ROXANE  A RICHARDSON  $481.00  $0.00  $481.00  
2925no  JAMES L RICHARDSON III  $108.55  $0.00  $108.55  
2925np  ANDREW J RIEMER  $3,857.10  $0.00  $3,857.10  
2925nq  MALENI RIVERA MARTINEZ  $651.72  $0.00  $651.72  
2925nr  PAMELA J RIZZI  $5,031.07  $0.00  $5,031.07  
2925ns  SAMANTHA A ROARK  $2,578.71  $0.00  $2,578.71  
2925nt  CARLOS RODRIGUEZ  $28.60  $0.00  $28.60  
2925nu  CIDALIN ROJAS  MONREAL  $1,051.70  $0.00  $1,051.70  
2925nv  HEATHER   D ROLAND-SYKES  $104.53  $0.00  $104.53  
2925nw  RYAN L RONEY  $232.05  $0.00  $232.05  
2925nx  JORDAN L ROSENOW  $444.60  $0.00  $444.60  
2925ny  BARBARA A ROTH  $51.35  $0.00  $51.35  
2925oa  DENNIS E RUDOLPH  $490.10  $0.00  $490.10  
2925ob  JASON A RUSSELL  $4,192.50  $0.00  $4,192.50  
2925oc  TONYA M RUSSELL  $490.75  $0.00  $490.75  
2925od  DEAN S RUSSELL II  $56.55  $0.00  $56.55  
2925oe  DONNA R RUTAN  $1,419.72  $0.00  $1,419.72  
2925of  HAFEZ  Y SABBAGH   $842.40  $0.00  $842.40  
2925og  ANTHONY M SADER  $60.45  $0.00  $60.45  
2925oh  PATRICIA  M SAFFORD  $97.50  $0.00  $97.50  
2925oi  JAMIE D SANDERS  $1,129.05  $0.00  $1,129.05  
2925oj  JESSICA M SANDERS  $62.40  $0.00  $62.40  
2925ol  TAMARA L SAVAGE  $187.85  $0.00  $187.85  

2925om  DEBRA M SAWYER  $198.25  $0.00  $198.25  
2925on  SHERRI L SAYRE  $149.31  $0.00  $149.31  
2925oo  HEATHER A SCHMIDT  $502.89  $0.00  $502.89  
2925op  PATRICIA  A SCHULTZ  $172.45  $0.00  $172.45  
2925oq  DONNA  L SCHUMACHER  $133.25  $0.00  $133.25  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 47 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

2925or  MICHELLE L SCOBIE  $146.90  $0.00  $146.90  
2925os  TATIANA E SCOTT  $423.80  $0.00  $423.80  
2925ot  SHANTI SEERATTANSINGH  $91.00  $0.00  $91.00  
2925ou  MARIO SEGURA  $156.00  $0.00  $156.00  
2925ov  GARFIELD E SENIOR  $1,474.85  $0.00  $1,474.85  
2925ow  SHANETTA 0 SENIOR  $571.35  $0.00  $571.35  
2925ox  TASNEEM SHARMEEN  $100.10  $0.00  $100.10  
2925oy  VICTORIA SHAW  $78.00  $0.00  $78.00  
2925oz  ISMAEL M SHEHUB  $227.50  $0.00  $227.50  
2925pa  MELISSA  K SHENK  $134.55  $0.00  $134.55  
2925pb  CHRISTINA  B SHOOK  $3,926.88  $0.00  $3,926.88  
2925pc  LYNN A SHUFFIELD  $285.82  $0.00  $285.82  
2925pd  JAMES H SILL  $1,088.75  $0.00  $1,088.75  
2925pe  FELICIA SIMPSON-GRANDISON  $2,346.50  $0.00  $2,346.50  
2925pf  TAMARA  N SINCLAIR  $138.33  $0.00  $138.33  
2925pg  TARIQ M SIRAJ  $41.56  $0.00  $41.56  
2925ph  TELECIA E SLACK  $8.45  $0.00  $8.45  
2925pi  ROBIN M SLUSER  $4,968.29  $0.00  $4,968.29  
2925pj  JAMES R SMALLS  $130.01  $0.00  $130.01  
2925pk  CARLOS E SMITH  $5,052.05  $0.00  $5,052.05  
2925pl  DEANDRA T SMITH  $143.00  $0.00  $143.00  
2925pn  ANGELIA M SNIPES  $802.10  $0.00  $802.10  
2925po  ALLEN  F SPECTOR  $533.65  $0.00  $533.65  
2925pp  JENNIFER A SPENCER  $1,024.40  $0.00  $1,024.40  
2925pq  CONSTANCE  A STANDISH  $85.81  $0.00  $85.81  
2925pr  NEFETERIA T STARKS  $67.60  $0.00  $67.60  
2925ps  BRANDI  L STAUDT  $1,464.39  $0.00  $1,464.39  
2925pt  AMANDA L STEVENS  $93.11  $0.00  $93.11  
2925pu  LINDA L STEWART  $444.63  $0.00  $444.63  
2925pv  THOMAS STOJSAVLJEVIC  $1,134.77  $0.00  $1,134.77  
2925px  BECKY  L STRATHEARN  $4,548.70  $0.00  $4,548.70  
2925py  HELEN D STUART  $35.75  $0.00  $35.75  
2925pz  NICOLE SULINSKl  $74.75  $0.00  $74.75  
2925qa  CYNTHIA SYLVESTER  $1,559.35  $0.00  $1,559.35  
2925qb  MOSTAFA G TALEGHANI  $2,350.27  $0.00  $2,350.27  
2925qc  TRACY A TANKERSLEY  $63.34  $0.00  $63.34  
2925qd  GLENN E TANNER  $1,098.63  $0.00  $1,098.63  
2925qe  ROSE M TANSEY  $364.00  $0.00  $364.00  
2925qf  DONNA B TARASAVAGE  $387.40  $0.00  $387.40  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 48 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

2925qh  BRANTLEY C TAYLOR  $136.50  $0.00  $136.50  
2925qi  TRUNG Q TCHIONG  $100.75  $0.00  $100.75  
2925qj  JOHN R THOMAS  $3,193.26  $0.00  $3,193.26  
2925ql  ANGEL J JIMENEZ, JR   $1,459.93  $0.00  $1,459.93  

2925qm  LONG P TRAN  $66.59  $0.00  $66.59  
2925qn  NICHOLAS A TROPIANO  $5,716.75  $0.00  $5,716.75  
2925qo  MORIAH D TUCKER  $100.75  $0.00  $100.75  
2925qp  AUGUSTUS S TUCKER II  $130.00  $0.00  $130.00  
2925qq  KATHERINE A TURNBULL  $1,994.20  $0.00  $1,994.20  
2925qr  DARIUS R TWYMAN  $814.89  $0.00  $814.89  
2925qs  DETRIAH A TYLER  $711.85  $0.00  $711.85  
2925qt  MUKHTAR UMAR   $4,176.90  $0.00  $4,176.90  
2925qu  JESSICA G URIBE  $357.50  $0.00  $357.50  
2925qv  CATALINA VANABEL  $110.50  $0.00  $110.50  
2925qw  SHAWN A VANCE  $189.15  $0.00  $189.15  
2925qx  JEREMY D VARGAS  $54.60  $0.00  $54.60  
2925qy  CHERYL VECCHIONE-YOUNG  $81.25  $0.00  $81.25  
2925qz  FABIANA  R VELARDE  $2,201.03  $0.00  $2,201.03  
2925ra  HUONG VO  $1,495.00  $0.00  $1,495.00  
2925rb  VANESSA L WAGNON    $634.40  $0.00  $634.40  
2925rc  AMY L WALLIS  $267.80  $0.00  $267.80  
2925rd  AMBER D WARD  $81.90  $0.00  $81.90  
2925re  RACHEL L WARFIELD  $475.15  $0.00  $475.15  
2925rf  MYRON A WASHIL  $2,380.81  $0.00  $2,380.81  
2925rg  LOLETIA R WEATHERSBE  $1,596.40  $0.00  $1,596.40  
2925rh  SHARI S WEBBER  $1,159.76  $0.00  $1,159.76  
2925ri  VERICA WEIKAL  $97.50  $0.00  $97.50  
2925rj  PAMELA B WELMON  $1,227.53  $0.00  $1,227.53  
2925rk  JESSICA A WESTFIELD  $130.00  $0.00  $130.00  
2925rl  ANDREW W WHITLEY  $227.50  $0.00  $227.50  

2925rm  KIMBERLY  L WILLIAMS  $149.50  $0.00  $149.50  
2925rn  MAXINE E WILLIAMS  $243.75  $0.00  $243.75  
2925rp  JOANN WILLIE  $354.90  $0.00  $354.90  
2925rq  CATHY  R WILSON  $2,256.59  $0.00  $2,256.59  
2925rr  DAVE B WILSON  $211.90  $0.00  $211.90  
2925rs  FRANK A WINTERS  $1,833.00  $0.00  $1,833.00  
2925ru  ELYSE  V WOLF  $308.75  $0.00  $308.75  
2925rv  DONALD M WOOD  $1,301.30  $0.00  $1,301.30  
2925rw  JENNIFER C WYATT  $56.55  $0.00  $56.55  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 49 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

2925rx  MARIL YN M YAMASAKl  $3,042.00  $0.00  $3,042.00  
2925ry  WEI YANG  $605.15  $0.00  $605.15  
2925rz  DIMA YASIN  $114.40  $0.00  $114.40  
2925sa  PHILLIP A YELLOTT  $227.50  $0.00  $227.50  
2925sb  JENNIFER E YONCE  $40.30  $0.00  $40.30  
2925sc  DONNA  M YOUNG  $169.00  $0.00  $169.00  
2925sd  RICHARD G ZEEMAN  $5,638.23  $0.00  $5,638.23  
2925se  TENESHA G ZETAR  $178.75  $0.00  $178.75  
2925sg  ELAINE BARTOLI  $1,000.00  $0.00  $1,000.00  
2925sh  DEBRA BEATY  $1,000.00  $0.00  $1,000.00  
2925si  MARIO BOCOLA-MAVAR  $110.54  $0.00  $110.54  
2925sj  OWEN? BORK  $212.39  $0.00  $212.39  
2925sk  ANGELA BORZOTRA  $165.75  $0.00  $165.75  
2925sl  DAVID BYRD  $281.66  $0.00  $281.66  

2925sm  CAROLYN CARTER  $84.50  $0.00  $84.50  
2925sn  DYLLON CARTER WASHING  $147.06  $0.00  $147.06  
2925so  SANDRA CASTILLO  $1,000.00  $0.00  $1,000.00  
2925sp  VINEELA CHAKILAM  $96.20  $0.00  $96.20  
2925sq  NAVEEN CHAKILAM  $640.25  $0.00  $640.25  
2925sr  LARA CHRISTIE  $1,000.00  $0.00  $1,000.00  
2925ss  CORTNEE CHURCH  $682.50  $0.00  $682.50  
2925st  CANDACE CORTEZ  $113.75  $0.00  $113.75  
2925su  EMILY CORTEZ  $113.75  $0.00  $113.75  
2925sv  BROOKE ELSTON  $137.72  $0.00  $137.72  
2925sw  ISAAC FAN  $145.44  $0.00  $145.44  
2925sx  FRANK GANTHER  $72.80  $0.00  $72.80  
2925sy  DANIEL GARLEN  $962.65  $0.00  $962.65  
2925sz  JERROD GLISSON  $97.15  $0.00  $97.15  
2925ta  CATHY GORDON  $1,000.00  $0.00  $1,000.00  
2925tb  KATHERINE GRAND  $337.35  $0.00  $337.35  
2925tc  BILLY GRAY     $1,000.00  $0.00  $1,000.00  
2925td  JACKSON GUILLETTE  $97.86  $0.00  $97.86  
2925te  EMILY GUO  $98.51  $0.00  $98.51  
2925tf  JONATHAN HANSEN  $108.33  $0.00  $108.33  
2925tg  REYNA HATCH  $125.02  $0.00  $125.02  
2925th  DANIEL HORNE  $85.72  $0.00  $85.72  
2925ti  AYLA ? JENSON  $81.04  $0.00  $81.04  
2925tj  TASHA JONES  $138.13  $0.00  $138.13  
2925tk  JACQUELINE JOSEPH  $26.00  $0.00  $26.00  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 50 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

2925tl  HIRA KHAN  $90.36  $0.00  $90.36  
2925tm  KIRK LAROSE  $198.90  $0.00  $198.90  
2925tn  JAYDEN LEMON  $79.22  $0.00  $79.22  
2925to  CHERYL LEWIS  $1,000.00  $0.00  $1,000.00  
2925tp  DANIEL LINDSAY  $128.38  $0.00  $128.38  
2925tq  ERIC MACHIGASHIRA  $58.50  $0.00  $58.50  
2925tr  PAIGE MACHIGASHIRA  $1,000.00  $0.00  $1,000.00  
2925ts  BARBARA MEIDERDRUT  $292.50  $0.00  $292.50  
2925tt  ANNA LOUIE MEYERDIERKS  $103.19  $0.00  $103.19  
2925tu  ISABEL MEYERS  $123.50  $0.00  $123.50  
2925tv  CARROLL NELSON  $1,000.00  $0.00  $1,000.00  
2925tw  ISRAEL NICHOLSON  $1,000.00  $0.00  $1,000.00  
2925tx  SARA NORRIS  $1,000.00  $0.00  $1,000.00  
2925ty  OWEN NUTTALL  $123.90  $0.00  $123.90  
2925tz  SANDRA OWENS  $160.55  $0.00  $160.55  
2925ua  SHERRYL PALMORE  $13.00  $0.00  $13.00  
2925ub  ELLY REITMAN  $650.00  $0.00  $650.00  
2925uc  MCKENZIE SMITH  $145.57  $0.00  $145.57  
2925ud  ALYSSA SMITH  $711.01  $0.00  $711.01  
2925ue  NANCY TURNER  $1,000.00  $0.00  $1,000.00  
2925uf  ADAM VAUGHN  $780.00  $0.00  $780.00  
2925ug  MARQUES WATSON  $147.41  $0.00  $147.41  
2925uh  SYRENA WATSON  $200.80  $0.00  $200.80  
2925ui  ANGELIA WILLIAMS  $116.39  $0.00  $116.39  
2925uj  TRENT WILSON  $53.33  $0.00  $53.33  
2925uk  JAHNYAH WITTER  $74.72  $0.00  $74.72  
2925ul  BILLY DEAN WYATT  $99.22  $0.00  $99.22  

2925um  JAMES WYATT  $99.22  $0.00  $99.22  
2925un  EDWARD YCAZA  $113.75  $0.00  $113.75  
2925uo  NICOLE ZEEMAN  $1,000.00  $0.00  $1,000.00  

2958  MARIAH SPRIGGSBRUCE  $885.46  $0.00  $885.46  
2987a  WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF 

REVENUE  
$48,563.21  $0.00  $48,563.21  

3052  MECKLENBURG COUNTY TAX 
COLLECTOR  

$7,964.94  $0.00  $7,964.94  

3057Aa  CALIFORNIA DEPT. OF CONSUMER 
AFFAIRS, BUREAU FOR PRIVATE 
POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION  

$118,488.71  $0.00  $118,488.71  

3057Ab  CALIFORNIA DEPT. OF CONSUMER 
AFFAIRS, BUREAU FOR PRIVATE 
POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION  

$69,393.14  $0.00  $69,393.14  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 51 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

3089  OHIO BUREAU OF WORKERS 
COMPENSATION  

$5,819.36  $0.00  $5,819.36  

3137  FLOYD HODOH  $5,394.90  $0.00  $5,394.90  
3247  DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEBRASKA  $4,388.45  $0.00  $4,388.45  

3375a  WASHINGTON STATE 
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & 
INDUSTRIES  

$9,869.62  $0.00  $9,869.62  

3517a  STATE OF MINNESOTA, 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE  

$2,528.57  $0.00  $2,528.57  

3899a  OREGON DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE  

$388,661.46  $0.00  $388,661.46  

3900  STATE OF FLORIDA - DEPARTMENT 
OF REVENUE  

$210,252.59  $0.00  $210,252.59  

3902a  COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE  

$9,144.00  $0.00  $9,144.00  

3915Aa  TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC 
ACCOUNTS  

$2,277.07  $0.00  $2,277.07  

3916Aa  UTAH STATE TAX COMMISSION  $18,654.99  $0.00  $18,654.99  
 

Total to be paid to priority claims: $4,127,446.84 
Remaining balance: $57,659,720.48 

 The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed payment less 
applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing authorities). 

 Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $2,238,459,731.16 have been allowed and will 
be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full. The timely 
allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be 3.6 percent, plus interest (if applicable). 

 Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:  
 
Claim No.  Claimant  Allowed Amt. of 

Claim  
Interim 

Payments to 
Date  

Proposed 
Amount  

EE  INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 
Per Order entered on 06/27/2023, Doc 
5306, BGBC to remit payments to the 
appropriate taxing authorities.   

$3,226,637.61  $0.00  $116,781.82  

EE  VARIOUS COUNTY EMPLOYEE 
TAXES 
Per Order entered on 06/27/2023, Doc 
5306, BGBC to remit payments to the 
appropriate taxing authorities.   

$84,339.98  $0.00  $3,052.52  

EE  VARIOUS STATES EMPLOYEE 
TAXES 
Per Order entered on 06/27/2023, Doc 
5306, BGBC to remit payments to the 
appropriate taxing authorities.   

$387,912.16  $0.00  $14,039.72  

ER  INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 
Per Order entered on 06/27/2023, Doc 

$42.87  $0.00  $42.87  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 52 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

5306, BGBC to remit payments to the 
appropriate taxing authorities.   

ER  INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE  
Per Order entered on 06/27/2023, Doc 
5306, BGBC to remit payments to the 
appropriate taxing authorities. 

$26,910.42  $0.00  $26,910.42  

ER  VARIOUS STATES EMPLOYER 
TAXES  
Per Order entered on 06/27/2023, Doc 
5306, BGBC to remit payments to the 
appropriate taxing authorities. 

$1,558.31  $0.00  $1,558.31  

4  ABC Holding Company, Inc (KABC-TV)  $186,405.00  $0.00  $6,746.56  
5  Synaptic Solutions Inc.  $23,298.58  $0.00  $843.25  
6  KFSN-TV LLC  $7,458.75  $0.00  $269.95  

16A  Kristen Trease  $589,115.00  $0.00  $21,321.86  
18  Boston Portfolio Advisors  $27,715.00  $0.00  $1,003.09  
20  ADECCO USA, INC  $766.08  $0.00  $27.73  
24  Ion Media Networks, Inc.  $367,965.00  $0.00  $13,317.77  
26  PCM  $4,855.55  $0.00  $175.74  
31  Professional Grounds Services, LLC  $14,515.80  $0.00  $525.37  
32  Zuke's Landscape, Inc.  $1,937.50  $0.00  $70.12  
33  Convert Advertising  $27,588.00  $0.00  $998.49  
37  Foliotek, Inc  $57,500.00  $0.00  $2,081.10  
38  Fossett Paving Co, LLC  $3,550.00  $0.00  $128.49  
39  Tab Products Co LLC  $3,376.76  $0.00  $122.22  
41  WRCB Television  $8,959.00  $0.00  $324.25  
42  WTVG/ETVG Television  $17,292.40  $0.00  $625.86  
43  WCTV/ECTV Television  $12,481.40  $0.00  $451.74  
44  WDBJ/EDBJ Television  $7,536.10  $0.00  $272.75  
45  WOWT Television  $5,376.25  $0.00  $194.58  
46  EKYT Television  $4,542.40  $0.00  $164.40  
47  WSAZ/ESAZ/WQCW Television  $9,817.51  $0.00  $355.33  

48b  Lund Food Holdings, Inc.  $1,995.39  $0.00  $72.22  
49  Commercial Lighting Supply  $49.51  $0.00  $1.79  

52b  SEAN MINER, DAVID HEUMANN, 
AND SHAWNA ADMIRE, ON 
BEHALF OF THEMSELVES AND ALL 
OTHER SIMILARLY SITUAT  

$4,500,000.00  $0.00  $162,868.67  

59  Nashville Electric Service  $21,073.59  $0.00  $762.72  
63  Beeline Web Site Promotions  $10,255.00  $0.00  $371.16  
71  ADTHEORY.COM  $42,360.00  $0.00  $1,533.14  

94b  Century Fire Sprinklers Inc  $216.00  $0.00  $7.82  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 53 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

97  Comfort Air Inc  $1,114.67  $0.00  $40.34  
112  National Background Check Inc.  $1,190.00  $0.00  $43.07  

115Ab  JUNE M. MCCORMACK  $683,849.37  $0.00  $24,750.59  
116  Ritz Charles, Inc.  $3,449.38  $0.00  $124.84  
117  RLS Construction LLC  $7,810.00  $0.00  $282.67  
118  Plymouth Plumbing & Sewer Service Inc.  $1,435.00  $0.00  $51.94  
119  Profitnall, LLC DBA ECOCARE  $3,625.33  $0.00  $131.21  
121  Mariah D. Wood  $5,681.34  $0.00  $205.62  
132  WHIO/EHIO Television  $12,852.00  $0.00  $465.15  
135  WFXT Television  $4,420.00  $0.00  $159.97  
136  WRDQ/ERDQ Television  $24,777.50  $0.00  $896.77  
137  EPXI/PCNC Television  $7,344.00  $0.00  $265.80  
139  EFOX/WFOX Television  $53,788.00  $0.00  $1,946.75  
140  WAXN Television  $13,152.90  $0.00  $476.04  
141  WFMB-AM Radio  $3,332.00  $0.00  $120.60  
145  UNIVISION Communications, Inc.  $108,689.50  $0.00  $3,933.80  
146  New England Sports Network  $5,610.00  $0.00  $203.04  
147  KMSB Television  $10,455.00  $0.00  $378.40  
149  KUSA Television  $10,149.00  $0.00  $367.32  
150  KSKN Television  $8,483.00  $0.00  $307.03  
151  KSDK Television  $8,372.50  $0.00  $303.03  
153  WZZM Television  $12,818.00  $0.00  $463.92  
154  WBNX Television  $21,369.00  $0.00  $773.41  
155  NWTX Television  $6,455.75  $0.00  $233.65  
157  WBCB Television  $5,271.70  $0.00  $190.80  
159  WDZZ/WFBE/WWCK-FM Radio  $10,235.76  $0.00  $370.46  
161  John Conti Coffee Co  $428.18  $0.00  $15.50  
162  Landscape Workshop, LLC  $495.00  $0.00  $17.92  
163  Hoffman & Harpst Co., Inc.  $1,219.25  $0.00  $44.13  
164  KAYU (FOX 28)  $46,801.00  $0.00  $1,693.87  
165  The Village of Orland Park  $662.00  $0.00  $23.96  
166  Midwest Janitorial Service, Inc.  $1,499.90  $0.00  $54.29  
168  Portland Mechanical Contractors  $1,467.41  $0.00  $53.11  
171  Central Indiana Hardware  $224.70  $0.00  $8.13  
172  American Chemicals & Equipment, Inc.  $524.44  $0.00  $18.98  
186  Arvato Digital Services LLC  $29,641.59  $0.00  $1,072.82  
188  Wyatt, Tarrant & Combs, LLP  $742.95  $0.00  $26.89  
189  KTTU Television  $7,480.00  $0.00  $270.72  
201  Corridor Television, LLP   $28,968.00  $0.00  $1,048.44  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 54 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

202  Michael N. Cahl  $3,561.60  $0.00  $128.91  
215  WZVN  $14,543.50  $0.00  $526.37  
216  Carmel Utilities  $877.09  $0.00  $31.74  
218  Raycom Media Inc DBA WBRC LLC  $4,148.00  $0.00  $150.13  
219  Harmon Security Group LLC  $4,374.93  $0.00  $158.34  
223  DaVinci Instruction, LLC  $20,245.79  $0.00  $732.76  
225  Techno Training, Inc.  $12,350.00  $0.00  $446.98  
226  APTNUS  $36,336.00  $0.00  $1,315.11  
227  Tucson Electric Power Co.  $5,538.02  $0.00  $200.44  
235  American Security of Greenville, LLC  $3,018.40  $0.00  $109.25  
236  Whelan Security Co  $6,189.27  $0.00  $224.01  
237  J&B Cleaners Inc.  $3,964.40  $0.00  $143.48  
244  360 Brands Inc.  $4,259.00  $0.00  $154.15  
246  Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak, & 

Stewart, P.C  
$990,725.05  $0.00  $35,857.35  

248  Mark King  $2,000.00  $0.00  $72.39  
251  Towle Denison & Maniscalco LLP  $19,622.41  $0.00  $710.19  
253  Greater Texas Landscapes, Inc.  $2,361.75  $0.00  $85.48  
254  Baker Tilly Virchow Krause, LLP  $6,500.00  $0.00  $235.25  
255  KFOR/KAUT-TV  $19,363.00  $0.00  $700.81  
261  Eaton Interpreting Services, Inc.  $60,178.00  $0.00  $2,178.02  
262  Worxtime, LLC  $25,079.36  $0.00  $907.70  
265  Discount Electronics  $192.62  $0.00  $6.97  

266b  Communication By Hand, LLC  $29,397.00  $0.00  $1,063.97  
268  Birchwood Snow & Landscape 

Contractors, Inc.  
$1,891.04  $0.00  $68.44  

273d  ITIL Works Limited  $4,895.00  $0.00  $177.16  
276  Piedmont Natural Gas  $152.20  $0.00  $5.51  
277  KDVR-TV  $34,187.00  $0.00  $1,237.33  
278  KSTU-TV  $30,472.50  $0.00  $1,102.89  
279  Eureka Water Company  $233.83  $0.00  $8.46  
280  KQCW  $13,778.50  $0.00  $498.69  
281  KOTV  $10,081.00  $0.00  $364.86  
282  KSWB-TV  $18,785.00  $0.00  $679.89  

285Ab  SHAWN J. CRAWFORD  $336,846.61  $0.00  $12,191.50  
290  WVLT/EVLT/WBXX Television  $40,001.00  $0.00  $1,447.76  

296b  MACT Staffing LP  $404.47  $0.00  $14.64  
298  Chesterfield County Dept of Utilities  $424.56  $0.00  $15.37  
299  Lockpro, LLC DBA Servicemaster 

Building Services  
$13,860.40  $0.00  $501.65  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 55 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

303  Digital Technology Inc  $24,104.85  $0.00  $872.43  
307  Russell Martin & Associates  $195.00  $0.00  $7.06  

309d  MSE Cleaning Co.  $7,009.84  $0.00  $253.71  
321  Imaging Technologies Direct, LLC  $1,348.69  $0.00  $48.81  
322  Ingram Micro Inc.  $3,861.90  $0.00  $139.77  
324  Wilding Industries, Inc.  $32.07  $0.00  $1.16  
326  Blue Star Lighting  $334.77  $0.00  $12.12  
328  Fort Wayne Storage LLC - DBA Dupont 

Office & Storage  
$1,034.00  $0.00  $37.42  

331  Munn, Inc  $1,415.62  $0.00  $51.24  
333  Beckstoffer-Welsh, Inc  $220.00  $0.00  $7.96  
334  J. F. Ahern Co.  $208.00  $0.00  $7.53  
335  Faith Technologies  $467.39  $0.00  $16.92  
338  Professional Guard & Patrol, Inc.  $1,866.51  $0.00  $67.55  
339  Fussy Cleaners  $210.88  $0.00  $7.63  
342  Mckinnon Broadcasting Co.  $21,352.00  $0.00  $772.79  
343  Raycom Media, Inc. d/b/a WIS, LLC  $6,387.75  $0.00  $231.19  
347  Kelly Cleaning & Supplies, Inc.  $4,773.68  $0.00  $172.77  
348  Schmitt Refrigeration Inc  $669.36  $0.00  $24.23  
349  Allied Paper Company  $1,718.14  $0.00  $62.18  
350  Coverall of North Florida  $7,030.23  $0.00  $254.45  
351  George E Mayne, President, Mayne 

Mechanical LLC  
$2,460.20  $0.00  $89.04  

353  WCSC-TV  $4,590.00  $0.00  $166.13  
354  North State Communications  $701.19  $0.00  $25.38  
355  Lunch Mony Inc dba Jason's Deli  $207.97  $0.00  $7.53  
356  WUPV-TV  $16,983.00  $0.00  $614.67  
357  Staffmark Investment, LLC  $2,160.42  $0.00  $78.19  
358  WBTV-TV  $637.50  $0.00  $23.07  
359  Coastal Vending and Food Services  $222.74  $0.00  $8.06  
361  Commercial Investments, LLC  $293,816.17  $0.00  $10,634.10  
364  WSKY  $10,191.50  $0.00  $368.86  
365  WWBT-TV  $44,599.50  $0.00  $1,614.19  
366  Richards, Layton, & Finger, P.A  $55,473.93  $0.00  $2,007.77  
367  WCWG  $3,710.25  $0.00  $134.29  
368  Cal-Ideas, Inc.  $224.83  $0.00  $8.14  
370  WKNX  $2,847.50  $0.00  $103.06  
371  WHDF  $8,066.50  $0.00  $291.95  
372  Thyssenkrupp Elevator Corp.  $1,484.73  $0.00  $53.74  
374  Henry Bros Inc DBA Deca Southwest  $507.15  $0.00  $18.36  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 56 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

376  Town of Newburgh, Indiana  $798.23  $0.00  $28.89  
377  Danson, Inc. DBA Aegis Protective 

Services  
$4,872.67  $0.00  $176.36  

379  Cravath, Swaine & Moore, LLP  $362,110.14  $0.00  $13,105.87  
380  Ohio Heating & Refrigeration  $1,232.32  $0.00  $44.60  
381  Alarmco, Inc.  $177.59  $0.00  $6.43  
383  The Atlantis Company  $1,360.80  $0.00  $49.25  
384  Cosgrove Enterprises, Inc.  $1,514.02  $0.00  $54.80  
385  Resources Global Professionals  $33,490.00  $0.00  $1,212.10  
387  CPS Recruitment, Inc  $331.53  $0.00  $12.00  
392  City of South Bend  $813.26  $0.00  $29.43  

393Ab  DAVID E. CATALANO  $420,902.01  $0.00  $15,233.72  
396b  A & A Solutions  $5,366.72  $0.00  $194.24  

398  McClintock & Associate, P.C  $40,000.00  $0.00  $1,447.72  
399  Ontario Refrigeration Service Inc. (ORSI)  $6,714.00  $0.00  $243.00  
400  The Clinical Hub Inc.  $80.00  $0.00  $2.90  
401  US Monitor  $153.23  $0.00  $5.55  
403  Datasavers Of Jacksonville  $669.20  $0.00  $24.22  
414  Frost Brown Todd LLC  $2,470.50  $0.00  $89.41  
417  Michael's Photography Inc.  $160.50  $0.00  $5.81  
421  Ascend Learning LLC (Parent Co)  $147,883.10  $0.00  $5,352.34  
426  Avista Utilities  $7,158.48  $0.00  $259.09  
427  Bates Electric  $592.00  $0.00  $21.43  
430  Wyatt L. Harbison  $510.51  $0.00  $18.48  
432  Plantation Services, Inc.  $333.15  $0.00  $12.06  
441  Hi5 Access  $5,200.00  $0.00  $188.20  
444  South Suburban Chamber Of Commerce  $400.00  $0.00  $14.48  
446  SRP  $27,131.37  $0.00  $981.97  
447  Accounting Principles/ Modis  $8,290.41  $0.00  $300.06  
448  LIFESCRIPT INC.  $14,739.00  $0.00  $533.45  
452  Cousins Subs  $1,477.81  $0.00  $53.49  
453  Leadingedge Personnel, Ltd  $4,484.20  $0.00  $162.30  
454  Cascade Healthcare Services, LLC  $9,880.00  $0.00  $357.59  
456  WFLX, LLC  $20,727.25  $0.00  $750.18  
457  KXXV-D12 Telemundo  $5,652.50  $0.00  $204.58  
467  Hufcor, Inc.  $676.00  $0.00  $24.47  
469  KRCW-TV  $48,484.00  $0.00  $1,754.78  
472  Dena Hewitt-Cameron  $3,500.00  $0.00  $126.68  
473  Appleone Employment Services, Ltd  $9,459.00  $0.00  $342.35  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 57 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

477  MCL, INC.  $494.50  $0.00  $17.90  
480  Rutherford Supply Corp  $1,858.01  $0.00  $67.25  
482  Cobalt Security Services, Inc.  $2,007.10  $0.00  $72.64  
483  Westplex Ltd Partnership III  $248,713.26  $0.00  $9,001.69  
484  Hatch Staffing Services  $130.80  $0.00  $4.73  
485  Cuyahoga Vending  $1,573.22  $0.00  $56.94  
487  Scientific Insect Control  $150.00  $0.00  $5.43  
488  Fire Equipment Co. Inc.  $63.00  $0.00  $2.28  
494  Cline's Air Conditioning Service, Inc.  $1,346.25  $0.00  $48.72  
500  Brightlights LED's Inc.  $281.22  $0.00  $10.18  
504  Certified Records Management  $439.20  $0.00  $15.90  
505  Greenville Water  $18.22  $0.00  $0.66  
506  The Training Associates Corporation  $3,750.00  $0.00  $135.72  
507  Greenville Water  $364.54  $0.00  $13.19  
508  Greenville Water  $356.12  $0.00  $12.89  
510  OUBE, NRJ TV, Houston OPCO, LLC  $20,179.00  $0.00  $730.34  
511  KUBE, NRJ TV, Houston OPCO, LLC  $15,984.25  $0.00  $578.52  
516  WPTV  $34,616.25  $0.00  $1,252.87  
519  NSHB  $1,453.50  $0.00  $52.61  
520  KWBA  $3,961.00  $0.00  $143.36  
524  Fox Portrait Studios, Inc.  $1,672.71  $0.00  $60.54  
527  KMTV  $2,554.25  $0.00  $92.45  
528  KGTV  $19,014.50  $0.00  $688.19  
529  Marketpro, Inc.  $3,034.25  $0.00  $109.82  
536  Wiegmann Associates  $3,341.50  $0.00  $120.94  
541  Ross Electric Solutions, Inc.  $182.00  $0.00  $6.59  
542  Pro Clean Building Maintenance, Inc.  $6,314.16  $0.00  $228.53  
550  Trenam, Kemker, Scharf, Barkin, Frye, 

O'Neill & Mullis, P.A.  
$5,502.13  $0.00  $199.14  

559  First Haven Media  $20,328.00  $0.00  $735.73  
562  The Interior Foliage Company LLC  $780.93  $0.00  $28.26  
564  The Regal Press, Inc.  $11,376.99  $0.00  $411.77  
565  Nextwave Media Group LLC  $82,804.00  $0.00  $2,996.93  
566  Winkler Electric Inc  $3,402.25  $0.00  $123.14  
569  Indiana University Health Physicians  $6,456.00  $0.00  $233.66  
570  FX Networks, LLC  $403,461.00  $0.00  $14,602.48  
571  Tri City Corp. Centre Maintenance 

Association #3  
$31,018.67  $0.00  $1,122.66  

574b  Janitek Cleaning Solutions  $6,583.73  $0.00  $238.29  
578b  Dell Marketing, L.P.  $89,502.03  $0.00  $3,239.35  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 58 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

583  B&B Mechanical Services LLC  $7,406.72  $0.00  $268.07  
589  Onondaga County Water Authority  $260.65  $0.00  $9.43  
590  Onondaga County Water Authority  $320.74  $0.00  $11.61  
593  Cintas Corporation  $66.59  $0.00  $2.41  
594  City Of Oxnard  $123.13  $0.00  $4.46  
595  Marcus, Watanabe & Enowitz  $5,150.00  $0.00  $186.39  
603  American Awards, Inc.  $642.10  $0.00  $23.24  
604  Banchetti By Rizzo's  $3,001.24  $0.00  $108.62  
607  Prophecy Media Group  DBA 

KIXT,KWPW, KWOW  
$1,009.80  $0.00  $36.55  

609  Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & 
Henry LLP  

$2,632.50  $0.00  $95.28  

610  Little Anthony's  $745.50  $0.00  $26.98  
611  Georgia Power Company  $8,467.62  $0.00  $306.47  
615  Sacramento Municipal Utility District 

(SMUD)  
$6,768.20  $0.00  $244.96  

617  All Star Directories, Inc.  $189,420.00  $0.00  $6,855.69  
618c  Rock Creek Public Sewer District  $72.33  $0.00  $2.62  
620  Bayshore Beverages, Inc  $1,118.07  $0.00  $40.47  
627  Uline Shipping Supplies  $2,305.64  $0.00  $83.45  
630  Columbia Gas of Ohio  $624.72  $0.00  $22.61  
631  Columbia Gas of Virginia  $114.59  $0.00  $4.15  
632  Columbia Gas of Kentucky  $106.05  $0.00  $3.84  
633  CP-DBS, LLC  $945.00  $0.00  $34.20  
634  Teague Electric Construction, Inc  $375.00  $0.00  $13.57  
639  Monteverde Gardens  $9,155.00  $0.00  $331.35  
641  Second 2 None Enterprise  $21,941.87  $0.00  $794.14  
642  Nterone Corporation  $27,569.00  $0.00  $997.81  
643  City Of Richardson, Texas  $721.86  $0.00  $26.13  
650  Collaborative Leadership Team  $17,324.19  $0.00  $627.02  
658  Powerscourt, LLC  $31,050.98  $0.00  $1,123.83  
659  Deafinitely Taking Requests, LLC  $11,778.75  $0.00  $426.31  
664  Imperial Security Services, Inc.  $5,078.42  $0.00  $183.80  
665  Imperial Security Services, Inc.  $5,325.06  $0.00  $192.73  
670  Cascade Station I & II, LLC  $104,078.86  $0.00  $3,766.93  

674A  iHeartMedia  $128,305.10  $0.00  $4,643.75  
676  Jennifer Shackelford  $51,000.00  $0.00  $1,845.84  
679  Nolan Painting, Inc.  $13,160.00  $0.00  $476.30  
682  WLTX Television  $3,442.50  $0.00  $124.59  
683  WGRZ Television  $450.50  $0.00  $16.30  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 59 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

685  WLEX Television  $10,115.00  $0.00  $366.09  
687  Academix Direct, Inc.  $1,239,125.00  $0.00  $44,847.70  
690  STG Realty Ventures, LLC  $360,438.56  $0.00  $13,045.37  

691b  Ryan L. Roney  $31,924.85  $0.00  $1,155.46  
692  50 Penn Building Owner, LLC  $282,694.37  $0.00  $10,231.57  
693  KVOS TV  $15,232.00  $0.00  $551.29  
694  Don Monteaux Photography  $1,855.00  $0.00  $67.14  
700  G4S Secure Solutions(USA), Inc.  $6,922.71  $0.00  $250.55  
701  Brady Industries  $341.19  $0.00  $12.35  
707  Wired It, LLC  $13,690.30  $0.00  $495.49  
711  Cox Media-Oklahoma City  $18,466.20  $0.00  $668.35  
712  Cox Media-Omaha  $39,815.40  $0.00  $1,441.04  

713b  Boyd Orange GSA LLC  $926,210.70  $0.00  $33,522.38  
716  Anthony Wayne Vending Co, Inc.  $97.75  $0.00  $3.54  
717  Business Furniture  $13,541.60  $0.00  $490.11  
718  Lizer Lawn Care And Irrigation  $2,013.65  $0.00  $72.88  
721  MM&R Air Conditioning, LLC  $3,982.52  $0.00  $144.14  
723  Allegient, LLC  $19,326.25  $0.00  $699.48  
725  Idaho Power Company  $6,070.27  $0.00  $219.70  
727  Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith 

Inc.  
$21,000.00  $0.00  $760.05  

729Ab  EUGENE FEICHTNER  $891,325.51  $0.00  $32,259.78  
729Ac  EUGENE FEICHTNER  $92,541.00  $0.00  $3,349.34  

731  WDBD FOX40/ WLOO TOUGALOO  $5,134.00  $0.00  $185.82  
733  (CBMS) Commercial Building 

Maintenance Services  
$8,768.87  $0.00  $317.37  

734  R.S. MCCULLOUGH  $10,000.00  $0.00  $361.93  
739b  Mall At White Oaks, LLC  $379,323.75  $0.00  $13,728.88  
740b  CDW, LLC  $2,014.80  $0.00  $72.92  

741  Michael P. Kovacs  $22,200.00  $0.00  $803.49  
742  National Fuel Gas Distribution 

Corporation  
$26.41  $0.00  $0.96  

743  Ronin Revenue Media, LLC  $14,175.00  $0.00  $513.04  
751  Fastserv Supply  $391.22  $0.00  $14.16  
752  North American Communications, Inc  $90,344.35  $0.00  $3,269.84  
755  Youngstown Symphony Society  $1,500.00  $0.00  $54.29  
756  Meredith Corporation, WALA  $5,078.75  $0.00  $183.82  
757  Meredith Corporation, WNEM-TV  $21,313.75  $0.00  $771.41  
758  Meredith Corporation, KPDX  $27,064.00  $0.00  $979.53  
759  Anton Community Newspapers  $749.00  $0.00  $27.11  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 60 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

761  Circle City Lighting, Inc.  $4,260.53  $0.00  $154.20  
766Ab  JILL M MINNICK  $365,877.04  $0.00  $13,242.20  

768  Buckeye Plumbing Services, Inc.  $175.88  $0.00  $6.37  
769  Geil Enterprises Inc  $869.18  $0.00  $31.46  
770  Cox Media-Mobile/Pensacola  $30,805.71  $0.00  $1,114.95  
771  Cox Media-New Orleans  $84,265.51  $0.00  $3,049.82  
772  Cox Media-Hampton Roads/Roanoke  $7,633.00  $0.00  $276.26  
775  United States Service Industries, Inc.  $8,290.80  $0.00  $300.07  
776  Cedar Glade LP  $481,189.28  $0.00  $17,415.70  
779  WJXT TV  $11,687.50  $0.00  $423.01  
782  Roche Bros Supermarkets Co  $543.26  $0.00  $19.66  
783  AK Building Services Inc  $5,398.76  $0.00  $195.40  
787  A-Best Termite & Pest Control, Inc.  $122.76  $0.00  $4.44  
802  PeopleCert International Limited  $3,544.00  $0.00  $128.27  
805  Cooley, LLP.  $1,236,020.43  $0.00  $44,735.33  
807  Campobellos Pizzeria & Restaurant Inc.  $604.79  $0.00  $21.89  
808  Idaho Independent Television  $2,312.00  $0.00  $83.68  
809  Independent Television Company, Inc.  $54,979.40  $0.00  $1,989.87  
810  General Fire Equipment Company, Inc.  $189.02  $0.00  $6.84  
818  Peapod LLC  $757.94  $0.00  $27.43  
820  Loupe Photography & Video  $1,122.19  $0.00  $40.62  
822  Pro-Tec Fire Protection, Inc.  $233.94  $0.00  $8.47  
823  Coastal Lighting & Supply, Inc.  $60.00  $0.00  $2.17  
828  Sawnee EMC  $7,317.71  $0.00  $264.85  
829  Avenue100 Media Solutions, LLC.  $90,285.00  $0.00  $3,267.69  
833  Exitcertified Corp.  $8,337.50  $0.00  $301.76  
835  Ohio Edison  $4,810.61  $0.00  $174.11  
836  The Illuminating Company  $1,643.57  $0.00  $59.49  

837A  Toledo Edison  $2,435.25  $0.00  $88.14  
840  One Source Technology Solutions Inc. 

LLC  
$642.65  $0.00  $23.26  

841  Commerce Building II, LLC.  $413,980.31  $0.00  $14,983.21  
842  Lathrop Business Park, LLC  $44,673.13  $0.00  $1,616.86  
852  Personal Security Concepts  $900.00  $0.00  $32.57  

855b  North Monroe Properties LLC  $369,613.55  $0.00  $13,377.44  
856  LG III, LLC  $320,317.37  $0.00  $11,593.26  
858  City Photo Inc.  $517.88  $0.00  $18.74  
860  Houston Crime Prevention Officers, Inc.  $3,113.65  $0.00  $112.69  
863  UTV Of San Francisco, Inc., Station 

WDCA  
$19,745.50  $0.00  $714.65  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 61 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

864  Fox Television Stations, LLC, Station 
WTTG  

$21,165.00  $0.00  $766.03  

865  Fox / UTV Holdings, Inc., Station WFTC  $53,082.50  $0.00  $1,921.22  
866  Fox Television Stations, LLC, Station 

KTTV  
$196,668.75  $0.00  $7,118.04  

867  Fox / UTV Holdings, Inc., Station KMSP  $7,956.00  $0.00  $287.95  
868  Fox Television Stations, LLC, Station 

WMYT  
$5,461.25  $0.00  $197.66  

869  NW Communications of Austin, Inc., 
Station KTBC  

$7,480.00  $0.00  $270.72  

870  UTV of San Francisco, Inc., Station 
KTXH  

$74,511.00  $0.00  $2,696.78  

871  Fox Television Stations, LLC, Station 
WJZY  

$2,890.00  $0.00  $104.60  

872  NW Communications of TX, Inc., Station 
KDFW  

$31,173.75  $0.00  $1,128.27  

873  NW Communications of Texas, Inc., 
Station KDFI  

$23,460.00  $0.00  $849.09  

874  Fox Television Stations, LLC, Station 
WPWR  

$19,805.00  $0.00  $716.80  

875  New World Communications of Tampa, 
Inc., Station WTVT  

$14,705.00  $0.00  $532.22  

876  UTV of Orlando, Inc., Station WRBW  $722.50  $0.00  $26.15  
877  New World Communications of Detroit, 

Inc., Station WJBK  
$29,750.00  $0.00  $1,076.74  

888  ESP, LLC  $4,194.99  $0.00  $151.83  
893  City of Tukwila (WA)  $350.00  $0.00  $12.67  
895  Green Oasis, LLC.  $908.00  $0.00  $32.86  
896  Accrediting Council For Independent 

Colleges and Schools  
$165,370.80  $0.00  $5,985.27  

900  Consumers Energy Company  $43,923.61  $0.00  $1,589.73  
901  Tom Gallagher Enterprises Inc.  $1,185.00  $0.00  $42.89  
902  American Limousines Inc.  $27,979.76  $0.00  $1,012.67  
904  Edney Enterprises, Inc.  $55.96  $0.00  $2.03  

908b  Madison Security Group, Inc.  $1,658.25  $0.00  $60.02  
916  South Carolina Electric & Gas Company  $9,152.17  $0.00  $331.24  
918  SWRE Deal V Building, LLC.  $303,114.99  $0.00  $10,970.65  
919  26500 Northwestern, LLC.  $30,460.65  $0.00  $1,102.46  
920  Young Lee  $12,436.92  $0.00  $450.13  

923b  Tinnin Law Firm, A Professional 
Corporation  

$61,659.77  $0.00  $2,231.65  

924  Topmost Chemical & Paper Corp  $1,275.93  $0.00  $46.18  
926  Lemberg Electric Company, Inc.  $230.98  $0.00  $8.36  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 62 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

928  Cobb EMC  $12,610.10  $0.00  $456.40  
929  Western Mechanical Contractors Inc.  $968.28  $0.00  $35.04  

935b  Cedar Glade LP  $434,964.65  $0.00  $15,742.68  
938  Argus Integrated Services, LLC  $8,891.54  $0.00  $321.80  
944  Petri Electric, Inc.  $122.05  $0.00  $4.41  
945  National First Aid & Safety  $79.35  $0.00  $2.86  
946  York Mahoning Mechanical Contractors, 

Inc.  
$326.70  $0.00  $11.81  

947  RHO Properties  $235,526.67  $0.00  $8,524.43  
949  City of Boise  $114.82  $0.00  $4.16  
950  Jose M. Flores  $10,500.00  $0.00  $380.03  
954  Tabco Business Forms  $43,904.65  $0.00  $1,589.04  
956  Lifesaver Learning, Inc.  $500.00  $0.00  $18.10  
958  Hillsborough County Water Public 

Utilities Department  
$512.01  $0.00  $18.53  

962  W.A. Vorpahl Inc  $54.00  $0.00  $1.95  
970b  Teq Hillsboro, LLC  $18,173.83  $0.00  $657.77  

971  Spantran, Inc.  $4,305.00  $0.00  $155.81  
974A  Department of Treasury - Internal 

Revenue Service  
$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

983  Young Electric Sign Company  $1,482.78  $0.00  $53.67  
984  TLC Plumbing & Utility  $333.12  $0.00  $12.06  
988  SBC III REO LLC  $213,576.07  $0.00  $7,729.97  
990  KAZT, LLC  $25,738.25  $0.00  $931.55  
992  Wright County  $15,534.65  $0.00  $562.25  
997  Hurst, Inc. DBA Hurst Mechanical  $6,466.40  $0.00  $234.04  
999  Wichita State University  $912.19  $0.00  $33.01  

1008  De Lage Landen Financial Services, Inc.  $44,370.50  $0.00  $1,605.90  
1017  Shively Center, LLC  $19,566.88  $0.00  $708.18  
1019  Upward.Net LLC  $51,060.00  $0.00  $1,848.02  
1024  Clean-O-Rama Inc.  $5,875.60  $0.00  $212.66  
1026  R.S.I Holdings Inc.  $2,177.15  $0.00  $78.80  
1027  Neustar Information Services, Inc.  $145,887.96  $0.00  $5,280.13  
1031  Florida Retail Flowers DBA Jennie's 

Flowers  
$280.73  $0.00  $10.16  

1035  Lucent Media, LLC  $81,081.00  $0.00  $2,934.57  
1039  JAK Solutions LLC  $12,950.00  $0.00  $468.70  
1042  Melody Wilson  $1,920.00  $0.00  $69.49  
1047  Bradley-Morris, LLC DBA Civilianjobs, 

LLC  
$495.00  $0.00  $17.92  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 63 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1048  Farrell Corporation  $364.28  $0.00  $13.18  
1054  adHere, Inc.  $9,400.00  $0.00  $340.21  
1056  MCS, INC.  $18,805.00  $0.00  $680.61  
1060  3800 Wilke LLC, An Illinois Liability 

Company  
$488,956.84  $0.00  $17,696.83  

1062  Ice Miller LLP  $151,923.01  $0.00  $5,498.56  
1066  Pearson Education, Inc.  $3,712,628.75  $0.00  $134,371.32  
1069  Cintas Corp #446  $894.80  $0.00  $32.39  
1073  Brandon Park Associates, LLC  $48,317.71  $0.00  $1,748.76  
1074  American Food & Vending Corporation  $742.51  $0.00  $26.87  
1075  Gardens 5901 Real Estate Corp.  $371,549.99  $0.00  $13,447.52  

1086A  Nishikawa Farms, Inc.  $357,880.90  $0.00  $12,952.80  
1095  WE Energies  $7,006.58  $0.00  $253.59  
1103  Clow Controls & Service, Inc.  $2,585.00  $0.00  $93.56  
1104  JS Freeman & Associates, LLC  $14,969.00  $0.00  $541.77  
1105  State of Florida - Department of Revenue  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
1116  AB Cleaning Services  $3,984.00  $0.00  $144.19  
1121  Solar Cleaning  $34,560.00  $0.00  $1,250.83  
1123  Clean & Safe LLC  $3,700.00  $0.00  $133.91  
1126  Shred-It USA  $613.47  $0.00  $22.20  
1137  Kids' Chance of Kentucky, Inc  $1,500.00  $0.00  $54.29  
1149  Catherine Street Associates, LLC  $402,389.28  $0.00  $14,563.69  
1150  Catherine Street Associates, LLC  $16,730.00  $0.00  $605.51  
1154  Park South Storage  $1,455.00  $0.00  $52.66  
1155  Serestar Communications Corporation  $49,419.00  $0.00  $1,788.62  
1160  Chandler Utilities  $420.55  $0.00  $15.22  
1177  American Electric Power  $22,810.75  $0.00  $825.59  
1180  Skyline Advanced Technology Services  $1,328.25  $0.00  $48.07  
1181  Sorrento II, LLC  $386,474.88  $0.00  $13,987.70  
1183  Aperio Communications, LLC  $18,566.81  $0.00  $671.99  
1188  Perez & Associates  $1,222.00  $0.00  $44.23  
1189  Georgia Natural Gas  $811.87  $0.00  $29.38  
1190  VWR International LLC  $8,660.05  $0.00  $313.43  
1191  Columbia Executive XIII Associates, LLC  $67,011.53  $0.00  $2,425.35  
1193  Frontier Communications  $1,510.93  $0.00  $54.69  

1195b  Hung Duong  $864,035.14  $0.00  $31,272.06  
1196  Hung Duong  $1,626,920.00  $0.00  $58,883.18  
1202  Leeco Grounds Management, Inc.  $1,753.48  $0.00  $63.46  
1209  Arnold & Blevins Electric Company  $3,940.00  $0.00  $142.60  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 64 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1210  George H. Rendell Associates, Inc.  $95,680.00  $0.00  $3,462.95  
1213b  GMB-FB, LLC  $596,503.14  $0.00  $21,589.26  
1227  Sunrise Monier Self Storage, LLC  $1,400.00  $0.00  $50.67  
1232  Reservist, LP By Sampson Morris Group, 

Inc. General Partner  
$442,518.22  $0.00  $16,016.08  

1236  Koorsen Fire & Security, Inc.  $2,712.78  $0.00  $98.18  
1237  Wisconsin Public Service Corporation  $3,311.06  $0.00  $119.84  
1239  Photos by Rick  $2,428.00  $0.00  $87.88  
1240  NPC International Inc  $293.65  $0.00  $10.63  
1245  FirstEnergy Solutions, Corp.  $3,945.61  $0.00  $142.80  

1253A  Market-Turk Company  $70,332.20  $0.00  $2,545.54  
1254c  LearningMate Solutions, Inc.  $50,454.00  $0.00  $1,826.08  
1256  WGN America  $17,340.00  $0.00  $627.59  
1258  Thompson Coburn LLP  $1,393,310.09  $0.00  $50,428.13  
1262  Columbus Museum of Art  $707.50  $0.00  $25.61  
1265  Meador Staffing Services, Inc.  $1,900.80  $0.00  $68.80  
1268  City Wide Maintenance of Cincinnati  $12,983.31  $0.00  $469.91  
1271  State Systems Inc.  $650.00  $0.00  $23.53  
1273  East Nooga, LLC  $247,622.46  $0.00  $8,962.21  
1274  EXPRESSIVE! COMMUNICATION 

CONSULTING & TRAINING  
$2,707.28  $0.00  $97.98  

1288  Infosec Learning LLC  $12,675.00  $0.00  $458.75  
1298  Nicor Gas  $159.13  $0.00  $5.76  
1302  Lehman Roofing, Inc  $120,220.00  $0.00  $4,351.13  
1305  The Forum Three, LLC successor in 

interest to Forum Investors LLC  
$280,364.12  $0.00  $10,147.23  

1308  2Grand Media  $4,830.00  $0.00  $174.81  
1309b  Elkar LLC  $206,091.70  $0.00  $7,459.08  
1313  Marina Leonard  $310.00  $0.00  $11.22  
1314  Dayton Power and Light Company  $3,547.96  $0.00  $128.41  
1315  Johnson City Power Board  $1,981.27  $0.00  $71.71  
1327  Safesite, Inc.  $4,818.46  $0.00  $174.39  
1338  Ulrey Foods, Inc. DBA Flyers Pizza  $829.36  $0.00  $30.02  
1360  Dos Lagos Office, LLC  $469,324.03  $0.00  $16,986.26  
1364  220 West Germantown LLC  $582,482.57  $0.00  $21,081.81  
1384  Windstream  $89,725.03  $0.00  $3,247.42  
1389  Penn. Higher Education Assistance 

Agency  
$56,331.00  $0.00  $2,038.79  

1390  Polstar Commercial Services Inc.  $16,785.90  $0.00  $607.53  
1392b  Vectren Energy Delivery  $10,655.58  $0.00  $385.66  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 65 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1393  California Credits Group LLC  $292,418.00  $0.00  $10,583.50  
1399  W.W. Grainger  $810.27  $0.00  $29.33  
1401  Heidi Crowell  $1,425.00  $0.00  $51.58  
1413  Golden State Water Company  $457.73  $0.00  $16.57  
1415  WLVI-TV  $11,844.75  $0.00  $428.70  
1418  JEA Receivables & Collection Services  $13,945.48  $0.00  $504.73  
1434  WHDH-TV  $11,602.50  $0.00  $419.93  

1456b  Direct Energy Business Marketing LLC  $16,277.17  $0.00  $589.12  
1465  Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton 

LLP  
$33,196.99  $0.00  $1,201.50  

1468  Protiviti  $51,291.30  $0.00  $1,856.39  
1481  Express Services, Inc.  $2,880.69  $0.00  $104.26  
1487  Area Temps, Inc.  $2,763.18  $0.00  $100.01  
1490  Chase Madison Leonard  $1,007.50  $0.00  $36.46  
1505  Acme Sign, Inc.  $6,110.06  $0.00  $221.14  

1512b  Kumagai Properties I, LLC  $241,131.51  $0.00  $8,727.28  
1516  Darby Creek, LLC  $293,519.14  $0.00  $10,623.35  

1519b  TINA LOUISE ADAMS  $67.50  $0.00  $2.44  
1534  H & W Landscapes Inc.  $195.00  $0.00  $7.06  

1557b  MIE Properties - LA, LLC  $370,712.49  $0.00  $13,417.21  
1591  LM Phase I Limited Partnership  $243,110.89  $0.00  $8,798.92  
1592  Barnes & Thornburg LLP  $12,900.07  $0.00  $466.89  
1599  John Wiley & Sons Inc.  $257,873.31  $0.00  $9,333.22  
1600  City of Arlington  $2,134.81  $0.00  $77.27  
1601  Prestige Floor Care LLC  $1,390.00  $0.00  $50.31  

1631A  LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE 
COMPANY  

$683,605.67  $0.00  $24,741.77  

1632  Jobcase, Inc.  $466,000.00  $0.00  $16,865.96  
1638  Merit Partners, LLC  $315,521.90  $0.00  $11,419.70  
1654  ESI SERVICES CORP.  $646,102,657.20  $23,384,418.32  $0.00  

1666Ab  GLENN E. TANNER  $611,992.91  $0.00  $22,149.88  
1666Ac  GLENN E. TANNER  $42,248.00  $0.00  $1,529.08  
1667A  GLENN E. TANNER  $14,677.23  $0.00  $531.21  

1678  John Lavolpa  $686.00  $0.00  $24.83  
1688  Vortex Industries  $3,532.12  $0.00  $127.84  
1691  Hurst Review Services, Inc.  $15,330.00  $0.00  $554.84  
1692  Ordes Services, LLC  $381.00  $0.00  $13.79  
1695  2525 Shadeland LLC  $154,897.05  $0.00  $5,606.19  
1707  Waste Management  $10,475.72  $0.00  $379.15  
1708  KNIN, LLC  $40,052.00  $0.00  $1,449.60  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 66 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1710  WBXH, LLC  $3,346.45  $0.00  $121.12  
1718  Pristine Properties  $2,180.00  $0.00  $78.90  
1723  VANTIV, LLC  $260,047.68  $0.00  $9,411.92  
1728  93 NYRPT, LLC  $534,148.68  $0.00  $19,332.46  
1732  Focus Centre Two, LLC  $411,825.26  $0.00  $14,905.21  
1741  SF CH2, LLC  $465,743.10  $0.00  $16,856.66  
1744  JOSEPH MICHAEL ESWAY  $6,696.34  $0.00  $242.36  
1747  Shiny Black Cleaning LLC  $3,800.00  $0.00  $137.53  
1749  RL BB-TX, LLC  $21,648.08  $0.00  $783.51  
1751  Pathfinder Communications Corp  $3,876.00  $0.00  $140.28  
1752  JAM Communications Corp  $1,462.00  $0.00  $52.91  
1768  Kirkpatrick Plaza, LLC  $197,276.49  $0.00  $7,140.04  
1775  Student CU Connect CUSO LLC 

("CUSO")  
$127,844,857.00  $0.00  $4,627,093.83  

1778  4021 Durham Office, LLC  $386,429.00  $0.00  $13,986.04  
1780  WTVQ Television  $5,014.15  $0.00  $181.48  

1783b  Aviation Business Park VII, LLC  $386,846.60  $0.00  $14,001.15  
1788Ab  PHILLIP B. FRANK  $351,228.83  $0.00  $12,712.04  

1798  Cantrell McCulloch Incorporated  $25,400.21  $0.00  $919.31  
1799  Central Telephone Company Nevada 

DBA Centurylink  
$1,261.81  $0.00  $45.67  

1800  Qwest Corporation DBA Centurylink Qc  $1,469.59  $0.00  $53.19  
1801  Greystone Power Corporation  $3,168.80  $0.00  $114.69  
1808  Viacom Media Networks, Division of 

Viacom International Inc.  
$2,554,040.47  $0.00  $92,438.48  

1810b  Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.  $16,485.93  $0.00  $596.68  
1812A  WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE 

COMPANY  
$555,571.60  $0.00  $20,107.82  

1817  Southwestern Bell Telephone Company  $691.43  $0.00  $25.02  
1818  Bellsouth Telecommunications, Inc.  $3,568.20  $0.00  $129.14  
1819  Indiana Bell Telephone Company, Inc.  $1,930.14  $0.00  $69.86  
1820  Pacific Bell Telephone Company  $899.83  $0.00  $32.57  

1822b  Direct Energy Business, LLC  $8,153.72  $0.00  $295.11  
1833  Honor Penelope Vallor  $1,168.75  $0.00  $42.30  
1840  Solar Drive Business, LLC  $366,274.89  $0.00  $13,256.60  

1855b  Dan Fitzpatrick Consulting, LLC  $68,666.66  $0.00  $2,485.26  
1861  Stanger Industries  $7,738.23  $0.00  $280.07  
1863  Garrison Place Office Center, LLC  $208,214.49  $0.00  $7,535.92  
1872  Meeboer Data Products, Inc.  $1,161.26  $0.00  $42.03  
1874  CRI Mill Run Limited  $565,262.94  $0.00  $20,458.58  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 67 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

1878b  That's Good HR, Inc.  $14,890.20  $0.00  $538.92  
1895  U.S. REIF ICP South Carolina, LLC  $428,919.42  $0.00  $15,523.90  
1899  200 BOP LL, LLC  $424,869.33  $0.00  $15,377.31  
1905  Ireland Miller, Inc.  $783,012.66  $0.00  $28,339.61  

1913b  Everett Technical Park I, LLC  $424,841.34  $0.00  $15,376.30  
1935  National City Investment LP  $1,137,406.89  $0.00  $41,166.21  
1937  Rref II Walnut Creek, LLC, A Delaware 

Limited Liability Company  
$282,535.08  $0.00  $10,225.80  

1941  The Boeing Company  $19,966.50  $0.00  $722.65  
1946  PBY Partners, LLC  $306,976.14  $0.00  $11,110.40  

1957b  Allegiancy Acting Agent for for REVA 
Norfolk, LLC  

$624,007.35  $0.00  $22,584.72  

1958  Deandra T. Smith  $250,000.00  $0.00  $9,048.26  
1959  Turner Broadcasting Sales, Inc.  $672,556.38  $0.00  $24,341.86  
1963  Classesusa.Com  $787,620.00  $0.00  $28,506.36  
1968  TRT Enterprises, LLC DBA Strategic 

Janitorial Solutions  
$5,389.45  $0.00  $195.06  

1969  Stephen J. Scanlon  $10,410.34  $0.00  $376.78  
1990b  Jake Mills  $25,000.00  $0.00  $904.83  
1993  Vectren Energy Delivery  $101.11  $0.00  $3.66  
1997  Vectren Energy Delivery  $119.29  $0.00  $4.32  
2002  FAE Consulting, PLLC  $11,999.38  $0.00  $434.29  
2027  Able Services  $25,605.45  $0.00  $926.74  
2039  DENNIS HORMEL  $1,029.31  $0.00  $37.25  
2051  Capital Health Associates L.P.  $192,100.74  $0.00  $6,952.71  

2065b  Greentree II, LLC  $382,007.32  $0.00  $13,826.01  
2070  LSOP NC LLC  $189,334.03  $0.00  $6,852.57  
2076  D.G. Lawn Maintenance/Landscaping, 

Inc.  
$4,464.72  $0.00  $161.59  

2078  KFMB TV  $37,514.75  $0.00  $1,357.77  
2079  University Accounting Service, LLC  $30,254.30  $0.00  $1,095.00  
2091  DataChamps LLC  $43,035.00  $0.00  $1,557.57  
2092  Champion Energy Services, LLC  $9,399.50  $0.00  $340.20  
2095  White Realty and Service Corporation  $448,110.31  $0.00  $16,218.47  
2103  WILLIAM M. COLLINS  $133.33  $0.00  $4.83  
2108  Laura Brown  $18,000.00  $0.00  $651.47  
2130  Boeing Employees' Credit Union  $681,182.42  $0.00  $24,654.06  

2131b  Doc & Laddy's Family Fun Center, LTD.  $229,864.14  $0.00  $8,319.48  
2141  Medica Health Plans  $16,391.82  $0.00  $593.27  
2157  Ermelinda Ponticelli  $4,252.50  $0.00  $153.91  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 68 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

2174  MAC Atlanta South, LLC  $43,309.89  $0.00  $1,567.52  
2185  Randstad North America, Inc.  $880.00  $0.00  $31.85  
2198  Alexana Home Full Service  $8,964.52  $0.00  $324.45  
2203  Williams & Connolly LLP  $3,037,319.86  $0.00  $109,929.83  
2300  Mount Clemens Regional Medical Center  $104,833.00  $0.00  $3,794.22  
2307  Indianapolis Power & Light Company  $14,402.50  $0.00  $521.27  
2373  One Advantage, LLC formerly operating 

as Firstsource  
$44,164.42  $0.00  $1,598.44  

2379  Journal Center Building Associates  $142,380.90  $0.00  $5,153.20  
2383A  JORGE VILLALBA, JAMES ERIC 

BREWER, JOSHUA CAHILL, JUAN 
HINCAPIE, AND CHERYL HOUSE, 
ON THEIR OWN BEHA  

$1,099,896,000.00  $0.00  $39,808,578.22  

2391  1-290 Limited Partnership  $370,555.10  $0.00  $13,411.51  
2393  OP by Sun Cross, LLC. DBA:  Office 

Pride Commercial Cleaning Services  
$9,510.69  $0.00  $344.22  

2395  AP Adler Albemarle, LLC  $384,585.42  $0.00  $13,919.31  
2398c  D & A Services, Inc.  $1,725.00  $0.00  $62.43  
2410  Master Security, Inc.  $836.55  $0.00  $30.28  
2413  Hrt of Roanoke, Inc.  $339,728.49  $0.00  $12,295.81  
2433  CNO Financial Group, Inc.  $535,637.99  $0.00  $19,386.37  
2439  Access Information Management of 

Tennessee, LLC  
$4,417.38  $0.00  $159.88  

2449  ABL, Inc.  $1,584.90  $0.00  $57.36  
2452b  KEVIN M. MODANY  $2,968,220.86  $0.00  $107,428.93  
2471  Magnum Colorado One, LLC  $378,587.45  $0.00  $13,702.23  
2479  Retrievex Acquisition LLC I  $4,137.80  $0.00  $149.76  
2484  Imperial LLC  $299.55  $0.00  $10.84  

2485A  CBS Corporation  $53,826.25  $0.00  $1,948.14  
2486  Valley Pizza, Inc. D/B/A Domino's Pizza  $1,002.08  $0.00  $36.27  

2494b  Cedar Glade LP  $391,101.48  $0.00  $14,155.15  
2495  Executive Educational Associates DBA 

Alpha Beta Kappa National Honor 
Society  

$3,860.28  $0.00  $139.72  

2501b  Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for 
Morgan Stanley Capital I Inc., 
Commercial Mortgage Pass-Through 
Certificates, Series 2007-HQ11  

$351,895.92  $0.00  $12,736.18  

2503  REEP-OFC Eight Water Ridge NC LLC  $428,169.03  $0.00  $15,496.74  
2506  BAI Century, LLC.  $242,417.14  $0.00  $8,773.81  
2523  American National Life Insurance  $576,859.00  $0.00  $20,878.28  
2532  GC Net Lease (Sylmar) Investors, LLC  $882,295.00  $0.00  $31,932.94  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 69 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

2537e  NIC Communications, LLC  $17,875.38  $0.00  $646.96  
2541e  NIC Communications, LLC  $17,980.00  $0.00  $650.75  
2544  Galleria Shopping Center, LLC  $363,630.01  $0.00  $13,160.87  
2546  Jacksonville Clinic Medical Plaza, LLC  $423,951.76  $0.00  $15,344.10  
2571  Tech Park 5, LLC  $591,244.00  $0.00  $21,398.92  

2578b  Western Heating & Air Conditioning, Inc.  $1,619.75  $0.00  $58.62  
2599b  4-D Properties, LLP  $37,500.01  $0.00  $1,357.24  
2756b  Shred-It USA LLC  $56,546.32  $0.00  $2,046.58  
2793  Montgomery County Environmental 

Services  
$783.12  $0.00  $28.34  

2820  Sue's Plant & Floral Services  $510.90  $0.00  $18.49  
2946  Providence Melrose Vista, LLC  $252,657.61  $0.00  $9,144.45  

2963b  City of Toledo, Department of Public 
Utilities  

$1,148.53  $0.00  $41.57  

2987b  WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE  

$47,734.29  $0.00  $1,727.65  

3009  City of San Bernardino Municipal Water 
Department  

$68.71  $0.00  $2.49  

3038  Indiana Department of Education  $53,623.33  $0.00  $1,940.79  
3047  United States on behalf of U.S. 

Department of Education  
$283,782,751.00  $0.00  $10,270,960.02  

3048  Centers For Medicare & Medicaid 
Services  

$75,917.46  $0.00  $2,747.68  

3054  U.S. Department Of Veterans Affairs 
(VA)  

$2,946,463.35  $0.00  $106,641.46  

3057Ac  CALIFORNIA DEPT. OF CONSUMER 
AFFAIRS, BUREAU FOR PRIVATE 
POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION  

$587,899.08  $0.00  $21,277.85  

3063A  Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, 
Office of Enforcement  

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

3091  City of Tempe  $1,840.33  $0.00  $66.61  
3105  Earle Browne Tower, LLP  $289,879.58  $0.00  $10,491.62  
3308  Boston Properties Limited Partnership  $757,992.01  $0.00  $27,434.03  
3473  311 New Rodgers Associates LLC  $359,365.00  $0.00  $13,006.51  
3789  KOKI-TV C/O Szabo Associates Inc.  $56,134.00  $0.00  $2,031.66  
3836  National Instruments Corporation  $18,175.00  $0.00  $657.81  
3856  Jennifer Taylor  $125,000.00  $0.00  $4,524.13  
3889  Office Deopt  $131,305.15  $0.00  $4,752.33  
3896  Florida No. 2 LLC  $362,561.15  $0.00  $13,122.19  

3899b  OREGON DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE  

$1,448,000.85  $0.00  $52,407.55  

 

Total to be paid to timely general unsecured claims: $57,659,720.48 

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 70 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

Remaining balance: $0.00 
 

Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $1,282,561.96 have been allowed and will 
be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed general (unsecured) claims have 
been paid in full. The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus interest (if applicable). 

Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:  

Claim No.  Claimant  Allowed Amt. of 
Claim  

Interim 
Payments to 

Date  

Proposed 
Amount  

2839  ENTERGY LOUISIANA, LLC  $13,722.96  $0.00  $0.00  
2903  CPS ENERGY  $12,776.15  $0.00  $0.00  
2926  Euler Hermes N.A. Agent For Direct 

Agent Claim 000707740  
$57,575.00  $0.00  $0.00  

2927  Euler Hermes N.A. Agent for 
Insiderrefferral.com Inc. claim 000407740  

$10,900.00  $0.00  $0.00  

2936  Nevada Power Company DBS NV Energy  $14,822.26  $0.00  $0.00  
2937  AIRSTRON, INC.  $3,379.50  $0.00  $0.00  
3006  Domestic Linen Supply Co. Inc.  $1,106.56  $0.00  $0.00  
3112  LSREF4 Dual, LLC  $464,453.86  $0.00  $0.00  
3181  ICIMS, Inc.  $16,019.25  $0.00  $0.00  
3221  BOBSON 333, LLC  $28,281.34  $0.00  $0.00  
3240  NGT Corporation DBA Coverall Service 

Company  
$267.80  $0.00  $0.00  

3280  GERTRUDE C. NELSON  $25,000.00  $0.00  $0.00  
3307  Quality Building Maintenance, Inc.  $5,873.00  $0.00  $0.00  
3339  Privitera Realty Holdings, LLC  $50,858.23  $0.00  $0.00  
3372  BILLY HEROMAN'S FLOWERLAND, 

INC.  
$1,761.17  $0.00  $0.00  

3416  SHRED-IT USA LLC  $184.88  $0.00  $0.00  
3444  React2Media  $9,000.00  $0.00  $0.00  
3453  NICKOLAS FLETCHER  $75,000.00  $0.00  $0.00  
3454  JAMIE KIRK  $75,000.00  $0.00  $0.00  
3455  CANDACE REED  $75,000.00  $0.00  $0.00  
3456  CEDRIC HILL  $75,000.00  $0.00  $0.00  
3457  JOSHUA WARREN  $75,000.00  $0.00  $0.00  
3458  PERRY VARNER  $75,000.00  $0.00  $0.00  
3459  DONNA YOUNG  $75,000.00  $0.00  $0.00  
3816  Universal Metro Incorporation  $41,580.00  $0.00  $0.00  

 

Total to be paid to tardily filed general unsecured claims: $0.00 
Remaining balance: $0.00 

 

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims ordered 
subordinated by the Court totaling $702,593,618.55 have been allowed and will be paid pro rata only after all 

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 71 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full.  The dividend for 
subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus interest (if applicable). 

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims ordered 
subordinated by the Court are as follows:  

Claim No.  Claimant  Allowed Amt. of 
Claim  

Interim 
Payments to 

Date  

Proposed 
Amount  

Ab  ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE  

$1,491.12  $0.00  $0.00  

BBb  PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE  

$555.00  $0.00  $0.00  

Cb  ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF 
FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION  

$37.92  $0.00  $0.00  

CCb  TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC 
ACCOUNTS  

$603.00  $0.00  $0.00  

EEb  VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF 
TAXATION  

$669.24  $0.00  $0.00  

Mb  DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA  $5,219.00  $0.00  $0.00  
Sb  LOUISVILLE METRO REVENUE 

COMMISSION  
$3,278.06  $0.00  $0.00  

Ub  MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE  

$2,571.65  $0.00  $0.00  

25Ab  INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE  

$183.98  $0.00  $0.00  

28Ab  TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE  

$2,770.51  $0.00  $0.00  

838b  NM TAXATION & REVENUE 
DEPARTMENT  

$1,785.36  $0.00  $0.00  

1114b  State of Oregon Bureau of Labor & 
Industries  

$9,792.09  $0.00  $0.00  

1880Ab  FRANCHISE TAX BOARD  $233,041.60  $0.00  $0.00  
2987c  WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF 

REVENUE  
$10,427.31  $0.00  $0.00  

3055  Oregon Department Of Justice, Financial 
Fraud/Consumer Protection  

$7,500,000.00  $0.00  $0.00  

3064  Washington State Attorney General's 
Office, Consumer Protection Division  

$35,431,349.90  $0.00  $0.00  

3065  Office of the Minnesota Attorney General  $58,631,925.42  $0.00  $0.00  
3066  Delaware Dept. of Justice Consumer 

Protection Unit  
$247,950.00  $0.00  $0.00  

3069  Consumer Protection and Advocacy  $32,983,502.25  $0.00  $0.00  
3072  Colorado Attorney General Cynthia H. 

Coffman  
$15,974,079.91  $0.00  $0.00  

3079  Commonwealth of Kentucky, Office of 
the Attorney General  

$166,385,000.00  $0.00  $0.00  

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 72 of 73



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

3081  Colorado Attorney General Cynthia H. 
Coffman  

$15,974,079.91  $0.00  $0.00  

3083  Consumer Protection Division of the 
Office of the Attorney General of 
Maryland  

$169,158,543.91  $0.00  $0.00  

3092  Office of the Attorney General, State of 
Illinois  

$169,695,940.00  $0.00  $0.00  

3248  COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASSACHUSETTS  

$30,000,000.00  $0.00  $0.00  

3375b  WASHINGTON STATE 
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & 
INDUSTRIES  

$1,810.93  $0.00  $0.00  

3517b  STATE OF MINNESOTA, 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE  

$151.70  $0.00  $0.00  

3899c  OREGON DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE  

$327,510.65  $0.00  $0.00  

3902b  COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE  

$3,290.00  $0.00  $0.00  

3915Ab  TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC 
ACCOUNTS  

$270.94  $0.00  $0.00  

3916Ab  UTAH STATE TAX COMMISSION  $5,787.19  $0.00  $0.00  
 

Total to be paid for subordinated claims: $0.00 
Remaining balance: $0.00 

 
 
 
 
 Prepared By: /s/ Deborah J. Caruso 

Deborah J. Caruso, Trustee 
   
Deborah J. Caruso 
135 N. Pennsylvania St, Suite 1400 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Phone: (317) 634-0300 
Fax: (317) 453-8628 
 
STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction 
Act exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies. 
 

Case 16-07207-JMC-7A    Doc 5382    Filed 09/25/23    EOD 09/25/23 11:16:18    Pg 73 of 73


